
CONTRACT NASI -20454 
(Modifications) 

The following information has been determined to be exempt from disclosure 
and has been deleted from the modifications: 

l Names of key personnel 
l Advance Agreement on Escalation 
l Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee 
l Level-of-Effort (LOE) hours 

The deleted material is exempt from disclosure under 14 C.F.R. 1206.300 (b) (4) 
which covers trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained 
from a person and privileged or confidential. It has been held that commercial 
or financial matter is “confidential” for purposes of this exemption if its disclosure 
would be likely to have either of the following effects: (1) impair the 
Government’s ability to obtain necessary information in the future; or (2) cause 
substantial harm to the competitive position of the person from whom the 
information was obtained, National Parks and Conservation v. Morton, 498 F2d 
765 (D.C. Cir. 1974). 

Modifications 1-18 have been properly released previously with cost and fixed- 
fee information included and may not be withheld now. However, the contractor 
has since provided sufficient explanation for withholding its cost and fixed-fee 
breakdown and level-of-effort hours in subsequent modifications. Accordingly, 
cost, fixed-fee and level-of-effort hours have been withheld from those 
modifications. 

Regarding the names of key personnel withheld from the contract, disclosure of 
such information, which was submitted to the Government in confidence, would 
allow potential competitors to benefit from the company’s efforts to build up a 
highly successful management team which possesses unique experience and 
expertise. Such information is not readily available upon request by a third 
Party. 

Disclosure of the financial information could cause substantial competitive harm 
to the contractor by providing its competitors insight into the company’s costing 
practices and management approaches. Furthermore, disclosure would 
discourage other companies from participating in future competitive 
procurements, thereby impairing the Government’s ability to obtain complete 
and accurate cost data, and in turn, frustrating the mandate to obtain maximum 
competition in negotiated procurements. 



. . .
,“

“~,~EN”DMEFJT OF SOLICITATlf
1.C~NTR#lCT 10 COOE pfiI=E OF PAGES

‘MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ~ 113
Z.AME,NOM~Nr/MOOI itCATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. FtEQUIS#TION/tWRCh_c REQ. NO. . s. PRoaEcT No. (If aoetfcabtij

1
* ““2$. ~.#J” See Block 12.

I
6. ISSUEO Sv 7. ~OMINVSTEl?EO 8Y (If odser man Item 6)COOEI COOE1

National ,4eronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 2368Z-0001

NO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR IJVO., street. COUJ?IY. State end ZIP Code)

Unisys Corporation
Federal Systems Division
8008 Westpark Drive
McLean, VA 22102

1
Ilx

9A. AM ENOMENT OF SO LICI7ATION NO.

9S. OATEO (SEE fTE.W 1 1)

10A. .~~OIFICATION OF CON TRAC7/ORa E=

NAS1-20454
Ioe. oa~=~ (SEE fTE.tf IJ)

1/26/95
TAT ICNS

I
CSCE IFACILITY COOE I

11. Tt+Is ITEM ONLY ~PPLIES TO AtvlEN!2MENTS OF SOL!C

u The acove !wmcerec! solicitation is amended as sac form in Item 14. The hour and dme soecifkd far receim Of O~ferS ti is exten&d. ~ is not ~x-
:endaa.

Cjflers mus; acknowiedqa rmipt cif this arnan~tnant prior tO me hour ancjcjata Smifiad in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the ~ollowing memods:

(a) 3V cctmoleting Items 8 and 15. and returning _copies of the amendment (b) 3Y acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each coov of ‘me of%
suomitwd; or fc! 3Y seoarate ~e!w or teleqram-wnicn includes a reference to :he sokimIion and amendment numbers. ‘Ai LUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLE12G-
MEN7 7~ 3E ?ZCSIVE9 AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TtIE 5ECEIPT CF GFFERS PRIOR To THE HOUR ANo oATE sPEciFIEO MAY RESUL-
:.N +~~SCTIC,N CF ‘fOUR GFF~R.if by virtue of :nis amendment you desire :0 change an offer already submitted. such chanqe may he made 5V :elegrarn :r
:etKer, xovldaC saca [elegram or ‘et:er makes refe:ence to the solicitation ma :his amenamen~. and is received orior to the ooeninq hour and date mecifid.

i2. ACCOUN71.WG ANO APP?i OPRl A710N OATA (f fmQuImd)

?!?: G~GQ12&3; M179(3; 51r094,312 (C~~plet~) / PR: GMB.4240; M1780; 5360,000 (Complete)
13.THISITE)A .A?PL!ESONLY TO MODIFICATiONS OF CCNTRACTS/CRCE3S,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTFIACT;ORDE3 NO. AS 0ESCR!9E0 IN ITEM 14.
!,/, ;A. ;+1S ~*ANGE ORCER IS ISSUED PuRSUANT TO:

RAC, Ofk OER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
6P*CIfY authorr Cy) THE CHANGES SET ‘O$k TH IN ITE,w 14 ARE ,MAOE IN THE COP+

-
;6. T~E A30VE NUM8Ea ECl CO NTa ACT/01?OE3 IS .uOOl FfE9 70 aEF*LECT 7*E AOMINISTRA71VE CHANGES {such as chang- ~- 2eYin3 Ow=fi

aDPrODr:CtlOn date. ●%.J SE T FORTH IN ITEIW 14. ?URSUANT 70 THE AuTHORITY OF ~a~ 43.103(O).

.C. 7*IS Sti?PI-Ebl ENTAL Xi RE9JE.NT IS ENTEREO INTO ?URSIJANT TO AU TI-IORITV oF:

X ~Mutual Agreement
Q.C7+Ea:SfxcIfY rype of modification and twthor#lv)

i

The purposes of this modi fication are to: (1) change the key personnel listed in H.3;
(2) change the minimum reporting requirements list in Exhibit A; (3) add NASAFAR
Supplement Clause 18.52.242-73; (4) change the address listed in Block 7 of SF Form 26
of the contract; and (5) al lot additional incremental funding in the amount of
S1 ,454,312 pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the contract.

Katherine B. Vhitaker I

NASA Unqley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)



-.,,
,,

> (

r

A. The key personnel listed in Paragraph C of H.3, KEYPERSONNELANOFACILITIES
(NASA18.52.235-71) (MAR1989) are hereby deleted and the following individuals
are replaced in lieu thereof:

6. Exhibit A, Contract Documentation Requirements, Part 1, Paragraph A.4, Min~mum
Reporting Categories is deleted in its entirety and the following 1s replaced In
lieu thereof:

“lMirtimumreporting categories:

Unisys Direct Labor Hours
Unisys Overtime Hours
Subcontract Direct Labor Hours
Subcontract Overtime Hours
Total Direct Labor Hours

Unisys Direct Labor
Unisys Overtime Premium
Subcontract Direct Labor
Subcontract Overtime Premium
Subtotal Direct Labor Cost
Labor Overhead
Travel and Trai”ning
Other Direct Costs
Total Direct Cost
G&A
Material and Equipment
Subtotal Burden
Total Cost
Fixed Fee
Total CPFF”

c. NASA FAR Supplement Clause 18.52.242-73, NASA Contractor Financial Management
Reporting is hereby added to Section I of the contract.

o. The address listed in Block 7 of SF 25 of the contract is hereby deleted, and
the following address is replaced in lieu thereof:

>
Unisys Corporation
8008 ‘Aestpark Orive
Nail StOp NC581 - ,Attn: Katherine “~hitak=
McLean, \J~ z~l(jz

f ~. Section B, S.5, Contract Funding, is delet~~ in i~sc entirety and the folicwincj
is replaced in lieu thereof:

L B.5 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA R3-5z.232-aI) (JUN 1990)

I (a) For purposes of payment of cost, sxclusive of fee,I in accordance with the

Page 2 of 5
NAS1-20454
lModification No. 1

—



i

[

:.

(.

Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is $2,365,957. This allotment is for Flight Simulation Support Services
and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 1, 1995

through September 15, 1995.

(b) An additional amount of S88,355 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

F. All other items remain unchanged.

**T**********T********************************************%**************w********

CONTRACT TABuLATION

Estimated Fixed
cost Fee ~ Funding

Basic S3,418,000 S123,000 S3,541 ,000 S1,000,OOO
Mod. 1 1,454,312

S3,418,008 S123,00~ S3,541,008 $2,454,312*
—

*Includes S2,365,957 for cost and S88,355 for fee.

Pa~e 3 of 3
NAS1-Z0454
Modification No. 1



(

AMENDMENT. OF wLIcITATIONNOOI FICATlON OF CONTRACT -

6. ISSUED Oy

Natlonel Aeronautics and Space Adm!nlstratlon
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 29681-0001

9. NARZ AhD ~imm $ObtCITATION w.

—- .. . . _. Unisys Corporation.... .... .... .
Federal Systems Division we.oATcof#tiIT- ii)
8008 Wewtpark Drive
McLean, VA 22102 LOA.~DIFICATION 6FC olvTf4acT@imEli

13. THIS iTEM APPL}ESONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/OROERS,
IT W)OIFIESTHE CDNTRACT/OROERNO. AS Di?SCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

WI~’” %j?&”#’&%”~~% ~+~~~$~ ~n~u”N7 Tog Ms-lb ●utimtty,TMS.N”N~~s ~ ,,=
M la AREU4D6 IN lP8& CON.

The purpose of this rnodif {cat{ori is to revl se H.19, Advance Agreement on Escalation. AS
a result, the fol 1owing changes are hereby made to theContract Schedule:

A. Section H, H.19,
and the following Is

Advance Aqreernent on Escalation, is hereby deleted in its entirety
replaced In 1ieu thereof:

(CONTINUEOON ATTACHED PAGE]

Katherine B. Whitaker
tracts Manager R. TOIIDIACICS

~@v .
Ulhtitd 104*1

,~ ,.2;2;.

r81#MMofCa.mewwOfthr)



L .
k.. ------- - — —.

(

——. . . .

“H. 19 AOVANCEAGREEMENTON ESCALATIONLUMPSUMPAYMENT

.

Paue 2 of 2
NA~l-20454
Modification No. 2

-..



~’ -~
I CONTRACT 10 COOE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT l/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT (
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EF ECTIVE OATE 4. REQu IS IT ION/PtJRCHASE REQ. NO.

3 m)’ 1 fj :2s5 NfA[ I
6. ISSUEO By 7. ~OMINISTEREO BY (If o~her man Item6)

CODE ( cOOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

,
8. NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street,county,State and ZIP Code)

Unisys Corporation
Federal Systems Division
8008 Westpark Drive
McLean, VA 22102

CODE IFACI LITY COOE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SI
—

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

I
1
9a. CJATEO (SEE ITE.U I 1)

lOA. ~lOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O ROEX

NAS1-20454
x ‘100.DATED {SEEI’TE,M13)

1/26/95
LIMITATIONS— —

~~itbcwenumbemd solicitation isame.dectaa set forth in Item 14. Theho.ranclciate specifid for re=iptof offers U isexencied. U is not ex-

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date s~cified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methcds:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. andreturning— copies of the amendment: (b) W_acknowledgi.g receipt of this amendmen: o. each COPY of the offer
submitted: or (c) 8Y sessarate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLE5G -
LIENT TO SE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIt3NATEt3 FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANCI DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN F+EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment You desire to change an offer already submitted. such change maY be made by telegram or
le~rer, pfowded each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date SPecified.

:2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (ffrequimd)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT lMODIFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(~] iA. THIS C~ANGEOROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO:
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

(SPeCifY authonm) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

I

\E1. THE ABOVE NuM8ERE0 CONTRACT,OROER !S MOOIFIEO TO REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in P=Ying 0ff:c4
! appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
,
;C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREENt ENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

X I Mutual Agreement
:0. OTHE R (Spactfy type of modification and authorify)

I
—!

E. IMPORTANT: Ccmtrac;cr @ s co,, @is required town :hisdocumentandreturn –3— cocsiesto the issuingoffice.
T3ESCR I PTI ON OF AM EN OMEN TC4001F ICATION (organized by L’CF tictton twodinffs, including solicitatiorrlcors tract subject matter Whe= fe-bk. J

The purpose of this modification is to revise Section I Clause 1.6, Payment for Overtime
Premiums to change the authorized overtime stated in Paragraph (a) from None to $3,526.
As a result, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

A. Section I, 1.6, Payment for Overtime Premiums (FAR 52.222-2) (JUL 1990) , Paragraph
(a) is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu thereof:

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED PAGE)
~xcagt M oroviaea nere, n, ati :erms ma conditions of :ne aocumant references in Item 9A Or loA. as neretofO’* Cnan9ea. remains ,Jncnan9ee ana in full force
ano effec:.

15A. ,NAME ANO TITLE CIF SiGNEF. fType orprlnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fTYPc O~Prl~tJ

Katherine B. Whitaker, Sr. Contracts Manager
PANICE H. CLARK

NT RACTOI1/GFFEa OR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 160. U

v

o STATES OF .=.ME RICA I 16C. OATE SIG,NE=

5jjy/Q5 ‘BY _ JkNJ ‘-. L&d_a

(Siemcura of gerlon atithor!zed to s;gn) (Stgnature 0( Con tmctlng Of ffcfi— ~ 5/,%/:5

NSN 7S40-01.152.a070 30.105
?REVIOUS EOITION uNuSASLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. :~-a~!
Drescr, oea DY GSA

NASA Langley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)

FAR (48 cFR) 53.243



i

[

“(a) The use of overtime is authorized under this contract if the overtime
permium cost does not exceed $3,526 or the overtime premium is paid for work -“

B. All other items remain unchanged.

*+********************************************************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Estimated Fixed
_cost Fee ~ Fundinq

Basic $3,418,000 $123,000 $3,541,000 Sl,ooo,ooo
Mod. I o 0 0 1,454,312
Mod. 2 0 0 0 0
Mod. 3

$3,418,00~ $123,00~ S3,541,00: $2,454,31:*

*Includes S2,365,957 for cost and $88,355 for fee.

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 3



I
1. coNTRACT IO COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI( ‘MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT lp
2. AM EN OMENTjMOOt FIcATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQu ISITION/PURCHMS& REQ. NO..

4
S.PROJECT NO. (If oDDlicob$4J

MAY 1 ~ :~~; See Block 12.
I t I

6. ISSUED BY 7. #+OMINISTERED BY (If other ttmn item 6)
COOE ~ COOE \

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001 ...

I
8. ,NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county, State and ZIP Code) (~) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker 9B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Mai 1 Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive
McLean, VA 22102

lOA. ~~OIFICATION OF CON TRACT/O ROER

NAS1-20454
x ‘~o~.y,~60,& [TE.W13)

C30E IFACILITY CODE

11. THIS iTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theaboven.mbewdscdiciteticsniswnendedassetfcwhin lterrt 14. Thehouranddawwecified fofrec=iptof Offers ❑ isexte.ded. n is not ~x-
tented.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the fOl10Wtn9 methcQs:

(a~8y completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _copies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each coov of :~e ~ffer
suomitted; Or (C) BY seParate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOW L52G-
MENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGiNAT~~ FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN As JECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of lhis amendment you rjesire 10 change an offer already Wbmitted. such change mey be made by telegram 3r

!et:er. rxowded each telegram or letter makes reference to the ~lici[ation anrj ;hi$ amentjment, and is received prior to the ooeni?q hour and (We screcifieC.

:z. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifmquimd)

PR: GMB.4249; M1780; $140,000 (Complete)

13.Tl+lSITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
.IT lM-OOIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

‘~) !A. 7HIS cHA1wG~oRoER Is ISSUEC) PURSUAf.ST TO:
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

-
iSL THE ASOVE NUMSEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOO IFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ~ changes in Payinu offfca

~! .ppmpriatlorr date. efc.) SET FoRTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

:C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN TEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
I

~O. OT*ER (Specify type of modification and authortty)

I
—1

E. IMPORTANT: Contracwr @ ISrwt, ❑ ISrewired tosiqn this document and rrxurn co~ies to the issuingoffice.
F3E5C 2 IPTION oF AM ENo ME NT/.%loo IF IC~T ION (Org~nj/=d by GCF ~et;on )ld~in#*, ine~udirrg,oli~!tmtiorr/corr$rUCf subject matter where feoslbk. )

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the
amount of $140,000 pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the contract. As a
result, the fol lowing changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

A. Section B, B.5r Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced in lieu thereof:

.>,
., ?-,; .:%

.. .,’,. p . .

. . =&
. 9

(CONTINUEO ON ATTACHED PAGE)
Exceot as arov, dea nere, n, all :erms and conct, tlons of :ne aocument references tn item 9A or loA, as heretofore cnanqea, remains ,lncnaff9ea and zn full ~OIC~
and ●ffect.

15A. ,NA,ME ANO TITLE OF SIG,NES (Type or~nnt) 16A. NAM EANO TITLE OF coNTRAC~iNG OF~lCEa (TY9e w2r:ntJ

CARL THOMAS !iEIH
1S0.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SiGNEO 16S. UNITEO ST

7

OF AMERICA ~16C. ~A7E S.iG.~Ea

11[7

ti

BY _ ~. ‘.ktw.cc) ~.)d, ~
~ F/$&”

fS@natum of Persfmr aulhorued to sfrfnl (. St#nature of Con tracttng Of fic=

NSN 7540.01,152.8070 30.105 STANOARO FORM 30 (REV. :~.~~~
?R~I,,ouS Eoi TION uNUSABLE PreSc,eneo DY GsA

NASA Langley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)

=Aa :48 cFQ) 53.243



r

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING [NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee,
with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by
to this contract is $2,500,917. and covers the following period of

February 1, 1995 through Septmber 28, 1995.

(b) An additional amount of $93,395 is obligated under
for payment of fee.”

B. All other items remain unchanged.

in accordance
the Government
performance:

this contract

*********************************** **********************************************X

CONTRACT TABULATION

Estimated Fixed
cost Fee ~ Fundinq

Basic $3,418,000 $123,000 $3,541,000 $1,000,000
Mod . 1 0 0

; --
1,454,312

Mod. 2 0 0 0
Mod. 3
Mod. 4

0

$3,418,00~

o 0
140,00:

S123,00~ $3,541,00: S2,594,312*

*Includes S2,500,917 for cost and $93,395 for fee.

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 4



. ,_ IQ/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT (
cONTRACT 10 COOE PAGE OF~aASE5

Amendment OF SOLICITA~ 1 Id
2. AM EN OMEN T, MODIFICATION NO.

5
3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQ lSITION/PURCHASE FtEQ. NO.. S. PROJECT NO. (If a~plic,ybk)

AUG 28 1S95 N7A
6. ISSUED BY 17. AOMINISTEREO BY (It ohher man Item 6)

COOE L COOE~
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
3. XA%l E AINO AOORESSOf CC)NT RAC7CFSfNo., street. county, State and ZIP Code) ~ (/) 9A. AM ENo MENT OF SO LICITATIU,N ,UO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Nhitaker

Mai 1 Stop NC581
98. OATEO (SEE ITE.W 11)

8008 Westpark Drive
McLean, VA 22102

IOA. .~~OIFICATION OF CON TRACT; CRCEa

NAS1-20454
x 108. !3ATE0 {SEE ITEM 13)

COOE 11’26/~51FACILITY COOE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A,MENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theabovenumbaradsolicitiatb.isamenae.dassetfon~ in Item 14.Theho.randtilewecifi.d forrecai!xofoffers ❑ isexlend~. ~ ‘s7CZ9x-
tendao.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date scecified in the solicitation 0C3S amended. bv one of the followin9 metnccs:

(a) 3Y camoleting Ilems 8 and 15. and returning _ comes of the amendment: (b) 8Y acknowledging receipt of this amendment on aac.I csov of :.ne off=~
submimo: or (c) 3Y seoarate letter or telegram wnich includes a reference to :he solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC:<,NCWL3’CG.
IMENT TO SE RECEIVEO AT T+!E ?L.AC5 OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF FSRS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESUL-
IN ~EJZCTi ON OF YOUR OF~E.?I.If by virwte of this amendment you desire :0 change an offer already submitwd, such c~ange maY ce made by :elegra.m or
letter. >rovldad each telegram or !etrer makes refe:ence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received Prior to the0Penifi9 hour and dale s-if ‘~.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (ffrwuired)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TG MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS jORDERS,
IT MOD IF IES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

:4) iA. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorrty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE iN THE CC N-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE.M :OA.

I
-

;9. 7HE ABOVE NUMeERED CO NT RACTjOROER IS ,MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanaw in ?aYlng office
appropriation date. etc. ) SET FOa TH IN ITE.M 14, PURSUANT TO ~~+E AUTHOR(TY OF =Aa 43.lo3(B).,

;C. Tt+ls Supplemental AGREE?4ENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY oF:

X ! Mutual Agreement
1~.CSTHEa !SpacIfY type of modification and .zuttsor; ty)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Con:ractcr ~ ISnot, ~ ISreauired ;Osqn ;tiIsdocument anti return 3 copies to the issuing Of:ice.
TO ESCRi?Ti ON ZF AM E&V0,M~X71.VC CIFICATIGN (Orgamzed by fJcFsect:on hbysd,n.ss . :ncluding solic:ta c:on, conmact subjecr matter wkc?m ,’s-:b k.,

The purposes of tnls modification are to add ?rovlslon H.ZO, Consent to Subcon~ra~t to
the Contract Schedule and to delete Section I Clause 18-52.204-70, Report on NASA
Subcontracts (NOV 1392) from the contract. As a result, the following changes are
hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

..*
.: .. ... = ;.----. ., ,. .’, w- ‘..+-,’

.

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED PAGE)
Exceot as grov,dea nere, n, all terms ana cono!t!ons of tne document reterencea an I tern 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnarweo, Wna,ns ,:ncnanmd and in full ‘orce
ana ●ffect.

OF SIGNEa (Type ormnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITL5 OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TY9e0?2mntl

&,~l/j--&& CARL THOMAS ‘WEIH

T.RACTOR{OFFEROR
: 16~ ~ATE S; G.VEI

‘ib;73~””~~~~=2
~r ~~Or P/z9/?5

(Slanatwe of Pemon aulhortied ro II#n J {Stgnature of Con tmcurfg Officer)

,NSN 7540-01,152-8070 30-105
.=5?EIjlCUS ZOITICN uNUSAESLE

SIANOARO FORM 30 La E’/. :2.31
P,escr!bed 8V GSA

NASA ~ngley Ovefprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)

FAa (48 cFR) 53.243



A. The following Provision is hereby added to Section !4of the Contract Schedule:

“H.20 CONSENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Notwithstanding the provisions of FAR 52.244-2, Subcontracts (Cost
Reimbursement and Letter Contracts) (JUL 1985) Alternate I (APR 1985), the
Contractor shall obtain the Contracting Officer’s consent before award of a
subcontract exceeding $25,000.”

%. Section I Clause 18-52.204-70, Report on NASA Subcontracts (NOV 1992) is
hereby deleted in its entirety.

C. All other items remain unchanged.

*************** ************* *************** ************************* ***********Y* *

CONTRACT TABULATION

Estimated Fixed
cost Fee ~ Funding

Basic $3,418,000 $123,000 $3,541,000 $1,000,000
Mod . 1 0 0 0 1,454,312
Mod. 2 0 0 0
Mod. 3 : 0 0 0
Mod. 4
Mod. 5

0

$3,418,008

0 140,000
: Q

$123,000 $3,541,00: $2,594,312*

*Includes $2,500,917 for cost and $93,395 for fee.

.

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 5



[1. C0N7RAcT IOcOOE pAGE OF PAGE5

AM ENOMENT OF SOLICITA- N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ( 113
2. AM EN DMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. ‘- 3. EFFECTIVE OATE

6 $ZP i 4 T995
6. ISSUED BY

CODE L
National Aeronautics and Space Administra.tion
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8.NAMEANOAOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. atiet,county,Sbte andi

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive
McLean, VA 22102

[ I
b. REQuISITIONIPURCh.4E REQ.NO.. S.PROJECTNO. (JfaPD~mbk)

N/A
7.AOMINISTEREOEV (Ifuihermanltem 6)

COOE I

P code) i (~)19A. AMENDMENT OFSOLICITATION NO.

Ii 10A.~hlOIFICATION OFCONTRACTIORDE?

II ~A~l-20454

x“108 .OATEO(SEEITEM 13)

COOE lFACILITYCOOE 1/26/95
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OFSOLICITATIC)NS

DTheabow..mbrtisolidtatio~sa~n*ass*tfwthi.lteml4.Thho.r.ndti~exifi@fwre&ptofOffers ❑ isextended. ❑ isno* e.-
tended.
offers must acknowledge recei~r of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solici@tion Or os amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) Eiycomoleting~tems 8 and 15. andrerurning —copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each coDy of the offer
submirted; or (c) 8Yseparateletter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEOG
,MgNT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
IN ii EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir~ue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by nslegram O
letter. growded each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation end this amendment. and is received Drier 10 the oDening hour and date sPecifi63.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APpROPRIATION OATA (Jfmquired)

See Page 3.
13. THIS ITEM APpLtES ONLY TO MOOIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
Q) !A. ~~~c$~$NG~R~:~~~ :S ~&Su$O PUUSUANT TO: (SPCCifY authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.

~Changes ~ause” - ~os~-reimbursement (52.243-2) (AUG 1987) Alternate 11 (APR 1984)
8. Tt+E AEtOVE NuMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such u ehen#es in PaYin# office

appropriation dalr, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, pURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(n).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREo INTO PuRSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

,
0. OTHER (SPCCI(Y type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contracwr Q isnoI. ❑ isreauiredto signthisdocurnen,w! return 3 corh to the k$uing office

ON OF AME O ENT/x40 IF I TI N (Orranizcd CF*ction h ings. including oli itab”on/con

14’ %i%Rb~~Doses OF t%ls mo?ll#%ca?lon are ?lY to au~%orlze and cflrect t%e ~ontractor, by
ct 8 biect matter where frambk. )

contract chanae order, to im~lement the chanqes to the contract Statement of Work, as
noted below; 12) to provisionally increase the contract estimated cost
allot additional incremental funding in the amount of S970,000 pursuant
Funding clause of the contract. As a result, the fol lowing changes are

the Contract Schedule.

. (CONTINUED oN ATTACHEDPAGES)

and (3) to
to the”Contract
hereby made

.. .
.%3*....,

‘“ n

Q?%
p

Exceot as Orovlood nara,n. all Ierm$ ●nd Conditions o! ma documont referenced in It@m 9A or 10A, as tIarOtOfO~e Cnan9eo. ‘*ma!ni ‘uficn=n9ea ●nd in ‘Utl ‘Orce
ana eltect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE oF SIGNER (TYPC or?nfIt)
16A ‘A&i~tofibfA~ ~~AcT’NG ‘FF’CER‘Ypeorp”””

158. CON TRACT OR! OFFEROR ,,cOATSs,GNEO ;:.uNt~~ 16c. OATE SIGNE=

(S@natum of p~rmn authorued to #Ign) (SWnalUm 0( COntmctmc Officer) I q%[?s

NSN 7S40-01.152-a070 30.10s
PREVtOUS EOITION uNUSA8LE

STANOARD FORM 30 (REV. l&a3\
P?e$crlocd w GSA

FWSA Ungley Overprknt (Rev. Aug. 1992)
FAR f4a CFR) S3.243



(

A. The following addition is hereb
{

added to the first paragraph of Section C,
C.1.B.2.b(5) of the Contract Schedu e:

“Th~ new systems and devices include:
B-757 simulators and devices”

B. Section B, B.3, Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimated cost, exclusive of
fixed fee, of this contract is provisionally increased by $200,000 from $3,418,000
to $3,618,000.

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA18-52.216-74) (DEC 1991)

The estimated cost of this contract is $3,618,000 exclusive of the fixed
fee of $123,000. The total estimated cost and fixed fee is $3,741,000.”

c. Section B, B.5, Contract funding, the total amount allotted for payment of
cost exclusive of fixed fee is provlsionall

{
increased by $936,300 from $2,500,917

to $3,437,217. The fixed fee is increased y $33,700 from $93,395 to $127,095.
Section B, B.5 is restated as follows:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in–accordance
with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $3,437,217 and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through January 31, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of S127,095 is obligated under this contract
for payment of fee.”

D. Pending analysis of the formal proposal covering this change and the
subsequent issuance of a modification deleting this restriction, the Contractor
shall not incur or commit to costs relating to the 757 support in excess of
$200,000. Any such costs above this limit shall be deemed to be unallowable under
this contract.

E. Final adjustments to the contract value and the Contract Schedule will be
accomplished when this change order is definitized.

F. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

**********************************************************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Estimated
cost

Fixed
Fee-— gPFJ Funding

Basic $3,418,000 $123,000 $3,541,000 $1,000,000
Mod. 1 0 0 0 1,454,312
Mod. 2 0 0 0 0
Mod. 3 0 0 0
Mod. 4 0 0 0 140,00:
Mod. 5 0
Mod. 6 200,00:

m618,000 d 200,008
m741,000

970,00:
m564,312*

*Includes $3,437,217 for cost and $127,095 for fee.

Page 2 of 3
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 6



i

GMB.4275
GMB.4275
GMB.4275
GMB.4263
GMB.4263
GMB.4263

ACCOUNTING~APPROPRIATION W

&l Amount Partial/Complete

M1793 $ 23,000 Partial
M1780 $230,000 Partial
M1783 $89,000 Partial
M1780 $ 34,000 Complete
M1787 $260,000 Complete
R20626 $334,000 Complete

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 6



“.

4

i

I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIOIWIODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1.1--,;TRACT 10 CCIOE I PAGE Of PPGES
1 [

AMENOMENTII+IOOIFGITION NO. 3. EFFECTfVEOATE 4. REQuISITION/PtJRCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

7 i laclc See Block12n A

ISSUEO BY cot%
“-. ...

7. ADMINISTERED SY (If other than /fern 6)

NationalAeronauticsandSpaceAdministration
LangleyResearchCenter
Hampton,VA 23681-0001

9. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Slate and ZIP Code)

UnisysColoration
Mm: KatherineWhitaker

MailStopNC581

8008WestParkDrive
NIcLean,VA 22102

:oOE I FACI!JW COOE

>

(~) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

1

‘~
lOA. MOOIFICATtON OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

11. THIS TEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ~e~v.n.mbers-ti. i3~~d~MS.,~.tiin i,em14. ~.~.,@ti,e_~~., =ti.,o~Oflem U ieextended, a ierro,extended.
lffe~mua~acknowledgereceiptottits amendmentpriortothehouranddatespecifiedinthesotidon orasamended,byoneofthefoifowingmethods
I) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning cqies of the amendment: (b) By esknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy ot the offer submitted or
:] By secramte letter or telegram which incl@es=rence !0 the aolkrtation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 6E RECEIVEO Al
HE PfACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO “ATE SPEClflEO MAY RESULT IN RWECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I! by
iRure of rhii amendmentyoudesire to change an offer akeedy submitted, such change maybe made by teiegrem or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
Jthe soficitetfon and this amendment. end is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If Raquimd)

‘R:GNIG.1322;}11790;$100,000(Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS,

i

J] A. ~ls CUANGE cRoE~ /S /S.CjuED puRSuANT To ~S~~i@A~~~’fy) rnE cf.fANGES SET rnRTi-f IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACTiOROER NO.

IN ITEM 10A

-
B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTiOROER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATVIE CHANGES ($uCfr= tiga$ in PaYn9 o~ceo aPPmPriat~n

J d$te. etc) S= FORTHINmEM14, PURSUANTTOTHE AUTHORfTY OF FAR 43.103(b).

I c. mls SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED NTOPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

O. OTHER (Spaafy type of modir%xtion and aumorify)

I

i. IMPORTANT: Contrecmr~ is not, n is required to sign thii document and relum _ copies to ttseissuing ofrice.

14. OESCRlPT10f4 OF AMENOMENTMODIFICATfON (OqSVIti by U’F sacdOn headi%m. insfuding $dtif$timnfr’=f subi=f ~ffer Wfrere fa$~~le)

Thepurposesofthismodificationare(1)toexercisethefirstoptionperiodpursuanttoH.1,Optionsand(2)allotS1OO,OOO
inincrementalfundhgpursuanttotheSectionIclauseentitled,“LimitationofFunds”inParagraphs(a)and(b)ofB.3,
ContractFunding.ThetotalamountsallottedforpurposesofpaymentofcostandfixedfeeareincreasedbyS96,435and

$3,565respectively.Accordingly,thefollowingchangesaremadetotheContractSchedule.

Esceot as OfOVidSdherein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. se heretofore changed, remains unclwnged and in full fotce and effSCt-

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ?nrrl) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Prrrrr)

PaniceH.Clark
t58. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 168. UNIT&HTATES OF AMERICA15’. OATE SIGNEO *Y

P1’..s’s . Cuw ‘y;y;;’y;”

/Stinarure 0/ .oersm aurhorrzed to stunI (Skna rum of Conrmcttno Oficer)
%S?47540+ 1-1 S2-SQ70
PRSVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSA8LS

S105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev 10.s3)

NASA - Langley Overprint (OEC 19S6)
Pr~ w GSA
FAR (4S CFR) 53.343



.

NAS 1-20454
Modification No. 7

A. Section B, B.2, Level-of-Effort,paragraphA.k restatedtoincreasethelevel-of-effort
by 83,400hoursfrom83,400hoursto166,800hours.

“A. Intheperformanceofworkunderthiscontract,theLevel-of-Effort(LOE)thatthe
contractork obligatedtoprovidek upto166,800directlaborhoursasdefinedin
ParayaphB below.”

B. Section B, B.3, Estimated Cost and FixedFee,theestimatedcost,exclusiveoffLxed
fee,of[hiscontractisincreasedby$3,476,000from$3,618,000to$7,094,000.The
fixedfeek increasedby$125,000from$123,000toS248,000.

“13.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.216-74) (DEC 1991)

Theestimatedcostofthiscontractis$7,094,000exclusiveofthefreedfeeof
$248,000.Thetotalestimatedcostandf~edfeek $7,342,000.”

C. SectionF,F.1,PeriodofPerformance,isrestatedtoincreasetheperiodof
performanceby 12monthsfrom12monthsto24months.

‘Theperiodofperformanceofthiscontractshallbe24monthsfromtheeffectivedate
ofthecontract.”

D. SectionB,B.5,ContractFunding,Paragraphs(a)and(b)arerestatedasfollows:

“B.3, CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Lirn.itation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$3,533,652 and covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through
Ja.xlUary 31, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $130,660 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

E. Section H, H.1O, Wage Determinations and Fringe Benefits, is revised to speciliy the
current Wage Determinauons application to the contract. Accordingly, the paragraph is
restated as follows:

“H. 10 WAGE DETER~llNATIONS AND FRINGE BENEFITS (LaRC 52.237-90)
(NOV 1990)

TheRegisterofWage DeterminationsandFringeBenefits,Number94-2544,Exhibit
B,datedJune20,1995,liststhewagerateandfringebenefitsfordesignatedlabor
classificationswhichshallbethenunhnumpaidunderthiscontract.SeeExhibitB fora
copyofthiswagedetermination.Thisdeterminationconstitutesthe“attachment”as
referredtoinparagraph(a),Compensation,oftheSectionIclauseentitled‘Service
ContractActof1965.’”



(

NM 1-20454 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 7

F. Registerof Wage DeterminationandFringeBenefits,FJumber94-2544,dated
June20,1995,enclosedasAttachment1totksmodification,k herebyincorporatedas
ExhibitB [othiscontract.

CONTRACT TABUL ATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Niod.2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
lMod. 5
.Mod. 6
Mod. 7

Estimated
~

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000

!37,:;4,00:

Fixed
&

_4.25JM
$248,000

*Includes$3,533,652forcostand$130,660forfee.

CEEE

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3.6 01.000

S7,342,000

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
lxLQQQ

33,664,312*

1



.“-. ATWHMENT”I “

I page 1 Of 9

U.S. DEPA.R~~ OF LABOR
=fPLO~ STANDARDS ADMINISTRATION

WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION
WiU3HINGTON, D-C. 20210

Wage Determination No.: 94-2544
Revision No.: 6

Date of Last Revision: 06/20/1995

I State(s): Nom Carolina, Vlrgznla
Area: NORTH CAROLINA COUNTIES OF CAMDEN, CHOWAN, CURRITUCK, GATES,

P-XSQUOTjWK,PERQUIMANS.
mRGINIA COUNTIES OF CHESAP~, GLOUCESTER, HAMPTON., ISLE OF WIGHT,
JAMES CITY, MATHEWS, NEWPORT NEWS, NORFOLK, POQUOSON, PORTSMOUTH,
SO~c)N, SUFFOLK, SURRY, VIRGINIA BEACH, WILL32WBURG, YOR.K.

** Frinqe Benefits Required For All Occupations Included In
Th~s Wage Determination Follow The Occupational Listing **

OCCUPATION CODE AND TITLE

ADMINISTWTI~ SUPPORT AND CLERICU:

0101
0101
0101
0101
0103
0105
0106
O1O9I
0111(
0111!
0111(
0111:
0111[
0112(
01131
01132
01191
01192
0122C
01261

01262

01263

01264

01270
01290
01300
01311
01312
01313
01314
01315
01320
01341

1
2
3
4
0

:
0
0
5
5
7
1
)
.
I

I
)

Accounting Clerk I
Accounting Clerk II
Accounting Clerk III
Accounting Clerk IV
Court Reporter
Dispatcher, Motor Vehicle
Document Preparation Clerk
Duplicating Machine Operator
Film/Tape Librarian
General Clerk I
General Clerk ;I
General Clerk 111
General Clerk IV
Housing Referral Assistant
Key Entry Operator I
Key Entry Operator 11
Order Clerk 1
Order Clerk ~1
Order Filler
Personnel Assistant
(Emplo~ent) I
Personnel Assistant
(Emploment) II
Personnel Assistant
(Emplo~ent) III
Personnel Assistant
(Employment) IV
Production Control Clerk
Rental Clerk
Scheduler, ~aintenance
Secreta~ I
Secretafi II
Secretam III
.Secretarj IV
Secretan v
Semite–&der Dispatcher
Stenographer I

mIMUM HOURLY WAGE -

$ 6,75
$ 8.52
$ 9.95
$ 10.75
$ 9.81
$ 8.03
$ 8.08
$ 8.08
$ 8.46
$ 6.02
$ 7.42
$ 8.54
$ 9.58
$ 10.42
$ 7.32
~ 9.24
$ 7.32
s 9.59
$ 8.46
$ 8.65

$ 10.03

$ 10.75

$ 12.06

$ ~0.42
$ 8.46
$ 8.46
$ 8.46
$ 9.81
$ 10.42
$ 11.41
$ ~~.96
~ 8.46
$ 8.78

/’i
/““-.

\

—



I;,
WAGE

,“ DETERMINATION

01342 Stenographer

NO .:94-2544 (Rev. 6) ISSUE DATE:06/20/1995 Page 2 of 9

II $ 9.86 -
01400 Supplj Technician . .

01420 SurJey Worker(Interviewer)
01460 Switchboard Operator-

Receptionist
01531 Travel Clerk I
01532 Travel Clerk II
01533 Travel Clerk III
01551 Typist I
01552 Typist 11
01611 Word Processor I
01612 Word Processor II
01613 Word Processor III

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING:

03010
03041
03042
03043
03044
03045
03071
03072
03073
03074
03101
03102
03103

Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer

Data Librarian
Operator I
Operator II
Operator 111
Operator IV
Operator V –
Programmer I 1/
Programmer 11 1/
Programmer 111 1/
Programmer IV 1/

$ 6.31
$ 6.69
$ 7.06
: ;.:;

“$ 8:73
$ -.9.80
$ 10.97

$ 8.26
$ 8.26
$ 9.5a
$ 11.83
$ 13.70
$ 14.56
; ::.:;

$ 16:20
s 19.39

Systems Analyst- I 1/ $ 17.62
Systems Analyst II 1/ $ 20.28
Systems Analyst III 1/ $ 23.23

03160 Peripheral Equipment Operator $ 8.26

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE:

05005

05010
05040
05070
05100
05130
05160
05190
05220
05250

05280
05310
05340
05370
05400

Automobile Body Repairer,
Fiberglass
Automotive Glass Installer
Automotive Worker
Electrician, Automotive
Mobile Equipment Servicer
Motor Equipment Metal Mechanic
Motor Equipment Metal Worker
Motor Vehicle Mechanic
Motor Vehicle Mechanic Helper
Motor Vehicle Upholstery
Worker
Motor Vehicle Wrecker
Painter, Automotive
Radiator Repair Specialist
Tire Repairer
TransinlssionRepair Specialist

?OOD PREPARATION AND SERVICE:

07010
07041
07042
07070
07100
07130
07250

Baker
Cook I
Cook 11
Dishwasher
Food Semite Worker
Meat Cutter
Waiter/Waitress

$
$

.$
$
$

z
$
$

14.05

12.82
12.82
13.42
11.59
14.05
12.82
14.05
10.95
12.82

12.82
13.42
12.82
11.59
14.05

8.68
7.85
8.68
6.05
6.05
8.68
6.58



1.
WAGE DETERMINATION

..-

NO. :94-2544 (Rev. 6)

09010 Electrostatic Spray Painter
09040 Furniture Handler
09070 Furniture Refinisher
09100 Furnitue Refinisher Helper
09110 Furniture Repairer, Minor
09130 Upholsterer

GENE= SERVICES AND SUP~RT;

11030
“I106O
2.1090
11121
11122
.~~~50
11180
11210
11240
11270
11300
11360

HEALTH:

Cleaner, Vehicles
Elevator Operator
Gardener
Housekeeping Aide I
Housekeeping Aide II
Janitor
Laborer
Laborer, Grounds
Maid or Houseman
Pest Controller
Refuse Collector
Window Cleaner

12010 Ambulance Driver
12040
12070
12100
12130
12160
12190
12220
12250
12280
12311
12312
12313

12314
12315

12316

Maintenance

—

Emergency Medical Technician
Licensed Practical Nurse
Medical Assistant
Med+cal Laboratoq Technician
Med~ca~ Record Clerk
Medical Record Technician
Nursing Assistant
Pharmacy Technician
Phlebotomist
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Specialist
Registered Nurse
Regi.;teredNurse
Anesthetist
Registered Nurse

I
11
II,

III
III,

IV

[NFORKATION AND ARTS:

13002
13011
13012
13013
13041
13042
13043
13050
13071
13072
13073
13074

‘13075

Audiovisual Librarian
Exhibits Specialist I
Exhibits Specialist II
Exhibits Specialist III
Illustrator I
Illustrator II—-.
Illustrator III
Libraq Technician
Photographer ‘
photographer
photographer
photographer
photographer

;1
III
Iv
v

(
ISSUE DATE:06/20/1995 Page 3 of 9

$ 13.42
$ 10.95
$ 13.42
$ 10.95
$ 12.19
$ 13.42

6.05
6.05
7.75
5.93
6.49
6.05
9.68
6.58
5.52
8.25

$ 6.05
$ 6.58”

$ 8.75
$ 9.13
$ 8.82
$ 7.88
$ 7.88
$ 7.88
$ 10.92
$ 7.02
$ 9.83
$ 7.88
$ 10.92
$ 13.36
$ 13.36

$ 16.16
$ 16.16

$ 19.37

$ 14.56
$ 13.06
$ 15.87
$ 17.63
$ 13.06
“;:;.::

$ 11:02
$ 10.40
$ 13.06
$ 15.87
$ 17.63
$ 21.32



WAGE 13EMINATION
(

NO. :94-4544 (Rev. 6) ISSUE DATE:06/20/1995 Page 4 of 9

LAUNDRY, DRY CLEANING, PRESSING: . .

15010 Assembler
15030 Counter Attendant
15040 Dry Cleaner
15070 Finisher, Flatwork, Machine
15090 Presser, Hand
15100 Presser; Machine, Dq Cleaning
15130 Presser, Machine, Shirts
15160 Presser; Machine; Wearing

Apparel, Laundry
15190 Sewing Machine Operator
~5220 Tailor
15250 Washer, Machine “

4ACHINE TOOL OPERATION AND REPAIR:

19010 Machine-taol Operator
(Toolroom)

19040 Tool and Die Maker

?fATERIALS HANDLING AND PACXING:

21010 Fuel Distribution System
Operator

21020 Material Coordinator
21030 Material Expediter
21040 Material Handling Laborer
21071 Forklift Operator
21100 Shipping/Receiving Clerk
21130 Shipping Packer
21150 Stock Clerk
21210 Tools and Parts Attendant
21400 Warehouse Specialist

!4ECH.ANICSAND MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR:

23010
23040
23060
23070
23100
23120
23125
23130
23140
~3160
~31al

~3182

231.83

23260
23290
23310
23340

23370
23400

Aircraft Mechanic
Aircraft Mechanic Helper
Aircraft Senicer
Aircraft Worker
Appliance Mechanic
Bicycle Repairer
Cable Splicer
Carpenter, Maintenance
Carpet Layer
Electrician, Maintenance
Electronics Technician,
Maintenance I
Electronics Technician,
Maintenance II
Electronics Technician,
Maintenance III
Fabric Worker
Fire Alarm System Mechanic
Fire Extinguisher Repairer
Fuel Distribution System
Mechanic
General Maintenance Worker
Heating, Refrigeration and Air
Conditioning Mechanic

$
$
$

5.18
5.18
6.30
5.18
5.18
5.18
5.18
5.18

6.71
7.11
5.57

$ 14.05

$ 15.57

$ 12.82-

$ 12.19
$ 12.19
$ 7.44
$ 9.05
$ 8.85
$ 8.85
$ 8.85
$ 10.95
$ 10.54

$ 14.05
$ 10.95
$ 12.19
S 12.82
$ 13.42
$ 3.1.59
$ 14.05
$ 13.42
$ 13.42
s 15.57
$ 13.99

s 14.31

$ 15.33
,
$ 12.19
$ 14.05
$ 11.59
$ 14.05

$ 8.75
$ 14.05



f

ISSUE DATE:06/20/1995 Page 5 of 9WAGE DETERMINATION NO. :94-2544 (Rev. 6)
*-

23430
23460
23500
23530
23550
23580
23640
23700
23740
23760
23790
23800
23820
.23850
23870
23890

23910
23930
23940
23950
23960

23965
23970
23980

Heavy Equipment Mechanic
Instrument Mechanic
Lacksmith
Machinery Maintenance Mechanic
Machin=t, Maintenance
Maintenance Trades Helper
Millwright
Office ~ppliance Repairer
Painter, Aircraft
Painter, Maintenance
Pipefitter, Maintenance
Plumber, Maintenance
Pneudraulic Systems Mechanic
Rigger
Scale Mechanic
Sheet-metal Worker,
Maintenance
Small Engine Mechanic
Telecommunications Mechanic I
TelecommunicationsMechanic II
Telephone Lineman
Welder, Combination,
Maintenance
Well Driller
Woodcraft Worker
Woodworker

PERsomL NEEDS:

24570 Child Care Attendant
24600 Chore Aide
24630 Homemaker

PLANT AND SYSTEM OPERATION:

25010 Boiler Tender
25040 Sewage Plant Operator

“25070 Stationary Engineer
25190 Ventilation Equipment Tender
25210 Water Treatment Plant Operator

PROTECTI~ SERVICE:

27004 Alarm Monitor
27010 Court Security Officer
27040 Detention Officer
27070 Firefighter
27101 Guard I
27102 Guard II
27130 Police Officer

TECHNICAL:.
29010 Air Traffic

Specialist,
29011 Air Traffic

Specialist,
29012 Air Traffic

Specialist,
29020 Archeological Technician
29030 Cartographic Technician
29040 Civil Engineering Technician

Control 2/
Center
Control 2/
Station
Control 2/
Terminal

$ 14.05
$ 14.05
$ 13.42
$ 14.05
$ 14.05
$ 10.95
$ 14.05
$ 13.42
$ 13.42
$ 13.42
$ 14.05
$“ 13.42
$ 14.05
$ 14.05
$ 12.82
$ 14.05

$ 12.82
$ 14.05
$ 15.22
$ 14.05
$ 14.05

$ ~4.05

$ 14.05
$ 12.22

$ 6.ol
$ 4.91
q 8.33

$ 14.05
$ 13.42
$ 14.05
$ 10.95
$ 13.42

$ 7.21
~ 9.68
$ 9.68
$ 10.50
$ 6.03
$ 7.21
$ 12.28

‘$ 21.67

$ 14.94

$ 16.46

$ 15.87
$ 15.87
$ 15.87

..



,.

,“
WAGE

29061
29062
29063
29064
29070
29081
29082
29083
29084
29085
29086
29090
~9210
29240
29330
29390
29480
29620
29621

29622

DETERMINATION NO. :94-2544

Drafter I
Drafter 11
Drafter III
Drafter IV
Embalmer
Engineering
Engineering
Enqineerincr
En&ineerin6

Technician I
Technician II
Technician III
Technician IV

(

(Rev. 6} ISSUE DATl?:06/20/1995 Page 6 of 9

Engineering Technician V
Engineering Technician VI
Environmen~al Technician
Laboratory Technician
Mathematical Technician
Mod~ician
Photooptics Technician
Technical Writer
Weather Obsener, Senior 3/
Weather Obse=er, Combined 3/
Upper Air and Surface Programs
Weather Obsemer, Upper Alr 3/

—
TRNU3PORTATION/MOBI= EQUIPMENT
OPERATION:

31030 Bus Driver
31100 Driver Messenger
31200 Heavy Equipment Operator
31290 Shuttle Bus Driver
31300 Taxi Driver
31361 Truckdriver,
31362 Truckdriver,
31363 Truckdriver,
36364 Truckdriver,

!41SCELLJLNZOUS:

—

Light Truck
Medium Truck
Heavy Truck
Tractor-Trailer

99005

99020
99030
990.40
99050
99260
99300
99350
99400
99500
99510
99610
99630
99658
99639
99660
99690
99720
99730
99740

Aircraft Qualitv Control
Inspector
Animal Caretaker
Cashier
Child Care Center Clerk
Desk Clerk
Instructor
Lifeguard
Park Attendant (Aide)
Photofinishing Worker
Recreation Specialist
Recycling Worker
Sales Clerk
Sports Official
Suwey Party Chief
Sumeying Technician
Suneying Aide
Swimming Pool Operator
Vending Machine Attendant
Vending Machine Repairer
Vending Machine ReDairer
Helper .

$ 9.24 -
$ 10.40
$ 13.06
$ 15.87
5 17.63
$ 10.36
$ 11.63
$ 13.02
$ 16.12
$ 19.72
$ 23.86
$ 15.87
$ ~1083
$ 15.87
$ 17.63
$ 15.87
$ 15.02
$ 12.80
$ 11.83

$ ~1.83

$ 9.15
$ 8.70
$ 14.05
$ 8.75
$ 7.29
$ 8.75
$ 9.15
$ 9.65
$ 10.15

$ 15.22

$ 7.00
$ 5.93
$ 7.50
$ 7.00
$ 17.63
$ 5.36
~ 6.73
$ 6.01
s 13.04
$ 7.41
$ 5.36
$ 5.36
$ 7.85
$ 7.50
s 4.91
$ 8.68
$ 7.41
s 8.68
$ 7.41



I
‘ .;,.

.. WAGE

1

(..

Determination NO.:94-2544 (Rev. 6) ISS~ DATE:06/20/1995 Page 7 of 9

** Fringe Benefits
This Wage

Required tier’All Occupations Included In
Determination **

HEALTH & WELFARE: Life, accident, and health insurance plans, sick
leave, pension plans, civic and personal leave, and savings and thrift
plans. Minimum employer contributions costing an average of $2.56 per
hour computed on the basis of all hours worked by senice employees
employed on the contract. May Include such benefits as severance pay.

.,

VACATION: 2 weeks paid vacation after 1 year of service with a
contractor or successor; 3 weeks after 10 years; 4 weeks’after 15
years. Length of service includes the whoie span of continuous
service with the present contractor or successor, wherever employed,
and with predecessor contractors in the performance of similar work at
the same Federal facility. (Reg. 4.173)

HOLIDAYS: Minim.unof ten paid holidays per year: New Year’s Day,
Ma~.in Luther King Jr.’s Birthday, Washin@on’s Bitihday, Memorial .
Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veterans’ Day,
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. (A contractor may substitute for
any of the named holidays another day off with pay in accordance with
a plan communicated to the employees involved.) (See 29 Cm 4.174)

Does not apply to employees employed in a bona fide executive,
administrative, or professional capacity as defined and delineated in
29 CI?R541. (See 29 CFR 4.156)

NIGHT DIFFERENTIAL: An employee is entit”ledto pay for all work.performed
between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 6:00 A.M. at the rate of basic pay plus
a night pay differential amounting to 10 percent of the rate of ba~i~ @ay.

APPLICABLE .TO WEATHER OBSERVERS ONLY - NIGHT PAY & SUNDAY PAY: If yOU
work at night as a part of a regular tour of duty, you will earn a
NIGHT DIFFERENTIAL and receive an additional 10% of basic pay for any
hours worked between 6pm and 6am. If you are a full-time employee (40 -
hours a week) and Sunday is part of your regularly scheduled workweek,
you are paid at your rate of basic pay plus a Sunday premium of 25% of
your basic rate for each hour of Sunday work which is not overtime
(i.e. occasional work on Sunday outside the normal tour of duty is
considered overtime work) .

If employees are required to wear uniforms in the performance of
this contract (either by the terms of the Government contract, by
the employer, by the state or local law, etc.), the cost of
furnishing such uniforms and maintaining (by laundering or dry
cleaning) such uniforms is an expense that may not be bcrne by an
employee where such cost reduces the hourly rate below that
required by the wage determination. The Department of Labor will
accept payment in accordance with the following standards as
compliance:

The contractor or subcontractor is required to furnish all



,.

- WAGE DETERMINATION

{

NO. :94-2544 (Rev. 6) ISSUE DATE:06/20/1995 Page 8 of 9

employees with an adequate number of uniforms without cost or ‘to
reimburse employees for the actu”alcost of “theuniforms. In
addition, where uniform cleaning and maintenance is made the
responslbilit~ of the emplo~ee, all contractors and subcontractors
subject to this wage determ~nation shall (in the absence of a bona
fide collective bargaining agreement providing for a different
amount, or the furnishing of contrary affirmative proof as to the
actual cost) , reimburse all employees for such cleaning and
maintenance at a rate of $4.25 per week (or $.85 cents per day) .
However, in those instances where the uniforms furnished are made
of “wash and wear” materials, may be routinely washed and dried
with other personal garments, and do not requne” any special
treatment such as dry cleaning, daily washing, or commercial
laundering in order to meet the cleanliness or appearance standards
set by the terms of the Government contract, by the contractor, by
law, or by the nature of the work, there is no requirement that
employees be reimbursed for uniform maintenance costs.

Source of Occupational Titles and Descriptions:

The duties of employees under job titles listed are those described
in the “Service Contract Act Directory of Occupations,” Fourth
Edition, January 1993, as amended by First Su~plement December
1993, unless otherwise indicated. This publication may be
obtained from the Superintendent of Documents, at 202-783-3238, or
by writing to the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government
Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402. Copies of specific job
descriptions may also be obtained from the appropriate contracting
officer.

REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION OF ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATION
(Standard Form 1444 (SF 1444))

Conformance Process:

AND WAGE RATE

The contracting officer shall require that any class of senice
employee which is not listed herein and which is to be ~ployed
under tile contract (i.e., the work to be performed is not performed
by any classification listed in the wage determination), be
classified by the contractor so as to provide a reasonable
relationship (i.e., appropriate level of skill comparison) between
such unlisted classifications and the classifications listed i.nthe
wage detenination. Such conformed classes of employees shall be
paid the monetary wages and furnished the fringe benefits as are
determined. Such conforming process shall be initiated by the
contractor prior to the performance of contract work by such
unlisted class(es) of employees. The conformed classification,. wage rate, and/or fringe benefits shall be retroactive to the
commencement date of the contract. {See Section 4.6 (C)(vi))
When multiple wage determinations are included in a contract, a
separate SF 1444 should be prepared for each wage determination to
which a class(es) is to be conformed.

The process for preparing a conformance request is as follows:

1) When preparing the bid, the contractor identifies the need for a
conformed occupation(s) and computes a proposed rate(s) .



!

!

I
1

.. . .-.

-- WAGE

.

DETERMINATION NO.:94-2544 (Rev. 6) ISSUE DATE:06/20/1995 Page 9 of 9

2) After contract award, the contratior prepares a written repoti
listing in order proposed classification title(s), a Federal grade
equivalency (FGE) for each proposed classification(s) , job
description s), and rationale for proposed wage rate(s) , including ‘
information regarding the agreement or disa~eement of the
authorized representative of the employees Involved, or where there
is no authorized representative, the employees themselves. This
report should be submitted to the contracting officer no later than
30 days after such t@isted class(es)of employees perfomns any
contract work.

3) The contracting officer reviews the pro~os-edaction and promptly
submits a report of the action, together with the agencyzs
recommendations and pertinent information including t!!e~c=ition of
the contractor and the employees, to the Wage and Hour Division,
Employment Standards Administration, U.S. Department of Labor, for
review. (See section 4.6(b)(2) of Regulations 29 CFR Pati 4).

4) Within 30 days”of recei’pt,the Wage and Hour Division approves,
modifies, or disapproves the action via transmittal to *he agency
contracting officer, or notifies the contracting officer that
additional time will be required to process the request. ,

5) The contracting officer transmits the Wage and Hour decision to
the contractor.

6) The contractor informs the affected employees.

Information required by the Regulations must be submitted on SF
1444 or bond paper.

When preparing a conformance request, the ‘SServiceContract Act
Directory of Occupations’t(the Directory) should be used to compare
job definitions to insure that duties requested are not performed
by a classification already listed in the wage determination.
Remember, it is not the job title, but the r=quired tasks that
determine whether a class is included in an established wage
determination. Conformance may not be used to artificially split,
combine, or subdivide classifications listed in the wage
determination.



1

.. ..-; . .
... .
!..s

i

I~*~&-~s~~~ . .- ,- .: ~

L8n9kYR@8EsmhContw
:,---”

Hmwm VAZ36al-oool
..-... ;-: .;-

. M@Stq)NCS81
Sumwakrcutlmlm Ii MhNooifmAnoNof~ Na

‘me purposesof this modmadm sxctoprovide forafunsnd-~PF~~-
-tia*ofMm4m No.6&ti~141W tim Um$SM,Wh~
funding pursuant m Section I chusc catidc4 ‘Umiwion of Funds” b -hs (a) snd (b) of B3,

I C!ontmct Fund@

@NTINUED)

Rsi%M&a

i



I 1 “B3 ESTIMATED Com’Am - ~ WSA 1$-5=1$741 @= 1991) ,.,y. ,...”

‘1” ~ Saadon B, BS, ConmctF4xicM&FaqpapM (a) aid (b) a’e?amwd as a.
r

Ii
%,s a)NTRACr FUNDING(NASA13429232-81)(lUN 19W

I
(b) An addid- atmunt of S149,8401Sobll@ed under$$sconmcc fbrpqmacm

da,”

1
1-

1 ‘mid Foorth –
@don OpdOll Option

/ &Ii@ EUi9!51 HU5i

. FcfiodofFufonnance
I (Rsf. F.1) 12 monlM 12 !lm!hs 12 Itnadla

I

LovclofEffcm
(Ref. B.2) 93,025 93#23 9%03

,
Page20f4
NAS140454

‘1 Modifkatton No. 8

I SO”d SZ:4T S66T-9Z-TO



—
.’ LB*W~ _ _

—.—...- -. .. .. .—---

<. -- —

Opdon. xmm— 13xi9d

i

Rriod OfPa’f-m
1 month lmonth 1- 1mom

@cf.F,l)

7,a39 7,039 7,839 7,839 “
Level of EfM

@et B2) houn hours

atimatcd CM
(Rcf, B3) S28WO0 $zaa,m $248,700 $2s8,700

---- -
FYxcdFce

@f. B.3) $11,100 $11,100 $11,100 $ llJOO

Ninth
option
Rd9d

1 lmoth

7,a40

s2sa,7al

$11,100

Tenth
Option

\

ExiQli

llaoltfh

7340

S2S8,700

$ ll@O”

I

***-* **** -***M*aQ**-**-*-*su**-su**9s*m*u**--**-**w**-*@*@

..%a :;v%ti + ~f3stA&’ ‘
. .

S123.000Basic S3,418,000
o 0

‘1 p _J/fOd 1
0 0

Mod. 2 0
Page30f4
pLM1-2CW4
Madlfication No. 8

.,, i .“.
...., .,.1.

, .(,.
;:+%

$’,$’

<.-.;. ;’

(

,..
,.-’:,
f ;/,

%

..
‘ ‘...

. .



l.. ,. A

-- —. ——-. — -
! .*

1“

I

I

I

t

-. -.

Md 3 “o
Mod 4 0
MOdO 5
.MCi&6 -“200.001 -
Mo(L7 “ ““3476*WO
Mod. 8 _l&lLQ&

o
0
0.......” ,.
0

323,000
#La&

( \ .-

...

. . .. . . .

0
0
0

0
140,000 “

o

l.w~
S9J13,800

..-..
- ““-’moalo ‘““’”-““”--:”’%no,ti “““-“““
-“’3,60LW0 “‘::,imm “+

_“-. i

.

k —-’ ““
-. . .-

—

. -
—

,., , .,,. .,..:” “’

A

. .
,

. -—

Pilg!i40f4
NAS1-20W
Modification NW 8

\

, ..

SO. d



i

1. CONTRACT IO COOE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION DEIFICATION OF CONTRACT
PAGE OF PAGEs

112
2. AMEN OMENT(MOOIFICATION NO. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county. State and ;

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Orive
McLean, VA 22102

1 !— —

6. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ.NO.. 5. PROJECT NO. (lfa;Diicebk)

N/A
7. tiOMINISTERECS BY (Ilothermanltem 6)

COOE~

‘P Co&) 9A.AMENOMENT OFSOLICITATION NO.

10A.~h401FlCAT10N OF CONTRACTIOROER

H NAS1-20454
XIOB. DATED (SEE ITEM13)

CODE IFACILITYCODE ~1 l/26t95
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OFSOLICITATIONS

n n n
~~eabOven um&rWsolicitationi samen~~s etforthi nltem14.T hehoura nd&tePifWf orre=iptofOffers U isextendd. U isnotex-

Of fefs mus: acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ameti~, ~y one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: or (c) BY seoarate lettar or telegram which includes a reference to the Solicits.rion and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
EMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATECI FOfI THE REcEIpT OF oFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOIJR AND DATE. SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmenl you desire to chan~ an offer alray submitt~. such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or let~er makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior TO the opening hour and date Slmcified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

NIA
13. THIS ITEM APPLtESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
,(, A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PIJRsUANT To: (Spe~j@ authOri$y) THE cI+ANGEs sET FoRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

— TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

xl 8. THE A80v E NuMBERED CON TRACT/O ROER !s MO OIFIEo TO REFLEcT THE AD Ministrative CHANGES (such as charutec in PaYi7W OffiC&
aRProPrJ=tiOn date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO pURSUANT TO AuTHORITY oF:

I

0. OTii E R (Spec[ty type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor lZl isno,. •l is reauired tosim thisdocumentancl return copiesto the issuingoffice.
mOESCRIPTION OF AMENOM NT !AcoOIFICA~lQN (Organized by UCFsaction he

The purposes o~ t~ls modlflcatlon are to exten~’{liefunding date to Aprl 1 1, 199( and to
m s ineludirw solicitation/contract tu bjeqt matter where eambk.)

replace the regular version of NASA FAR Supplement Clause 18-52.242-72 with the
Alternate II version of the clause. “

A. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, Paragraph A, is deleted
following is replaced in lieu thereof:

(cONTItWO)

n its entirety and the

Except as provided herein, all terrn$ ana conditions of the doc”rnent reference i“ Item 9A w 10A, ~S fseret~fd,e clIanged, remains ,unchanged and in full fOrCe
and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER fTyPe orprint) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fTYPP OrPmnt)

CARLTHOMASWEIH
150. CO fVTRACTOR/0.FFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNEO 16S. UN ITEO STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATS SIGNEO

.-7 -
i

;“: ‘ 7’<?.; -.. ”)1 L
/,’ /,

BY
fSu?ncture of person authorued to sign) (Sianature of Con tractme Officer) //

3,/: j[ .

NSN 7540-01.1S2-8070 30-105 STAN13AR0 FORM 30 (REv. 10-631
PREVIOUS EoITION uNuSA8LE Prescrtboa by GsA

NASA Langley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)
FAR (4E CFR) 53.243



.

“B.5 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance
with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $4,064,472 and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through April 1, 1996.”

B. NASA FAR Supplement Clause 18-52.242-72, Observance of Legal Holidays is
hereby deleted in its entirety and the following clause is replace in lieu
thereof:

t
“18-52.242-72 Observance of Legal Holidays - Alternate II (SEp 1989)”I

~
**********************************************************************************

t
!

~ CONTRACT TABULATION
$
r

Estimated Fixed
( cost Fee ~:— Funding

Basic

I
Mod. 1

I
Mod. 2

/ Mod. 3
Mod. 4

~
~ Mod. 5

Mod. 6
Mod. 7

~ Mod. 8
Mod. 9

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

g
$8,994,000

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

Q
$319,800

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

1“ *Includes $4,064,472 for cost and $149,840 for fee.

$9,313,80~

$1,000,000
‘1,454,312

o

140,008

970,00:
100,000
550,000

Q
$4,214,312*

r

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 9



l. C~-ITRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION ilDIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2
2. AM EN OMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTI’JE OATE 4. REQu ISITIONfPURCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (It iwpticabk)

10 .-”-P ----- See Block 12.
I L.J.. . . .-, !

6. ISSUEO BY 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (If other man Item6)
COOE [ CODE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Co&) I w)

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker

Mai1 Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive

McLean, VA 22102
1
x

CC)DE I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLI[
—

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

.

98. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. ~AOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

NAS1-20454
10S. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

1/26/95
TATIONS

n n
~~acto.e ..mbered solicitation isa+mended asset forth in Item 14. Thelto.rancfdaws pacifti for receitXof Offers U isextancled, U isnotex-

Offers musl acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methcds:

(a) BY completing Items 8 andfi. and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) BY ack.owledgi.g receiPt of this am.ndment on each cww of the offer
submitted: or (c) BY sa9arate letter or telegram which includes a reference to me solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED:MAY RESULT
IN F!EJECTION OF YOIJR OFFER. If try virtue of this amendment you desire to change a. offer already ~bmittad. such change may be made by telegram .f
letter, prowcled each telegmm or letter makes reference to the Wlicitaticm and this amendment, and is received Prior 10 the OP.. i.9 hour and Cbte SFified.

iz. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Jr required)

PR: GMG. 1338; M1790; $200,000 (Complete)

13.THIS ITEMAPPL}ESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUE• PuRSUANT TO: (Speeify a“th~rity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

I

Txl@. ~HE A!oAvE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER !S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (msch as chances i.pmina office
pproprm.io?s date, ●tc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43. I03(B).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:
I
I *
0. OT*E R (Specify ,vpe of modification and suthortty)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractcjr El is n.,, ❑ is required tos.ign this doc.rnent and return_ copies to the issuing office.

XOESCR IPTION OF AM EN OMEN TOJSOOIF ICATION (Ortarsized by UCF saction headings, including solicitation/con tmct subject matter Wh- fe=ibk.)
.: The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount

of $200,000 pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the contract. As a result, the
following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the fol lowing is replaced
in 1ieu thereof:

(CONTINUED)
Excerst as Droviaed herein, all terms and conditlon$ Of the document referenced tn Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnanged. remains uncnarwed and in ‘U1l ‘orce
and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND Ti7LE OF cONTRACTING oFFIc ER fTYue orpmnt~

CARL THOMAS WEIH
1S6.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15c. OATE SIGNED 160. uNI.TED ST-ES OF AM ERIc=A ,, ]6C DATE SIGNED

:.&, / ‘, h&,:,&,; i .,:CL

(SMnat Ure of person authorued to SWrsj
BY .. ‘

(Signature of Contacting Officer)

- 5;. /$4

;,!/ ) ,’

NSN 7540-01.152.8070 30.105
PREVIOUS EOITION uNuSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 [REV. 10-a3)
... , .“..%:- ~ $ Pre$crlt.ed by GSA

NASA Utrtgley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243,...



I
,

“6.5 cONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with
the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to
this contract is $4,257,572 and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through April 30, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $156,740 is obligated under this contract for “
payment of fee.”

**********************************************************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

‘ Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
Q

$8,994,000

Fixed
Fee ~

$123,000
0
; --

0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0

$319,80:

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0

*Includes $4,257,572 for cost and $156,740 for fee.

$9,313,80;

Fundinq

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0

‘ 140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

$4,414,312*

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 10



1. CONTRACT IO CODE

“AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/’ EDIFICATION OF CONTRACT
PAGE OF PAGEs

Iiz

2. AM EN OMEN T/h100IFICATION NO. If. cFFECTlvE OATE ,14. REQu IS IT ION/PURCtiASE REQ. NO. . [S. PROJECT NO. (If apjshcabk)

11 I WR22: ””:: I See Block 12.
~EO EV

cOOE I
i 7. kOMINISTEREO By (lf other man Item 6)

i COOE ~

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

a. NAfi~EANOADORESSOF CONTRACTOR (.Vo., street. county.Stateand ZIP Code) 9A. AM ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker

Mail Stop NC581 “~
8008 Westpark Drive

~

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O ROER

McLean, VA 22102

x 10S. OATEO (SEE lTE.M 13)

cge~ lFACILITY CODE l/26/95-
11,THIS IT3M ONLY APPLIES TO AMENCIMENTSCF SOLICITATIONS

m~ The~b~..’~n~rn~r@ ~~licil~ri~nisafnendedss~e~forrh in Item 14. The hour and date $pacif ied fOr reCeiCft Of Offer$ 0 isexte.cted, ❑ is no, ex-

!enoed.

Gf’ers mus: acknowledge receiot of rhis amendment prior to the hour and dale soecified in the solicitation or asamended.Woneof the followln9 methods:

[a) 9Y completing IIems 9 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receim of :hls amendment on eackcoov of the offer
submitled; or (c) 9V seuarale letter or Telegram wnlch includes a reference to me solicitatld. and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
,MENTTO ?,E f? ECSi VED AT THE PLACE OESIGINATECI FOR THE RECEIPT C)FOFFEI?S PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND CIATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN %SJECTION CF yOti R OFFER. If by vlriue of :his amendment YOU oesire to change an offer already wbmitted, such cnange may be made bv Telegram Cr
.e:ter, orov,aao eacn ;elegram or letter makes refe-ence 10 the solicitation and Ibis amendment. and is rece@d Prior W the oWnlW nour and date spacifi~

i2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifrequwvd)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN lTEM 14.

1/1 A, THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PuRSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

I-

iB. TI+E ABOVE NuM8ERE0 CO NT RACTIGROER 1s MO OIFIEO TO REFLEc T THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chana?ecin PfJYing Office
appropriation date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

~C. TI-IIS SUpPLEMENTA L AGREEMENT IS EN TEREO INTO PuRSb, ANT TO AU TI+ORITY OF:

xl Mutual Agreement
IO. OT+IER !SPec:fY type of modification and authorrtv)

E. IMPORTANT: Con~racwr Cl ISfiOI, 9 IS required losian itliS document and W,urn > copiesw lhe issuingoffice.
~ESCAIPTlo N oF AM EN OMEN T/%100 IF I CATION (o,g~ni~ed by ucF,ec~,on he~lnm, j~~lud:ng ,OllCit~tiOn(~Ont?a=f ‘u bjec; matter where feasibk. )

The purposes of this modification are to ada H.21, Government Furlough - Constructive
Fringe Element to the contract and to revise section 1 clause 1.6, Payment of Overtime
Premi urns. As a result, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

(CONTINUEO)
Except as OrOvideO herezn, all terms an~ ~~ndi~,~n~ Of the ao.ajmen: referenced tin Item 9A or IOA. as heretofore cnanged, remains +:ncnanged and in ‘Uii force
ana effec~.

15A. NAME A 16A. NAME ANO TITLE oF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TypeOrPr~nt~

CARL THOMAS WEIH
1

TRACT OR/ OF FERO :AMERc~ ;~7 113C. OATE SIGNE~

*.9 4/22/9 6I (Stgnature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540 -01,1 S2-a070 30-105
pRE”, Ous EO, T,ON “Nu SASLE

STANDARD FORM 3f3 (REV- lo-a~l
Prescribed DV GSA

NASA Langley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Section H, H.21, is hereby added as follows:

“H.21 GOVERNMENT FURLOUGH - CONSTRUCTIVE FRINGE ELEMENT

For the Government furloughs covering the periods November 14 to 17,
1995 and December 18, 1995 to January 5, 1996, Unisys costs will be reimbursed as
a constructive fringe element of NAS1-20454. These costs consist of the employee
wages and applicable payroll taxes, fringes and G&A.”

8. Section I, 1.6, Payment for Overtime Premiums (FAR 52.222-2) (JULY 1990),
Paragraph (a) is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu
thereof:

“(a) The use of overtime is authorized under this contract if the overtime
premium cost does not exceed $16,145 or the overtime premium is paid-for work -“

******T***************************************************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Estimated Fixed
_cost Fee ~ Funding

7

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0

$8,994,00;

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
g

$319,800

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0

*Includes $4,257,572 for cost and $156,740 for fee.

$9,313,80~

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000

970,00:
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

$4,414,312*

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 11



,

,

OMBAoorovalk 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT10CODE PAGEOFPAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/h10131 FlCAT10h! OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENOMENTlkU301FlCATfONNO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REOUISITIOfVPURCHASEREO.NO. S. PROJECTNO.(V ~h?sde)

12 MAYO21996 SeeBlock12.
6. ISSUEO BY CODE 7. AOMO&STERED BY (MoUmrthan Item 6) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTMCTOFf (BAL. ~eet. oowrfy, SISle, and zip COO@ ~

UnisysCorporadon
Attn:KathexineWhhaker
MailStopNC581
8008WcstparkDrive
McLean,VA 22102

x

CODE I FACIUTV CODE

11. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO AM ENDME!
—

I

W. AMENOMENT OF SOUCITATiON NO.

9B. OATED (SEE llEM 11)

10A. MOOIFICATiON OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

NAS1-20454 ~

10R OATEO(SEE ITEM 13)

1/26/95
TS OF SOLICITATIONS

u meaoownumbaradddtdrhis ~u~~lniw li. ~e-ti-x~tir~w~o~wa ❑ tsastended, ❑ ISnorastendei
Offers must admowladge raoeipt ot mls amndment prlw m the hour and date epeafied in ma solldtaifon cs as amended, by one at me following methcds

(a) By cxrnplering items 8 ad 15, W reasning cqha of me amandmenc(b) Byacknmvfedgingramipt of this arnandmam cm each copy of the ofkx SUbmnrq
w (c) By sap4uate letter= telegram wiid hdudes a refsrenos m meedciraoonanoamsnornamnumbars. FAJLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEtPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATS SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by vhwe at mls amendment w deaira m dange M offer alrmdy eubmIoed. swh dwnge may be made by telegram or baer, pmvldej - telegram m letter
makes referanas m the eolldrstion and UIls amsndmsnt and Is received gncs m ma openim hour and date wadfiad.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATON DATA [Mrsuti

PItGMG.1352M17!Kk$1320.060@-&id)
13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THISCHANGEOROERIS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (S@a’&aultr~) THECHANGES.s~ FORTHINITEM14AREMAOEIN THE CONTWCT OROER

NO. IN ITEM lM.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMEERED CONfRACTJOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (SUUI as drargas h peyhg ofUw,
~- -e. *.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SLJPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllW OF:

O. OTHER (SPECIFY ~PE OF ~OIFICATION ANO AUTHORl~

E. IMPORTANR Conta(xcx ~ knot o 5 requiredio sign thii document snd return .cqxes. 10 he issuing oflke.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOh4ENTmDIFICAwN (C@aniS& by lJCFsacdar hea&I@, hdud~ sdda~ a@ea rnsner Wave iew”He.)

The purposeof this modificationisto.allotadditionalincrementalfundingintheamountof $1,320,000
pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the conmtc~ As a resulg the following changes are hereby
made to the Contract Schedule:

Section B, B.5, Contract Funding,is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu thereof

(CONTINUED)

GwrJt se provided hsreln. all terms arwj ~lrJrms of ths document referenwd In Item 9A u 10A. ss haremfora d!angacf, ramalns ~snged and In fuU force - sff~.

1% NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER fl~ or prim) lGt.NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFRCER (7j’ps arprfm)

GUU THOMAS WEIH

158. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNED

BY s/2/?g’
(SVgnarure of gwson au7frofized to sgrr) [Skywrure of CamracUrrg Orncw)

NSN 7S40-01-1 S2-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE

STANDARDFORM 30 (Rev. 10S3)

mm

Pre.sulbadbyGSA
FAR(46CFR)53243



“B.5 CONT’FUCX FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of COSLexclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $5531,752 and
covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through June 30, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $202560 is obligated underthiscontractforpaymentoffee.” “

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Md. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12

CONTFL4~ TABUI <ATION

Esti.rnated Fixed
cost & Q?E!?

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0

L
$8,994,000

$123,000
0
0

— o
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0

G!
$319,800

*Includes$5331,752 for cost and $202,560 for fee.

$3;541,000
o
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
Q

$9,313,800

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

&
$5,734,312*

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 12



—. OMB~DOfOVai #“ 2XCLO0.S2

1. CONTRACT Ill COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF sOl-lclTATION/MODIFICATION 01= CONTRACT 1 2

“ AMENOMENTr\OOIFICAr[ON NO-.. 3. == FECTIVE OATE 4 AEQu ISITIONIPURCHASE RECI, NO 5. PROJECT NO. (// w@c31J/e)

13 JUN 1 7 l!YM SCCBlock 12.
6 ISSUECI BY CGDE I 7 AU MINISTERECI BY (Mofrrermmr w?? 6) COOE I

1
L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

9. NAME ANO AC3FlESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. streer. counfy, Srate. and Zip Cede) 9A. AME:NO$+IENTOF SOLICITATION NO.

UnisysCorpcsmtion
Attn:KatherineWhitaker II 96. OATEO (SEE /TEM 1i)

MailStopW3G3
8008WestpxkDrive lOA. MOC)l FiCATION OF CON7FiAC7/0ROE8 NO.

McLean, \:.+ 22102 NAS1-20454
x

10S. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILlll’ CODE 1/26/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ~heabov.num.eredsolicitation is amended as set!orrh ,. Item 14. The hour and date specified ‘orraceio[otOffers ❑ sextended. ❑ is not extended.

CffefS must ac.!mcWsdge receio! of ibis amencimem prior :0 me hour and date spearied in Lhe soliarancn cr as amended, by cne of Lhe !cllcwing mefhcds: —

(a) By mmpleting ::ems 8 and 15, and returning mpies of the amendment: [b) By acknowledging receipt of mis amendment on each mpy of the offer submifred:
or (c) By separate etfer or telegram which incwdes a reference to me solicitation and amendment numoers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by tiroie of mis amendment you desire m change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter. ~rovided each telegram or Ie!ter
mal(es reference m me solicxanon and this amendment. aid is received prior TOthe ooenicq hour aid da!e seed fied.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPF?IATION DATA (If required)

SeePwe 2.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS IS.SUEO PuRSUANT TO: (Specrfyaurhorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDEFl

NO. IN IT31 10A.

x B. THE A30VE NUMBERED CONT8ACTiOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying o/fke,
eppropriaiiorr dare, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE.M 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS Sti PPLEMENTAL AGREE,MEtiT IS EN7ERE0 INTO PURSUANT TO AUTtiORITY OF:

O. 0THE3 (SPECIFY TYPE OF k.KIOIFiCATION AND AUTHORIT~

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not. ❑ is raquired10sign this document and return _copiee to tie issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMCSDIFICATIOIN(Cfgarrizedby fJCF sectim headings, incfudirg solicflawrvconlract subject marrer where feasible.)

Thepurposeofthismotilcationis(oallotadditionalincrementalfundingintheamountof$2,121,649
pursuantlotheContractFundingclauseofthecontract.As aresult.thefollowingchangesarehereby
madeto“heContractSchedule:

SectionB,B.5.ContractFunding,isdeletedinitsentiretyandthefollowingisreplacedinlieuthereof

(CONTINUED)

ESceot as orovldec herein. all wrrns and mndmons Of me accumem referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full fOrCe and efk:.

15A. NAME ANO ‘:TLE OF SIGNER (Type orprmr) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

I C.+RLTHOMAS wErH

15!3. CON TRAC7SR/OFFEaOR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 168. uNITED S~AT2S OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNEO

&~ 7L &iU.BY
/

~ [2/#
(Sqnature ot person aulhonzed to siqn) (Sqnature ot Conrracrmg Officer)

NSN 7540 -01.1 52+070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-63)
PFIEvIoUSE51T:CNUNUSABLE %escrlbedbyGSA

FAR(48 CFa) 53.243

FILE c~;~ y

d



“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost. exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $7,57S,401 and
covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through October 15, 1996.

(b) An additiomd amount of $277,560 is obligated under this conmct for payment of fee.”

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

~oo,xjo
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

Fixed
b CPFF

$123,000
0
0
0

–o
o
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

~oo,o(jo
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0

$8,994,000 $319,800 $9,313,800

*Includes $7,578,401 for cost and $277,560 for fee.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

m JQ Amount PartiaUco mDlete

GMG.1352 M1790 $l,2i0,856 Complete
GMB.4337 H15152 606,793 Complete
GMB.4339 W0905 234.000 Complete

$2,121,649

Funding

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000

970,008
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2.121.649

$7,855,961*

d

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 13



(348 Apod r 700.)042

I 1. CONTRACT ID COOE I PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CC

=. AMENOMENTIM301FICATION NO. ~, EFFECTlvE DATE

1-$
. .,

4’. ‘- ,? .,

6. ISSUED 8Y COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOOFIESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. ccunry, .State. and Zip Ca

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker

Mail stop W3G3
8008WestParkDrive
Nlctian,VA 22102

ITRACT
4. i7EQulSlT10NiPURCHASE REQ. NO.

SW Block 12
7, AOMINISTEREO 8Y (It orhdr than /fern 6)

CODE
I

FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN[
—

1 I 3
5. PROJECT NO. (lfa@cable)

COOE [

&J_ 9A. AMENOMENTOF SOLICITATION NO.

90. DATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROEA NO.

NAS1-20454
x

108. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

1/26/95
dENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

— n
U Ti=e above numbered dcitadon Ie amended as set forth in item 14. The hourand date spaciffedfor reoapt of Offers U is extended. U is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge f~ip[ of this amendment pftcwto the hour and date specified in me sohatation or as amended, by one of the folbwing melhcde:

(a) By CQmpleflng Items 8 and 15, arid returning cc@es of the amer’!dmen~ (b) By acknowledging retxipt of tMs amendment on each copy of the offer .s@mitled;
of (C) By se~ate letter w telegram which ikwludes a referefwe to rhe esMutat)oil and amemdmenr numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEOG MENT TO BE

RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESl(iNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of IJ’IISamendment you desire to ~ge an offar alreAy suMItted, such c+wnge may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
maKes referenca m !f?esoildtadom and tiig ernendment, and Is received prior to me openiw hcur and date soecified,
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATlON OATA (If raQurred)

SeePage 3.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) I A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS !SSUED PuRSUANT TO: (Speafywha”sy) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER NO, IN ITEM lM.

x Changes Clause - Cost-Reimbursement (52.243-2)(AUG 1987)Alternate II (APR 1984)
6. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS ~OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMtNISTRATIVE CHANGES (swh as changes in payIng ofr?ce.
a#m@@on dare, erc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

O. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF MODIFICATION AND AUTHORl~

I

E. IMPORTANT: CkxI&actcsr n this document and return _co ies to tie “Ssuin office.
14. OESCRIPTION OF AMEf’40MENTmOlFlCA~fq t~iZSSI by EF SSKUOniwsdkrge, rncf@ng solkltatioticonrractsubjecz marter where fe~”b4e.J

The purposesof this mdiflcationam (1)toauthorizeand directthecontractor,by contractchangeorder,
toimplementthechangestothecontractStatementofWork,asnotedbelow,(2)toprovisionallyincrease
thecontractestimatedcostand(3)toallotadditionalincrementalfundingintheamountof$2,355,000
pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the ccmtract. As a result, the following changes are hereby
made to the Contract Schedule.

(CONTINUED)

=CSPtsspfovldedherein. all lerme and mndltfone of the documem referenced In Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unc?wnged and In full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprrnl) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fTyps Wplnl)

PANICE H. CLARK
15B.CONTRACTOFVOFFEROR 1SC. OATE SIGNEO 168. UN<EO STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY }, I- L<LC < =<}( -~ (, (~,$._

(Signature 0/person aumonzsd to sgn) (Sgnarure ot Contracrmg omc.q 312+’?L
-N 7S40.01.!S2-S070 SIos
msvm EO-nc#WazMaE

STANDARD FORM ~ [%. l*e.1)

4

F
>-..

;’ -
1 L :,..



I

A. The followingadditionishereby added tothefirstparagraphofSection C, C. 1.B.2.b(5),
of the Contract Schedule: :

B.

‘The new systems and dtwices include:

Integration Flight Deck (IFD) Simulators and Devices”

Section, B, B.3, Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimated cost, exclusive of fixed fee,
of this contract is provisionally increased by $1,000,000 from $8,994,000 to $9,994,000.

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.216-74) (DEC 1991)

The estimated cost of this contract is $9,994,000 exclusive of the f~ed feeof
$319,800. The total estimated cost and fixed fee is $10,313,800.”

c. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, the total amount allotted for payment of cost exclusive
of f~ed fee is increased by $2,273,250 from $7,578,401 to $9,851,651. The fixed fee is increased
by $81,750 from $277,560 to $359,310. Section B, B.5, is restated as follows:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)
—

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordanc~ with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this corm-act is
$9,851,651 and covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through
January 31, 1997.

@) An additional amount of $359,310 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

D. Pending analysis of the formal proposal covering this change and the subsequent issuance
of a modification deleting this restriction, the Contractor shall not incur or commit to costs
relating to the IFD support in excess of $1,000,000. Any such costs above this limit shall be
deemed to be unallowable under this contrac~

E. Final adjustments to the contract value and the Contract Schedule will be accomplished
when this change order is definitized.

.
F. All other terms and con&ions of the contract remain unchanged.

Page 2 of 3
NAS1-204S4
Modification No. 14



\
\
\

co N-IRA~ TABULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod.2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14

Estimated

JkSL__

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1.000,OOQ

Fixed
CPFF

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0

<’

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1.000.00Q

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2.355.00

$10,210,9~1*$9,994,000 $319,800 $10,313,800

*Includes $9,851,651 for cost and $359,310 for fee.

ACCOUNTIN G AND APPROPRIATION DATA

m E m m Amount co mdete or Partial

GMB.4347 96 992-16-03-02 M1787 $ 30,000 Complete
GMB.4347 96 505-64-13-20 R21660 225,000 Complete
GMB.4341 96 992-10-07-06 M3019 50,000 Complete
GIWB.4341 96 505-64-13-34 R20882 700,000 Complete
GMB.4341 96 538-04-14-18 R20911 450,000 Complete
GMB.4341 96 505-64-13-02 R20928 150,000 Complete
GMB.4341 96 992-16-03-02 M1787 100,000 Complete
GMB.4341 96 992-16-04-04 M1790 50,000 Complete
GMB.4351 96 505-64-13-34 R20882 600.00Q Complete

Total $2,355,000

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-204S4
Modification No. 14



mad * 2~2

I :CsONTRAC~ 10 COOEI I PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ] I I
2. AMENDMENT/WOIFICATION NO.

1 3
3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. RECXJISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (1!~JcaMe)

15 Al ti71 141- NIA
6. ISSUED BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If OftlW than hem 6) COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. straw, comfy, stale. and Zlp C&e) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

UnisysCorporation
Aun:Katherine Whitaker

Mail Stop W3G3
8008 Westpark Drive
McLean.VA 22102

II 98. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MCIOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

NAS1-20454
x

100. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACIUW CODE 1/26/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
~ The above numbered sokitsborr is amended as set fwlh in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ❑ is extended, ❑ is not extended.

offers must a%w+vledge receipt of this amandmem prior to the hour and date specified in the sdldtation or es amended, by cfie of the folkxving mefhods:

(a)Eycompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning co@a of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on =h mpy of the offer submitted;
of (c) By separate letter or tefagrsm which includes a reference to the eolkitatfon and amacdmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED PAAYRESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by tirwe of UIIS amendment you desire m change an offerSIraedy eubmktad, such c+’rangemay be made by taiagmm w letter. wotidad each telegram or letter
makes referanca to rhe solldtation and ttls amendment. and is received rxior to the oPenirW hour and date spadfled.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (It raqukad)

N/A
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CHANGEOROER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (~ly aurhonfy)IWE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTFiATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying OMCS,

-w ation dare, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
O. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF MODIFICATION AND AUTHORlm

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor n is not, signfhii documentand return .apies to the @suingoffice.
14. DESCRIPTIONOFAMENOMENTl~DIFICATION(~ganfzadbyUCF sactbn haedk?gs. irrdud?g soliciialkJn/cc#rtract suqaa matter where feasibfe.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the Contractor’s limitation on incurring funds that was established for
Change Order/Modification No. 14.

Pending analysis of the formal propsal covering Change Order/Modification No. 14 and the subsequent issuance of a
modification deleting this restriction, the Cmlractor shall not incur or commit to.costs relating to XFDsupport in
excess of $2,000,tlM. Any such costs above this limit shall be deemed to be unallowable under this contrac~

All othertermsandconditionsofthecontractremainunchanged.

(CONTINUEO)

Excao[ as vwtid herein. aIl mrrnsand mndltfons ot the document referenced m Item 9A or lOA. as heretofore cmangad, ramams unchanged and in full fcfca and effOCt.

1SA. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Ty@? or print) 16A.NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt)

PANICE H. CLARK
15B. CONTRACTOFUOFFEROR lSC. OATE SIGNEO 168.

&

T O STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY L(i lLLLr#; Q ‘ 1 c~~

(Sqnature of gerson aurtwlzed ro sgn) (Sqnamre 01 Comracrlng Offfcer) r// ‘+ -1 L?

~ 7%01.152-W70 S106

PREVOS EMICU LMS4SLE
STANDARD FORM 3b(k. !-)
%—W-
.=Aa~aCFRI52Z@

d

FILE ‘.““



co NTRACI’ TABULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000

:
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000

$9,994,000

Fixed

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0

G
$319,800

*Includes $9,851,651 for cost and $359,310 for fee.

CEEE

$3,541,000
0
0
0

:
200,000

3,601,000
1,971,800

0

:

:
1,000,000

$10,313,800

-

$1,000,000
1,454,312

!
140,000

970,00:
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification lNO.15



I

. ...— — ...—--— - - - ------ .. .. .

1.OONTMUT In me I PAaeo?moea
AMENDMEW OF $OLICnAmaNOOIFICATlON OF CONTRACT 1 3

ElWtA6bFN)Al10 N NO. 4 NEOWITKW?WWWE - No. 6. PROJEOT NO. o!~j

16 ,\(~ ; “;;; * Block 12
a @SuEoBY OOOE .. 7. AOMN~TEFIEOBYN-m -4 (XOE I

Natbnd Aaronautloaad SPauaAdrnfnlatratlort
Lat’l@yRaaaanXlCultar
Hampton, VA 236S1-QOO1

1
u NAM Am ADOMM& C@nwmon@kbuwoimmY,mm.afd*w

Unlsysc!arpwatbn
Awn: XsthedM Whhakcc I OB. MTEO @EE/7EM tfJ

MsIlslop NCS81
8008WelipfllkDrive
M&&m, VA 22102

IW WUF!CATION0? C9NtFMomRDERm.
NAS1-204S4

Ix
toa OATSO(=E m

SmPsRe3b
13. THISITEMAPPUESONLYWh#DIFIC ATIONSOf CONTRACT~fiOERS,

IT MODIFIESTHE00NTRAG DERNa
M & wmmmoaoamamm~m m~~ CMNOEISST~ Wwmlm

U, TNEAOWENUMSEJWCONT?UOTKftO: 0&8(n@udumWhC@VW.

AGREkT ISENTEREOINTO?URSUANTTOAU-ItY OF:
x FARClsuseJ2.243-2,Ctsnnea- CoetReltnksement(AUQ1927)Al&mateII (AIR 1984)

O. OTHER @PSOIfV IYW W WF@ATIW ANO AUMRO’W

Thcpurposesof thismodificationamtopmvidcfor a full andcompleteadjustmentpursuantm thaChanges
clausoas a rtmdt of Modifkation No. 14dated August6,1996 ad to allot S230,000in incrementalfumiing
pmuint to Section I clauu erititML“Limkdon of l%nds”k P~mPhs (@SXI~(b) of ~.3. ~n~c
Funding.

A. SectionE,B.% Level=of-EffoILParagraphA, is restated to increase the level-of-effortby M,300
hours from 179,309haurs to 194,609 houn.

~.athaclne t!. Whlt,~~!>~

l%~e to r of (’(,?,1,.,,(:1,. MARYJANE YEAGER
1skmwTRAoTowwE nm e I la, OATS mONW t8& UN~R,$TATE9 U MRICA I I@. we mOMED

. ZO-d
F!

fi-”

L..C
6Z :QT 966 T-R-6a



..- -

“h In the performanceOfWmkunits M comc~ h uvel-of-~~ (~E) ~~ ~
Contmcmr is obligated to provide is upto194,609directlabalIoursasdednedinPmgmph B
below.”

B. SectionB, B.3, Estimatedbt ti Hxd ~. *O C~ -4 ~cl~~ of ~~ tit
Of this oontrsot is inaeased by $2,899,913from $9,994,000to $1Z893,913. The fixed fee is
imeased by $68301 tim $319,800to $388t301,

%3 ESTIMATEDCOSTAND FIXEDFEE (NASA18-52.216-74)(DEC 1991)

‘Ila estimatedoost of this con!mctis $12#93,913 cxclusivoof the tlxed fe of
$38830L ?he mtal estimated cost and fl=d foeh $13*2X4.”

c. SectionB, W!, ContractPunding,Paragraphs (a) and(b) arc restated as follows:

“B.5 CONTRACTPUNDINC3(NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)
—

(a) For purposes of paymentof cos~”exclusiveof fee, in accordance with the
LiMiMtiOIi of Fundsclause,thetom -~ ~o@ @ ~ ~o~ nttothisconmctis
$10,U73,651and COV~ the fo~owing@od of PcrformanctxFebmary 1,1995 through
October 31,1996.

00 An additionalamountOfS367,310is obiigatedunder this conrract for
peymcnt of f-,”

D, SectionH, Ill, options, ParagraphA ISdcle!edin theirentirety and the followingis
m@accXiin k timuof.

“A WA Options/Extended Term

‘l’he Contractorherebygrants to the Govcrnm nt opdons to cxa?ndthe term of the
contract for four addidonafperiods of 12months. Suchoptionsare to be excrcisabicbyimance
ofa unilateral modification noM than30 calendardays priortothecxpitadon of the contrscL
Upon cxemisa of mchoption(s) by the Govcrnttmt, WIfollowingitems will be increasedby the
amountspecifiedbelowfor each optionpaid

Mod of Pcrf&manco
(Ref. F.1)

Lavel of Effort
(ROf.B*2)

Estimmd Coat
@cf. B.3)

second ‘ ‘nlid Fourth
Option Option Option

EWiod

12 months 12nmntha 12months

101.425 94,373 93,023

4,168,427 4,03S,860 4,018,000

Page 2 of 3
NAS1-20454
ModificationNo. 16

t

4
E@”d



.. ...- ..

t

E8?hnatd Fco
(Ref. B.3) $139,700 $141,900 $143400

Totai PIanned
Subcontracting $1,765,679 $1,s86,969 $1,548,512

Wall Busincsa ~oal $1,s45,179 $$,366,469 $1,328,012

sglYldlDm*?uidtagcd
$1,176,629 $997919 $ 959,462*

****e***&*a**@*#e**4***********e**a*maa**********v**************************b*

Basic
Mod 1
Mod 2
Mod 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod 6
Mo(L 7

u%!
Mod 10
Mod 11
Mo(L 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16

Earimatcd

$3,418,000
0

:
0

200,001
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0

1,000,OJ

d
$12,893,913

Fkcd

$123,000
0

:
0

:
125,000
71,W0

o
0
0

8

:

$3,541,000
0

:
0
0

3,%%
1,971,800

0
0

:

1,000,OO!!
o

2.!J~
$1348%214

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0

la,m”

970,0J
100,OOO
S50,000

200,00!

1,320.04
2,121,649
2,355,000

##J
**

..

%cluc!cs$10,O73,65I forcoazan6$367,310 forfce.

x m

CMB.4352 HMO!!(I $ 7,000 complete
(3MB.4352 iiM062 $75,000 complete
CHkiB.4352 H15145 $19,000 complete
(3MB.4352 H15152 S115,000 Complete
GMB.4352 H15167 $14,000 Complclz

Page 3 of 3
NAS102O454
ModifictttionNo.16

O!Z:OT 966T-TZ-80



National ,k?ronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
5 ‘~A?.lE A?40 AC CrRESS .CF CC NTq AC TCA ,,VO.. weer. ;wnty. S:JIS, JIW Zp L-we! ~ 3A. A&lENO~/!ENT OF SCLiC:TATION NO.

Mail stopNC5S1
S008Wcs[IJark Drive !OA. ,MCOIFICATION OF CCNTRACT/OR.0E3 NO.

\lcLean. Y:.+ 22102 NAS1-20454
x

‘C9.DAT51J (SEE ITSM 73)

CGDE FACILll_f COCE ll?6195
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ‘heatxwe nwnbered Sollcratmn :s amended as setfonh n Item 14. TtIe hourand dam soaafiea kMrace,cItof Cffws ❑ M extendeo, •l sflcrex:efiaao.

Mers .SVJSLacknowledge racwot of “fiIs amencment pr!or :0 me hour and dale soeafled m me soliafaoon or as amended. by one of the follow!ng imemcds:

(a) 3y camoleung items 8 and 15. and re!urnmg ‘moles of rhe amenom em: (b) By ac~,owl edging recelot of ‘his amendment on each cay of me offer submmeo:
cr (c: 3y secarate lener or telegram wnmh mc!uaes a reference [o Ihe sotic,ranon and amenoment numoers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNCV.k5DGIWEN7 TO SE
=ECCIVE3 AT THE PUCE OESIGNATEO FCR THE 13ECE!PT OF CFFE3S PRIOR TO THE HOLJR ANO OATE SPECIFiECJ MAY RESULT iN REJECTION CF YOUR
CFFS3. If by wrtue of this amendment you desire 10mange an offer already suom!fwcf. such change may Oe maoe by telegram or Ierter. provided eacn [elecjram or lefier
Takes referer?ce to the soliaIarlon and mm amencfmenr. ana !s recewed wrcr !0 me coenlr?q hour and Cd.tesoac!ied.

‘ 2. ACCCNJNTING ANO APPROPWAT!CN DATA (If reqweo)

13. THIS ITEIM APPLIES CNLY TO IMODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/’ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/CRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A THIS CHANGE OROEFI IS lSSIJED PURSUANT 70 (Spec,&authorrry) THE CHANGES SC7 FCRTH IN ITE,M14ARE MACE :N THE CCNTRACT oRCEFi NO. IN lTE!.i iOA

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT;OROE3 1S MOO IF!ED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suc!r as changes m paying ofrice.
aooromiariorrdafe. efc.) SET FCRTP IN ITE,M 14, !WRSUANT TO THE ALITHOR17W CF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

xl N4uuJal Aaeement
O. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE CF ,MODIFICATiON ANO AUTHCRITY)

1

E- lhfpORTANT: Confzactor❑ i. not, ❑ is reqwed to sign this docunvantand return 3 cocies to me issuing otica.
14. OESCFII PTIO N OF AMENl)MENTlwOI FICATION (Orgamzed by uCF secrion headings. including solic:rationlconuacr subfect marfer where feasible.)

ThepurposeofthismodificationistoaddFAR Clause52.244-6,SubcontractsforCommercialitemsand
CommercialComponents,toSectionIofthecontract.

FAR Clause52.244-6,SubcontractsforcommercialItemsandCommercialComponents,k herebyadded
toSectionIofthecontractbyreference.

(CONTINUED)

=c130[ as orowdeo nereln, dll !erms ano CzJfldlUOflSof me dccumenr referenced In lrem 9A or : OA, as heretofore G!aflgdO. rema!ns unchanged and m full force ar?d erfec.

‘5A. NAME ANO ilTLE OF SiGNE3 (Type w or!nt) 16A, NAME AN(I TiTLS CF CONTRACTING OFF~CSFl (Type Orpnflft

MJ Peters. Contracts Manaqer CARL THOMAS WEIH
:53. 2CN7RAC7 OFFERCfi !5C. 3ATE SIG INEO 16C. 2ARE SIGNED

BY &_
;Sqn14ture 0/person aumonzed [0 slgrrl 9/16/96 @gnarure 0/ Conlrac?mgWicer) - ~/{ 7/?6

*N -s4001 .1524470 10-105
PWV0_6 EWICSA IJWSASLE STANDARD FORM 30 IR.. 10..L)I

P,-,t.wj @I;~A
FAR(48CFQ)S, 24,

.



CONTR..\CT T,ABUI t\TION—— L —

Basic
klod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
N40d. 15
lMod. 16
Mod. 17

Esti[m[ed
cost

$3.41s.000
()
o
0
0
0

~oo,ooo

3.476,000
1.900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913

$1Q,893,91:

Fixed
& CPFF

$123,[)00
()
o
0
0
0
0

125,()()(3

71,800
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

68,501
0

$388,301

S3.N1.00[)
o
()
o
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1.971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1.000,000
0

~,9@3,414

$13,282,21!

Fundinq

s 1.000,000
1,454.312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100.000
550.000

0
~oo,ooo

o
1.320,000
?J21,649

2.355,000
0

230,000

$10.440,96!

p~~e 2 of ~

lVAS1-20454
Modification No. 17



,“,, ,,, , ..., . .,
. . ...

t ~::~~,hi(:: ,LJ‘;~)()[” C)AGE OF JAGCS

AMENDMENT OF SOIJCITATION/M0131 FlCAT10N OF CONTRACT 1 9L
z. AMENOMEN f/~l)lFICArlON NO 3. EFFECTIVE 13ArE ,4, REOUISI r10FUPlJ13CFASE REO NO b FWOJEC ~ NO (// JL@c.zD/1)1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

5. NAME ANO ACIORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No streef. cwnry, Stare. Jtld ZIPCJ&?} 9A. AL1ENDME>J7 CF SOLICITATION NO

Unisys Corporation

A[tn: Katherine Whi@er 9B. DATED (SEE /TEM f 1)

h%il stopNC581
S008 Wes[pwkDrive
McLem. VA ?2 102

lOA. \100IFiCATION OF CONTRACT/O RDEFl NO.

NAS1-20454

I xl
10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 73)

i I
CODE

I
FACILllW CODE l/26i95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
❑ Theacmve numbered Solicltatmn IS atnermedas set form in Item 14. The tlour and date specified kwreceicItcIf Cffers ❑ IS extended, •1 IS PC( ex:ended.
Offers must acknowledge rece)p[ of ~is amendmen[ CrIOr 10 me hour ~d date Soecrfied m me Soliatatlon or as amended, by ane Cf Ihe fcllowirlg nle!hC@S:

(a) By camplefmg Items 8 and 15, and retummg copies ot the amendment: (5) 9Y acknowl ecgmg recem[ of mIs amencment on each cap y of :he offer submmed:
or (c) 3y separate Ierter or Ietegram whim Includes a reference IO me solic!ta!lon and amenamem numbers. FAILURE OF YOU FT4CKNOWLEDGIWE.NT TO 3=
FIECEIVED AT THE PL4CE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HCIJR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT !N REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by wrwe of mIs amendment you desire 10change an offer already submmed. such barge may be mace by telegram or Iefrer. prowdad each lelegram or lerter
makes reference !0 the scliatancn and mls amendment. and is recewed micr :0 rhe coemnq hour ard Gate soecried.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requmzd)

See Page2.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSiORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CHANGE OFIOER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (specI/yautkIow THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ICEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO IN ITEM lIM.

x 0. THE A30VE NUMEIEFIEO CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.
a~propnatjon dale, em.) SET FORTH IN ITE.M 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIW OF FAR 43.103(5),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEFsED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY OF:

I
D. OTHER (SPEC:FY TYPE OF MODIFICATION ANO AUTHORITY

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, U is required to signthisdocumentand return cooiesto fhe Issuingohlce.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN DMENT/mDIFICATION (Organized by UCF secrion headings. irrc!uding sok~raflorvconrract subjecf rnafrer wfrere feasible.)

Thepurpose of this modtilcationk toallottadditionalincrementalfundingintheamountof$404,024
pursuanttotheContractFundingclauseofthecontract.As aresult,[hefollowingchangesarehereby
madetotheContractSchedule:

SectionB,B.5,ContractFunding,is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu thereofi

(CONTINUED)

=Xceo[ as Orovtdedtiereln. all lerMS and ~ndt[lofls Ot me Cccumen! referenced In !rem 9A or ?CA. as nerefofcre .Tan5e0, rema!ns uncnanged and m kill force and effec:.

?5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or m?rJ I ‘EA. NAVE AND TITL~ ~F CONTaACTING CFFICEFl (Type Wp(lnf)

I CARL T~oMAs ~E,H
I

15a. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [ 163, UNIT-3 ST

U,ll?l?k{

S OF AIMERICA 16C. DAT5 SIGNED

J .,
8Y yz+z%

(SIgnafwe 0/ person aurnonzed ro s}gn) K@nafure of Cmwracrmg O/f~cer)
NS?47$4*o1.1S2+070 ]- 105
mawcu’s EmmX U-at.s STANOARD FORM 30 [W ,GO

Pr..umra4m GSA
FAR(c3CfR) 53243

.



“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost. exclusive of fee, in accord:moe with the
Limitation of Funds cltiuse. the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$ 10,465,S75 and covers [he following perioci of performance: February 1. 1995 dlrou:h October
~, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $379,110 is oblisymci under this contract for p~yment of
fee.”

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *ok******* ***** ***** ***** ****ok*********

CONTR.\CT TABULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
.Mod.2
Mod. 3
Nlod.4
N40d.5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
lMod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18

Estimated
cost

$3,418.000
0
0
0
0
0

~oo,ooo”
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913
0
0

$12,893,913

Fixed
& CPFF

$l~~,oo(-j

o
o–
0
0
0
0

l~5,000”

71,800
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

68,501
0

$3.541,000
0
0
0
0
0

~o(jooo”

3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0

$388,30; - $13,282,21!

*Includes $10,465,875 for cost and S379,1 10 for fee.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR Number JO Number Amount

GNIB.2550 R~095~ $ 73,000
GhlB.2550 R~0948 67,000
GA4B.2550 R19818 31.000
GMB.2550 R19519 35,000
GN1.3164 R~ 1660 198,024

Total $404,024

Funding

s 1,000,000
1,454.312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
l,3~(),()o()
~,121,649
~,355,000”

o
230,000

0
404.024

$10,844,985*

Partial/Complete

Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454

. Nlociification LNo. 18



I
mm a,y.-,t. ...*, ,IM:

I I CON rRA( COOE I PAGE OF PAC.FC

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/lW~ ulFICATION OF CONTRACT I
.--”

1 --l 2
2. AMENOMEN WAOOIFICA rloN NO 3. EFFEc WE OA rE .$ IIEOUISI rlON/PlJf7CHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lt~~)

19 . e ,-t.~ SW Block 12.
Ii ISSUEO BY COOE i ,“- 7, AOMINISTEREO 8Y (If oftw man /tern 5) COO E I

National Aerortautics and Space Administration I
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

t%NAME ANCt AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county. Stale. and Zip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Aun: Kxhcrine Whitakcr 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

MtilstopNC58I
8008Wes(parkDrive 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTM3ROER NO.

McLean, VA 22102 II NASI-20454
x

108. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE \ FACILITY CODE 1/26195 — ..
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

..-

❑ Theabovenumbsredsoficifafionisamendedsesetforti inkern14. Thehourand cfa[espactfiad forreceip[ofOffers ❑ is extended, ❑ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmenl prior to the hour and dare spedfied in Uie soti~tetion w as amended. by one of fhe folfowing methcxk

(a) By completing Items 8 anal 5, amd Ufurning copies of the amendment: (b) By ackz!owfedging receipt of his amendment on each mpy of the offer submittti
w (c) By separate letter or Wfegram wfWh includes a reference 10 me solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEC) FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of M amendment you desire to change an offer already subrntted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, pro$lded each telegram or Iener
makes reference 10 Ihe soltcirafion and this amendmenI. and is received prior !0 the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (V required)

PR: GMB.4362:M1790 S1.000.000(Pmkl)
13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x)

I
A THISCHANGSOROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedy aurhm”ty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT OFEOER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUM8ERE0 CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying olrlce,

JPmJP ritWon date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

!

O. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF ,K)OIFICATION ANO AUTHORITY)

E. IMPORTANT: Confzactor is not. ‘~ k requiredtosign thisdocumentand return copies to the issuingoffice.
14. DESCRIPTION OF Af4ENDMENTiMOOl FlCAT10N (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitatiorVcontract subject matter where fes@ble.)

Thepurposeof this mocJification is to allott additional incremental funding in the amount of $1,000,000
pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the contract. As a mu]t, the following changes are hereby
made to the Contract Schedule:

.

sectionB, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu thereof

(CONTINUED)

ExO?Otas Pfovided herein. all terms and wndinons of [he document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as f?efetolote changed. remams unchanged and in full fOrCeand effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNE2 (Type or pnn[) 16A. NA,ME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprmt)

I CAFI!-THOMAS WEII-I
158, CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNEO

w ~cI/~~/7&
(Sqnawe of person authorized [0 sign)

mN J%*o1.152.m70
(Sqnatufe of Corwacwrg Officer)

w I05
MEVICUSEUT!CU UMSAKE STANDARD FORM 30{% !GSI)

P?-+M*OS
PAR(t~C$91532f~

.



“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-8 [) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exciusive of fee, in accor~iimce with the
Limitation of Funcis clause. the total tmlount allotted by [he Government to this contract is
~ and covers the following period of perfomxlnce: , Februiwy 1, 1995 through
October 31, 1996.

0) An additional amount of-is obligateci under this contract for payment of
fee.”

***** ***** ***** +**** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *ok**************************

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19

Estimated
XML_

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913
0

>
$l~,g93,913

m NTRA CT TABULATION

Fixed
Fee CPFF -

$123,000 “ $3.541,000
— o 0

0
0 :
0 0
0 0
0 200,000

125,000 3,601,000
71,800 1,971,800

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1,000,000
0 0

68,501 2,968,414
0 0

0
&.

* $13,282,21~

*IncIudes ~ for cost and-for fee.

$1,000,000
1,45Lii12

o
.

140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024
00 .000

$1 ;,84t,985*

Page 2 of 2
NAS1 -20454
Modification No. 19



,

CUBaw.-! mO.1-m42

AMENDMENT OF SOLICJ7ATIOPWMCOIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. COt4TRA.. flOCC)OE

I

PAGE OF PAGES

1 E
2. AM12NOMENTI!XX)IFICATIGN N0. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REOUISITIO$UPURCHA.SE REO. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lfqq.%&cfe)

~o
1 1 1OQC See Block 12.

0. 15SUE0 8v COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (It other [h~ item 6) COOE I

i
I

,

(s) BYCUM@XkWIISM$ E =d 15, and returning — cqk of the amandmanc (b) By @mowl*ng recalpt of rhis amendment m - mpy of the otfar eubml~
or (c) By separate letter w telegram Wrkh indudee a reference m the SC4kifatlur and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlq5DGMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PtACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULTiN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of fide sunandmam you dadre to change an otfar alresdy suMnWct, such change may be tie by !aiagrarnof letter, providedeach telegramor letter
fnakea reference ~ the solldrndon and UIis amendment, ad IS r~aivad prtorIOthe OOanlnOhqr ~ date SOSCMad.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA [// fkloldfti

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (P&.. strew. county, Slate, and Zlp Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker II 90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Mad StopNC581
8008Westpark Drive lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

McLean, <A 22102 NAS1-204S4
x

10B.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACIUIY COOE
—. .-

1/26/95
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D Theabovanurnbaredsdldta’donlsamamdadaewtfwhlnltant 14. --_ti@s~dbrr@.ptofOfftis ❑ Iaaxmrtded, ❑ is not SxtarKtd.

Offam must ~adge receiptofthisamendmentprlu m Urehouraraldatespadlledin he sddtarhn w asamended,byoneofthefdbwlngmerhods

PR GMB.436Z M17!3Q$1,000,O&l(&t&l)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CHANGE OROERISISSUED PURSUANTTO ~adkityj THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRXTOROER NO. IN ITEM I&

x B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes m paybrg ~,

astwudadon dare. eto.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO ll+E AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.1 W(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
O. OTHER (SPECIW lYPE OF MODIFICATION ANO AUTHORITY)

E. IMPORTAN% Con&actor ~ is not n Wi docwnent and return copies to tie issuing Oftice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTAKKXFICATION (Ckgankad by UCF sacdonheadhgs,indtdhrg so&itatbrWontract su@ct matter Wrare feasible.)

The purpose of this modMcation is to revise the funding date of the Contract Funding clause. As a resulL
the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu thereof

(CONTINUED)

ficispt as prcwldd harsh, all terms and amdltims of the dccumant referenced in Item 9A or 10A. ss hererofcxe @ang@ remains undrangad and in full hfCe and effeCL

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or prtnt)
I

16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Ofpdftt)

CARL THOMAS WEIH
158. CONTRACTOFVOFFEROR 1sC. OATE SIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY 44J/96
(S@rarufe of person auurrxizsdfo.5.@)

w 7%01 -1ss.wm
m- Eullcu LMDAm.s

m.los STANDARO FORM 30 (RW I*U}
Ramb.d~ w
FAA[4SCFII)SZKI

FILE COPY



I
..

“B.5 CONTR4Cr FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost. exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

~ and covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through
November 18,1996.

(b) ArI additional amount o~is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************************************

Eksic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
M(xL 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod.11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20

Estimated

$3,418,000
0

:
0

200,008
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0

:
1,000,000

0
2,899,913

0

:

CONTRA(Y TAB ULATK3N

$123,000 “
o
0
0
0
0

125,00~
71,800

:
0
0
0
0

68,50!
o

:

$3,541,000
0
0

:
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

:
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0.
0

$1,000,000 -
1,454,312

● o
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000

$12,893,913 $388,301 $13,282,214 $11,844,985*

“~cludes~ for cost an~for fee.

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 20



I
we m,,. WCRW2—4

I 1. C~N~A 10 COOE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ltiGOIFICAT!ON OF CONTRACT I
I PAGE oF PAGES

; 3
2. AMENOk?Eiii/h@OIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. f4EOUlSlT10fVPUf3 ChASE REO. NO. 5. PqOJECT NO. (If qqWeQIe)

21 WV 151956 See Block 12.
6. K3.SUED 6b COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO 8Y (If other [/ran Item 6) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AO13RESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street,county, state. and Zip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Ann: Katherine Whitaker

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive
McLean, VA 22102

98. OATEO (SEE ITEM f 1)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

NAS1-20454
x

10B. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILtlY cODE I 1/26/95
—.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
—

U ~eabovenurnbered soildratfon Ieammdadtie set fwthlnltam 14. ~otirti_as~d&rtiptotOffws ❑ Isextardad. U bnotaxtendad.

Offers must tiowladge recalpt of UUsamendment prlcs m the hour and date spadfled h me Sdfdfation w as amended, by one of Ihe kMowlng mahaw

(a) By wrnfietlng Kerns8 and 15, and returning cqAee of the =arxjrnen~ (b) By a21mowladglngracalptof thisamendmenton - mpy of the offer eutjittad:
or (c) Sy separate letter of telegram which includes a reference to the sdldtatlon and amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virme of this amendment you desire to -ge an offer aksady sutnnitted, such change may be made by tefegram or letter, pfovldad aFUXI wlegram or letter

makes referanca to the solldtatfon and mis amendment, and is received ~or fo me openinq hour and date soedfled.
12. Accounting ANO APPROPRtATION OATA (f?reqtiad)

PR: GMB.4362: M179(l $2,011,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODtFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x)

1

A THIS CHANGE OROER IS iSStJEDPURSUANT TO @wc#yeuffr&fxJ THE C%W4GESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM lU

x S. THE ASOVE NUMBEREO CONTFL4CTiOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cfranfpa h payhrg Moe,
4WW Won date, sIc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.1 03(b).

C. THfS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF MODIFICATION ANO AUTHORl~

1

E. IMPORTANT: Conmctor sign fhia documentandreturn copiea to lhe issuing offtce.
14.OESCRIPTfON OF AMENOMENT/~OIFICATfON (~k~ by LJCF sectbn freadbrge, &rduoftrg soikitatkwvcontrwt subjsd matter #rare feasi~.)

The purposes of this mod.iilcationare(1) to exercise the second option period pursuant to H. 1, Options
and (2) allot $2,011,000 in incremental funding pursuant to the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of
Funds” in Pa.mgraphs (a) and (b) of B.3, Contract Funding. The total amounts allotted for purposes of
payment of cost and fixed fee are increased by ~ an~spectively. Accordingly, the
following changes are made to the Contract Schedule.

(CONTINUED)
EXCSPIasProvldadilereln,alfterms and cwdlrlr.?msof me tiument referenced in l@rn 9A w 113A. as heretofore changed, remans unchanged and in fult fciw and effSCf.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or@rr) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa w@rt)

PANICEH. CLARK
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEFIOR 1SC. OATE SiGNEO STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNEO

BY bu&) d! claw
(Sbnanire d person authortzad to %gn) (Skyawe of Contracting OMcaf) II /3 q~# * 7KOI -lS2-4070 B106

~KUS EU1’KWlMEA&E STANDARD FORM * [Aw.l-)
*~~csA
FAA(4s CFRI-Xl

FILE (Y)PV



A. Section B, B.2, Level-of-Effort, Paragraph A is restated to increase the leveI-of-effort by
mho~s fiomzhows torn hours.

“A. In the performance of work under this contrac~ the Level-of-Effort (LOE) that the
Contractor is obligated to provide is up to-direct labor hours as defined in Pamgmph B
below.”

B. Section B, B.3, Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimated cos~ exclusive of fixed fee,

m&&llll!!ll!m~me’edfe’k

of this contract is increased b
increased by _ from

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.216-74) (DEC 1991)

The estimated cost of this contract is~ exclusive of the fmnc f~ of..
~ ~c total estimated cost and fixed fee is $16,946J214.”

c. Section F, F. 1, Period of Performance, is restated to increased the period of performance
by 12 months horn 24 months to 36 months.

“The period of performance of this contract shall be 36 months from the effective date of
the contract.”

D. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, Paragraphs (a) and (b) are restated as follows:

“B.3 CONTR4CT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of COSLexclusive of fm, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds cIause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
D and covers the foIlowing period of performance: February 1, 1995 through March

9 .

(B) An additional amount o- is obligated under this contract for
paynxmt of fee.”

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************************************

A= TABI JLATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8

Estimated
Ost

$3,418,000
0

:
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

Fixed
-&+2 CPFF

$123,000

:
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 21



owe 41nJl ,ma,0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONlf.. 10 COOE pAGE OF PAGES

1 32. AMENOMENTIMOOIFICA TION NO
3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4 REQLILSITIONIpURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (fta@cab@77-. DEC O q 1996 See Block 12.

6 ISSUED BY COOE 7 AOMINISTEREO 8Y (It other than Item 6) COOE i

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

6. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,. street, county. State. and Zip Code)
Q 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation

Attn: Katherine Whitaker
98. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.
McLean, VA 22102

NAS1-20454
x

10B.OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE I FACILITY CODE

1/26/95
~

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
❑ me .bove n..bered soliiti i, ~ aSSet~irlttSftt14 Thahourandda@~edti~ptOfMB ❑ is~ded+ isnotaxtended.Offersmust acknowledge receipt of this amendment ptior to the hour and datespecifkl inthesoliifjon orasarnemded,byoneofLtrefollowingmethods:

(a) By completingItems8 and 15, and returning
copies of the amendment (b) &&knovAadging receipt of this amendment cm each copy of the offer submitte@ or

(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes ;%7&&-Ice to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVYLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendmentyou desire to change an otir already submiiad, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the sokdation and this amendment and is received prior

to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIAmON OATA (If required)

See Page3.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES QNLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A THIS CKUGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spemy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ot17Gs,
app+qxiafibn date, efc) S= FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (SPECIFY lYPE OF MODIFlcAmON AND AUTHORllY)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not, l-l is requined to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTmOIFlcAnON (Oqanked by UCF section headirrg~ including Soltiatidmntid subject matier where I’eam”ble.)

The purpose of this modification is to allott additional incremental funding in the amount of $72,200
pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the contract. As a resuIt, the following changes are hereby
made to the Contract Schedule:

Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu thereofi

(CONTINUED)
Except as prov!ded herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenca m Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effeCf.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs orpnnt)
16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpant)

CARL THOMAS WEIH
156.CONTRACTOWOFFEROR

15C. OATE SIGNED 16S u 16C. OATE SIGNED

BY /</7/96(S@’tarwa of pe~on authorized ro sqn)
MN rwOv.lsxao70
mwlms E0,711JNlJ*~~ M.los

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rw ma)
~llvcu
●AR (4a CF~ $3 .?43

f:’j L- ~~~

i LL C(jpf



I
(“ (-

“B.3 CONTWCT FUNDING @JASA 18-52.232-8 1) (WN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Governrnent to this contract is
~d covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through April
14, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of-k obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************************************

CONTR4CT TABULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913
0
0
0
0

Fixed
Fee

$123,000 “
o
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

68,501
0
0
0
0

-d
*[ncludes~ for cost and~for fee.

CPFF -

$3,541,qoo
o
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0
0

3,664,000

$16,946,214

- .. .-

Funding

$1,000,000
1,454,312
. 0

0
140,000

0
970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000 ‘

o
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,~oo

$13,928,185*

Page 2 of 3
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 22



( (-

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR Number JO Number Amount Partial/Comcilete

GMB.4356 M 1780 $3,300 Complete
GMB.4356 Ml 792 21,000 Complete
GMB.4356 M1787 30,900 Complete
GMB.4356 M1785 8,500 Complete
GMB.4356 Ml 794 8,500 Complete

$72,200,

—

?

Page 3 of 3
NA51-204S4
Modification No. 22



ourr~ 3.ooa
1. CONTRAU .J COOE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I
PAGEOFPAGES
1 2

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVEOATE 4. RECtUISlmONIPURCHASEREQ.NO. S. PROJECTNO.fiz~)
23 llEC 30 1996 N/~

6. ISSUEOSY COOE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(MotherUranItem 6) COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., West aumfy, Stsfe, andZip Cede) 9A. AMENOMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker 90. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive 10AMODIFICATION OF CONTIWCT/OROER NO.

McLean, VA 22102 NAS1-20454
./ x

106. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 1 FACILITY CODE
-.

1/26/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theabovenumberad aoliiUoniaamanded a* Mmlw14. ~tirti~s*ti ti@of_nu~, ienotaxwded.

Offem must =--y=xt ereu3iptof Uneamandment paortothehOur anddate~ inthesotkitation orsssmended,— byoneofthefoitowingmethoda:

(a) By completingItems 8 and 15, and returning =@= Ofthe-mt(b)m adwwkdging receipt oflhiiamandmantca eactrc.apy oftEeoffer aubrritk@or
(c) BYseparate letter or telegram whkh irdudee ;%i;i%ce totfle solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PtACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECfiON OF YOUR OFFER tf by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegiam or letter, provided each telegmrn or letter makes mfemwe

to the SOkitsdon and this amendment, and is rSCOiVed~ to me opening hour and date spaci?led.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (Mreouimd)

NIA
13. THIS ITEMAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A TNIS CNANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSLIANT TO. (~ aurhon&) TNE CNANGES S= FORTN lt4ITEM 14 ARE w4DE IN THE CONTRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. TNE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT TNE ADMINISTRATIVE CNANGES (such as changes in paying o#5ca,
ap@opiaLion date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORilY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. TNIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

x Mutual Agreement
D. OTNER (SPECIFY lYPE OF MODIFICATION ANO AUTNORl~

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor m is not, IX is required to sgn this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AAIENOMENTWODIFICATION (Organtied byf.lw sectionhaadbrgs, includhg SOlicitafjomtonbacf subject matter wtrere r?easbk.)

The purpose of this modification is to delete Provision H.20, Consent to Subcontract from the Contract
Schedule. As a resul~ the following change is hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

A. The following Provision is hereby deleted from Section H of the Contract Schedule:

(CONTINUED)

EXC.Optas provided herein. all terms and wnd”tins of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore fianged. remsinsutiange.d andin fullforceand dh?.d

ISA. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER
=&%#e B.Whitaker

16A WE ANO TITLE OF contracting OFFICER (7yps Orpm?t)

DirectorofContracts CARL THOMAS WEIH
ONTI?ACTOI?JOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 166, U TEO-S~ATES OF AMERICA

&??/

16C. OATE SIGNED

+#b,&L&h&’ ti/~/q6 By ‘ lwml..hd
/

] 2/.30 ‘b

( atunJofpemonaurhorrzedto sgn) (S4gnatum 0( Contt%-mungOfrlcer)
NSN1~1.,5Z.8070 SIos

. PnawcUs Eomo+4 utasM1.a
STANDARD FORM 30p. !-
~wm
●m [u CmJX12u

HLE COPY



.-

(

.....

“H.20 CONSENT TO SUBCONTIUCT

Nohvit.&anding the provisions of FAR 52.244-2, Subcontracts (Cost
Reimbursement and Letter Contracts) (JUL 1985) Alternate I (APR 1985), the Contractor shall
obtain the Contracting Officer’s consent before award of a subcontract exceeding $25,000.”

B. All other items remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
o“
o
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913
0
0
0
0

~ Fixed
Fee CPFF

$123,000
0.
0—
o
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0

68,5A
o
0
0
0

0 0

*Includes ~ for cost and_ for fee.

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0

3,664,00~ “
o

$16,946,21:

_l@@ ...-
$1,000,000

1>454,312
— o

0
~ 140,000

0
970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000 ‘

o
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,200

$13,928,18:*

Page 2 of 2
NASI-20454
Modification No. 23



OMA& -2

1.CONTRAL I ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES
AIWNDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENTM4001FICATION NO.

TJlm”nf97
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. flfa~)

24 See Block12.
6.ISSUED BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Ifem 6) CODE I

NationalAeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sheaf. county. Stata. and Zip Code)

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whkaker

Mail Stop NC581
8008 WestparkDrive
McLean, VA 22102

COOE I FACILITY CODE
r

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN[
fJ Theabovenumberad ao&Wioniaamandad aeaatforUr in ftem 14. Thehouranddateape

#

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

90. DATED (SEE 17EM 11)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTfOROER NO.

NAS 1-20454

I 10B. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)
I —..

I 1/’26/95
rlENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
edforrecaipt ofoftefa ❑ ieexterrded, is not extended.

Offeramustacknowl~e recasiptof thii_timant prkf to the hour and date apedled in the soliitlorr or as amended, by one of fha folfowing mathcds

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) BY @movde@i receipt of U& amendment on each copy of the offer submitta@ or
(c) By separate letter or telegtam whii includes;%-&&rce to the soliition and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOV&EOGf4ENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT 17+E PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTfON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
vutue of thisamendmentyoudesiretochangeanofkr alreadysubrnii, such &ange may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to fhe solkitation and this amendment, and is mcaived prior to the opani ng hour and date s-.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATION OATA (If required)

GMB.4369; R21364; $75,000 (Complete)/GMB.4371;H15274;$20,000(Complete)
13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x)

I
A TNIS CNANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUAM To. (Spauty atstwnty) THE C-ES SET FORTli IN ~M 14 ARE WE IN TNE CON_tTuCT O~ER NO. IN ITEM lW

x 8. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONT!WCT/OROER 1S MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CNANGES (such as changes in paying orlice,

aPWV+WOn dafa. efC) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TNE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

1

0. OTHER (SPECIFY IYPE OF MOOIFICATION ANO AUTHORITY)

[
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is required to .Sgnthis document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Oryaniz& by UCF section headings, ihcfuding soliutafionbnfmct subject matter where tiamble.)

The purpose of this modification is to allott additional incremental finding in the amount of $95,000
pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the contract. As a resuIt, the following changes are hereby
made to the Contract Schedule:

Section B,.B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entire~ and the following is replaced in lieu thereofi

(CONTINUED)

Exceptas provided IWfek, all @fMS and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore mangad, remains un~angad and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnr) 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orp’rnr)

CARL THOMAS WEIH
15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 168. UNI O TA ES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY Z?* [1 t‘ Etvm i&”
(Sqrtatumr of parson authorized ?0sgn) (Signatutu of Conmrctmg o~er)

///7/77
?4S47S40.01.152.6070 *1Q3
msVraJs eo1710NUMJSASLS STANOARO FORM 30 (-$. I-)

-.
{

Pmcm01Y8vo.M

cl”. ::-- ..; J“;
●AR(4s wq $2143

~ aL--



“B.3 CONTIWCT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cosL exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
- and covers the following period of performance February 1, 1995 through July 7,

.

b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************************************

I

,

Basic_
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000

2,899,91!
o
0
0
0

0
0

Mod. 24

4

CONTR4CT TABULATION

Fixed
& CPFF -

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0

68,50!/
o
0
0
0

0
0

-

*Includes~ or cost and-for fee.

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0
0

3,664,000
0
0

$16,946,21:

— ...

. Funding

$1,000,000–
1,454,312
~ o

0
140,000

0
970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,200

0
95.000

$14,023,185*

, Page 2 of 2
NASI-20454
Modification No. 24



I
Oua AOOmw 24042( 1. CONTRAL , ,0 COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
=. ENDMEhT/Tb4001FlCAT10N NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (If appfkabla)

25 APRO 11997 See Block 12.
& LSSUEO BY COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (If other than Item 6) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sbeef. county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L!nisys Corporation
Atm: Katherine Whitaker 90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

&lail Stop NC58 I
800S Westpark Drive 10A.MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

Mchan. VA 22102 NASI-20454

x

100. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
-

CODE I FACILITY CODE 1/26;95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
a ~eatinum~d~*S~dx*tiinh14. Thehourarrddate apac&dfbrreceiptof Offem ❑ iaexhnded, U ianotemended.

OrTers mustackwtadge receiptof thisamendment @or to me hourand date specifiedin the soiiitatkzn or as amended. by one of the folfmvfng~

(a) By completingItems 8 and 15, and mtuming ----- copies of the amendment (b) By aclowwledgingreceiptof thisamendment on each COpyOf* OfferSum Or
(c) By separate letteror te+agramwhich includesa ref~nes to the soliifkn and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEfVEO
AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATS SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, pmv+ded each teiagsm or letter makes reference
to the SOliitSti and this amendment. and is received @or ~ me opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

See Page2.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. ‘
(x) A TNISCHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T& &e@ awhcfdy) lllE CNANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TNE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aa changes in peying offke,
appm~”ation date, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITZ’ OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (SPECIIW TYPE OF MODIFICATION ANO AUTHORITY)

I
E. IMPORTANT. Contractor ~ is not, I-1 is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Oryan@d by lJCF section headings. inctuding soliutatiomtonticf suQiecf matter where tiasibh)

The purpose of this modification is to allott additional incremental finding in the amount of $614,400 pursuant to
the Contract Funding clause of the contract. As a result, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract
Schedule:

SectionB, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu thereofi

(CONTINUED)

Except as prowded herein, all terms and anditions of the document referenced m Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in hill force and effect

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprnt)
I
16A.NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYpe Wj?/fnt)

CARL THOMAS WEIH
15B CONTRACTOFUOFFEROR 1SC. OATE SIGNED

:“”N’G2%;;::ZZ;47 +,,,,,

16C. OATE SIGNEO

(S,gnatum of person authorized to sqn) fS~gnarun3of Con’Acting Ofricer)
NS?4wo.ot .1U407Q

“ Puawous EomoN uMMAsLa
92.105 STANDARD FORM 30 (R-. 10.SZI

~ww

W.E cep’{

●ARIU cm 52.243

-. .



(-<
I

“B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payrnerlt Of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with theLimitationof
Funds clause,thetotalamount allottedby theGovernment tothiscontractis~ and coversthe
followingperiod of performan~. February 1, 1995 through
September 26, 1997.

(b) An additional amount o~s obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod: 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000

:
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
o“
o
0

1,000,00:

2,899,913
0
0
0
0

0
0

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed
& CPFF

$123,000 $3,541,000
o_

: 0
0.
0 :
0

200,00:
125,00g 3,601,000
71,800 1,971,800

0 0
0
0 :
0 0
0
0 1,000,00:

68,50! 2,968,41:
0

:
0 :

0 0
0

:
$16,946,21!

“lnclude~ forcostan~for fee.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

~ PY— ~ JQ Amount

GM.4023 97 ,992-16-04-04 Ml 790 $ 75,000
GMB.4378 97 537-07-24-22 H15199 $76,800
GMB.4378 97 537-08-24-21 H15264 $ 12,600
GMB.4378 97 992-16-04-06 Ml 792 $100,000
GMB.4378 97 992-16-01-01 Ml 780 =

Ewm9

$1-,000,000
. 1,454,312

0
0

140,000

970,00:
300,000
550,000

200.00:
0

1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

230,00~
o

404,024
1,000,000

.0.- .
2,011,000 ‘

72,200
0

95,000 -
614,400

$14,637,585*

Partial/
ComrIlete

Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete

Page 2 of2
NAS1 -20454
Modification No. 25



.
;— - Oue \ r ;7-1

I. cCSh,-CT 10 COOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOL!CITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENOMENTMOOIFICA TION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQUlSlTl@4/lWf tWASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (lfa~h~j

26 I
..—.—-,

See Block 12.
d. ISSUEO 8Y COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO 8Y (Morher man Item 6) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street wunfy. State. and tip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L’nisys Corporation

ArtII: Katherine ~hita~~r 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Mail Stop NC53 I

8003 Westpark Drive lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

McLemt. VA 22102 II XAS 1-20454

x
108. OATEO (~ ITEM 13)

COOE I FACILITY COOE li26195

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Ttmabovenumbered solii m smendad asset kIIthin1tem14. ~houranddate specdtdfor rewiptof Offaran isamended. Bnotamended.

(a) By asmpleting Items8 and15.and returning comes of the amendment (b) By acknoWted@g receipt of fhis amendment on each cqsy of the offer submitted or
(c) By sepatate letter or telegram which inckdes a ref~ to the soiikitmbn and amendment numbse FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVEO

-----

AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATS SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECnON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submittacJ. such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each tel&YSm or letter makes referems
to the soliitstion and this amendment and is received @+x to me opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATION OATA (If required)

PR:GM.4059:M 1790:S92.814(Complete) PR: GNIB.4397: IQ 1864 S65.000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CUANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUMT TO (S~& aWwtdy) THE CNANGES SETFORTNIN rrEM 14 ARE MOE IN THE CONTR4CT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A

I

& THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIED Tcl REFLECT Tl!E ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying o&e.
appmm”atin date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSJANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS iENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x Mutual Agreement
O. OTHER (SPECIFf TYPE OF MOOIFICATION ANO AUTHORl~ I

I
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor IX is not. ~ is required to sign this document and return capies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AM EN OMENThtOOIFICATION (Orgamzed by uCF section headings. including solivtatrnticontmct subject matter wflers reaabie.)

Thepurposesofthismodificationaretoallottadditionalincrementalfundingintheamountof$157,814p,ksuantto
theContractFundingclauseofthecontractandtoaddClauseH.20,CommercialComputerSofbwareandSystems.
As aresult,thefollowingchangesareherebymadetotheContractSchedule:

1. Section B, B.5. Contract Funding, is delete~ in its entirety and the following-is replaced in lieu thereofi

(CONTINUED)

ExcePtas 2fOVICed aere!n. all terms and candibons of me dccument referen~ m Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore &anged. rernams un~hanqed and m full force and eI%XL

15A NAME ANO 71TL~~~fi&~ ~~aker 16A. N,&ME ANO TITLS OF CCNTFL4CTING OFFICER ~Ype orpanr)

Director of Contracts I CARL T1-tOklASk~j~ll-1



“0.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract i~
and covers the following period of performance: Februa~ 1, 1995 through August 29,.1997. ~

(b) An additional amount o- is obligated under this contract forpayment of
fee.”

2. Section H, H.20, Commercial Computer Software and Systems, k hereby added to the Contract
Schedule:

“H.20 COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SOFiWARE AND SYSTEMS

~ Computer equipment, software, and systems delivered to the G~v~rnment by the offeror
must meet the following requirements:

The Contractor warrants that the items deliiered under this mntract are merchantable
and fit for use for the pa~”cular purpose described in the contract, to include the accurate performance in
the processing of date and date related data (including, but not limited to, calculating, mmparing, and
sequencing) by all hardware and software products deiiiered under this mntrad individually and in
combination, upon installation, This performance includes the manipulation of this data with dates prior to,
through, and beyond January 1, 2000, and shall be transparent to the user. m,

Hardware and sotiare products, individually and in combination, shall successfully
transition into the Year 2000 with the correct system date, without human inteffention, including leap year .=
calculations. Hardware and software products, individually and combination, shall also provide correct
results when moving foiward or backward in time across the Year 2000.

Note for solicitations and new contracts: The solicitation should describe the existing
computer system or the products that will be used with the commercial software and systems being
acquired or efforts currently underway to provide this capability.”

--—*—*-*******—** w*—M— **m*-—m—******—-**—

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18

Estimated -
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,OGO

2,899,91;
o
0

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed
Fee CPFF

$123,000 $3,541,000
0 0
0 0

! o 0
0 0.-
0
0 200,00:

125,(300 3,601,000
71,800 1,971,800

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1,Oco,ooo
o 0

68,501 2,968,414
0 0
0 0

E!m!m

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

2C0,00:
o

1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

Page 2 of 3
NAS 1-20454
Modification No. 26



.
..

(

i

Mod. 19 0 0
Mod. 20
Mod. 21 + -
Mod. 22
Mod. 23 0
Mod. 24 0 :
Mod. 25 0 0

!

1 “’nc’”de~ for cost an~or fee.

i

o
0

3,664,000
0
0
0
0

$16,946,21!

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,200

0
95,000

614.400
157:814

$14,795,399*

—

,>

Page 5 of 3
NAS 1-20454
Modification No. 26



aua.?26 . ..● Z1OUWJ4Z
I CONTRACT10 COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMCNDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
2 AMENOMEN T/MODIFICATION NO

1 2
3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQuISITIONIPIJ RCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)

.-
- -JULJ I 1997 SW BIocA 12.

6 ISSUEO BY COOE 7 AOMINISTEREO 9Y (If other man kern 5) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration I
Langley Research Center I
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME .ANO ACIORESS OF CONTWICTOR (No street. cotnwy. State. and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

I

L’lli5}5 Corporation
.-\rtll: Kathu-inc \Yllitakcr 90 DATED (SE5 /TE.u 17)

\ldil Stop YC581 ‘

S()()S W’e>tpark Dri~e 10A. ,MOOIFICATION OF CO NTR.ACT’OROER NO.

\lc L.call. v..\ 22102 S.+s [ -20454

x

IOB. OATEO (SEE ITEM f3)

CODE I FACILITY COOE ~j~bf)j

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

!= me above numbered soliciLetion is amended as set forth m Item 14. The hour and date speafled for receipt of Offers G!s extended. i is not extended. Offers
mu$t acknowledge feca!pt of-his amendment prior :0 the hour and date specified in the Soliotation Or as amended, try one of !he following methcds

(a) 9y ampletmg itemS 8 and 15, and returning .-=aies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of WIS amendment on eacfh COPY of the offer submitted
or (c) BY separate !etter or :elegram whi@ includes a reference to the sokitabon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW~OGMENT TO BE RECEPJEO
AT THE ?LACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
VlnueOf :tlls amendment you desire :0 mange an offer already subm]tfad, SU@ mange may IJe made @ :elegmm or Iener. provIced Sac? !elegram Or Ieter makes reference

iO !IIe SOlialatIOn and “*IS amendment. and is recewd onor to the opening hour and date soecified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If IWJU1t_?3d)

PR G\[B.44I1;H[5268:5160.000(Conlple?C)~PR: G.VB.44 i4: R22693; S 4 [ .000 (Ccmplew)
.

P!7: G\[B.44 [4: R22723: S200.000 (CoInplere)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ~OIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

-1

(X1 ~. THIS CHANGE OROER IS lSsUEo ?!JRsuANT TO (sc.Jo/y ~@nonfy) THE CHANG~3 SET FORTH IN ITEM :4 ARE MACE IN THE CONTFSCT CROER NO IN ITEM !W

.

.’i 3 THE AEOVE NUMBEREO CC)NT?ACT;OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT WE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (SUGh as zhanges in paying oft7ce. ;

3goropnat/on dare, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORl~ OF FAR 43 703(5). /
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRES,MENT,S ENTERED INTO ?uRSUANT TO AuTHORIP OF

J OTHER tS?ECiFY TfPE OF MGOIFICA71CN AND AuTHCRllW)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor lx is not. ~t is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14 OESCRI PTION OF AM EN OMENTmOOIFICAmON (Oryanlzed by UC2FSJCfiOnheadings. inc/uding WIicltaf,roticomscf sun@ctmatter ,wherm,feas@le.J

The purpose of this modification is to allott additional incremental funding in the amountofS$01,000 pursuant to -
the Contract Funding clause of the contract. Ai a result, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract

Schedule:

Section B, B.5. Contract Funding is deleted in its entire~ and the fol[oi~ ing is replaced in lieu thereot

(CONTINUED)

~xCe Ct 3S CXOVICSC *erWI all :er,ms 30d ‘~r7CII!Cr. S af me :Cc+rrent referenced In {term3A ar ;CA, as ‘ere!CfCt S mangeo %mams ,w!c.narqed and n ‘UII ‘crce and ?ffec:.

15A NAME .ANO TITLS GF SIGNER (Tlpe w smf) 1 !3A NAMEANOTITLSOF CONT?AC7NG OFFiC&R (T@e W,XVW
I

I C.\R[. “Til(j\[\5 U E[[l

.EILE WF’Y



“8.3 CONTRACT FUNOING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) Forpufposesofpayment ofcost,exclusiveoffee,in accordance with the Limitation of

Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to thk contract is ~ and covers the
following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through October 19, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of~k obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

.**** ****. *.*** .0**. ***** . ..**** -*— *.**. ***** *.ti*-****. ***** **** -*****.*******************.*.*******.**-*******

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6 –
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0

:
0

200,00:-
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000

2,899,91:
0
0
0

-
0
0
0
0
0

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed
~ CPFF

$123,000 $3,541,000
0 ‘0
o 0.
0 0
0 0
0
0 200,00:

125,000 3,601,000
71,800 1,971,800

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1,000,000

0
68,50! 2,968,414

0 0
0 0
0 0

d
o

3,664,000
0 0
0 0
0 0
c o

Eum!!a

s 1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000

970,00:
100,000

7 550,000

200,00:
0“

1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1.000,000 ;
o’

2,011,000 :
72,200

0 .,-
95,000 !’

614,400
0 0. 157,814 ..

401,000
$16,946,21: S15,196,399”

“lncludes~for cost and-or fee.

Page 2 of 2
NAS 1-20454
Modification No 27



. w -Qb. 4,,-,

; AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I
I. CONTRACT IO COOE PAGE OF PAGES

1

; 2. AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION NO.

3

3“ mfT’rr%97
4. REQuISITIONIPURCtiASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO (It a@cable)

28 See Block 12.
6. ISSUED8Y COOE 7 AOMINISTEREO BY (/?other (tran/rem 5) COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

~ a NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strwet. cow-ml, State, and ZIP COdeJ 9A. AMENGMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn:KatherineVITitaker

MailStop NC581
8008 Westpark Dive
McLean, VA 22102

9S. OATEO(SEE ITEM f 1)

IOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT, OROER NO.

NAS1-20454

I x

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

[ COOE
I

FACILITY COOE 1}26L95
r

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ ~~ l?w above numbered soliition is amended as w forth in horn 14. The hour and data epecMed for receipt of&ra ‘~ is extended, U is not
; eztended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prtor to the hour and date speciffed in the soliition or as amended, by one of the followkig

methods
~ (a) Sy completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each cop of the oITer
$ sut?mmed: or (c) Sy sepamte letter or telegram wmcludee a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC OWLEOGMENT —b
~ TO 9E RECEIVEO AT THE PUCE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECElpT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED IK4Y RESULT IN REJECTION OF
; YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire :0 change an ofler already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter,provided each

i
!eleomm or letter makes reference to the solltiation and this amendment. and is received orior to the ogenina nour and date soecified, .
!2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (/f required)

,

(
DCP.1.190; R21943; $25,000 (Partial) GMB.4417; H15274; S20,000 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

.

; (x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (SpecI& authorrty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
OROER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

ix 6. THE ABOVE NUMSEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTR4TIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying orlke,
mfomationdafeoefc) SETFORTHm ITEM14. puR.3uANT To mE AUTHORIW oF FAR 43.103(w,

~ C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

1

i O. OTHER (Spec:~ type of modification and aurhom”) I

1
I 1

~ E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, - is r~uired to sign this dccurnent and return copies !0 me swing ofb.
E t 4. OESCRI PTlON OF AMENoMENTIMoo I.FICATION (Orgdn,zed by uc~ XCtion heacings. including solicitar]onlcon&rct subject matter where feasible.)
i

i The purposes of this modification are to incrementally fund the subject contract by $45,000 and to adjust
\ to estimated cost, fixed fee, and level-of-effort as it was erroneously understated when Modification No.
~

21 was completed. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

I
(CONTINUED)f

I >c.eOt 3S 2rov!ded ?Iere!rI. all :erms andCondmons O(me :ccument ‘eferenced In [tern 3A Yr !OA.as ?eretcfcre Xanged, rema!ns ,unmar~ed and !n fLll !OrCeand
, +Uec:.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orgnnr)
I

16A. P+&%tEANO TITLE CF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or,cnnr)



1. Section B, 6.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in itsentiretyand thefollowingisreplaced
inlieu thereof

“6.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA l&52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitationof Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
~and covers the following period ofperformance: February 1,1995 through October
19, 1997,

(b) An additionalamount of-is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Section B, 6.2, Level-of-Effort, Paragraph A is restated to increase the level-of-effort by
hours fro~ hours t~hours.

*A. In performance of work under this contract, the Level-of-Effort (LOE) that the
Contractor is obligated to provide is up tom direct labor hours as defined in Paragraph B
below.”

111. Section B, B.3, E;timated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimated cost, exclusive of fixed fee,

e!lll!k

of this this contract is increased b from ~ to ~ T* fixed fee is
increased by-from

“6.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.21&74) (DEC 1991) .

The estimated cost of this contract is
-

exclusiveofthefixedfee o~
The totalestimatedcostand fixedfeeis$17, 90,341.

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Med. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Med. 19

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200.00:
3,476; 000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0

1,000,00:

2,899,91:
0
0
0

CONIRICT TABULATION

Fixed
Fee

$123,000 $3,M1 ,000
0 0
0 0
0 0

0
125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0

68,50:
0

:

0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0

:

1,000,00:

2,968,41:
0

:

i

&!m
$1,000,000

1,454.312
0
0

‘ 140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550.000,––

200,00:

1,320,00:
2;121;649
2,355,000

230,00:

404,02:
1,000,000

Page 2 of 3
NAS1-20454
ModificationNo. 28



Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22

+ +

Mod. 23 0 6
Mod. 24 0
Mod. 25 0 :
Mod. 26 0 n
Mod. 27
Mod.28 - ~

3,664,00:
0
0

:
0

644, 12;
$17,590,341

2,0;4,00;

‘o
95,000

614,400
157,814
401,000

45;000
$15,241,399

‘lnclude~forcost and~forfee.

.

——

,
.

s

;

Page 3 of 3
NASI-20454
Modification No. 28



-8 4PVWVhL* Z701XOU
I. cONTRACT IO COOE

I

PAGE OF PAGES

AMEN13MEW OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3

Z. A~\ENOMEN r{WOIFICArlCN NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE ~. FIECUISI TIC NiPURCHASE aEC. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Vappkawe)

25 SEP 1) 5 1997 see Block 12.
;, ISSUED 3Y COOE 7. AC MI NIST~REO 3Y (If oiner :n= /rem 6) COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center . >
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

3. NAVEANOAOGRE3S OF CCNTaACTCR (No.. s:reer. cxxmy, Sfare. and ZIP Ccdel 9A. AMENCME?~T GF SOLICITATION NO.

}! IGA. MCCIFICA7:CN OF CCNT%C7/OflOE=l NC.

NASI-2W54
x

100. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CCOE
I

FACILITY COOE l!2G;g5

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

i.~ Theabovenumbarad sofiatation is amended as sol forth in ltenL~4. The hour and date spac:fiad far racaIpt Of Offers is extandad. ~ is not ex!andac!.

Offers must acknowledge receip! 01 lhis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in :he soliatalion 6?ss amended, by one of :he following methcwi$
(a) ~y =mOlOI!ng Items 3 and 15. and returnin g.......... copies of the amendment (b) 3y acknowledging receipt d this amendment an each copy of the otfer submitted: cr
(c) 3Y sacarate letter or telegram which includes a retarence !O :he solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT VIE .?UCE 0ESIGNA7E0 FOR THE REC~lPT CF 0FFE3S PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPEC:FIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFEq. If by
wr:ue sf :f?isamendment you deswe !O change an offer already submitted, such c!!ange may be .nade by !alegram cr !el!ar.wcvidad each !elagram or kattar #makes
rafararca :0 :he sciiafaticn and fhfs amencfmem. arm is :aceivx”orior !O :he ooemnq ‘cur and date soacifiad.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPR.CPRIATION 3ATA [Itraquired) -.

~~~ ~a-ci ~
Y-

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x)
I

A WE CtiANGE 0ROE3 IS ISSUED PURSUANT TC: (Specify authcfity! ~riE CHANGES SET ~GR~ iN lTS,~ 14 ARE ,MACE fN THE CONT*CTORCES
W. :N lT~M 10A.

2. 2 W E3 (SpauP/ ~,oe cf mCdi/iCdUOnera Whcmv !

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not. id is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. ClESC FflPTICN OF AMEN OMENT/mO IF iCA710 N (Ogamzad by UCF secuon headings, mcwamg solicraucrvccnrract subject matrer where feasible.) “



I

1. Section B, B.5,ContractFunding, isdeleted initsentiretyand the followingis
replaced in lieu thereof:

“B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
~nd covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through
October 19, 1997.

(b) An additional amount o~s obligated under this contract for payment
of fee.”

●☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛✎☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛**********4**********************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

I
,

I Basic
I Mod. 1
~ Mod. 2

Mod. 3
1 Mod. 4i

Mod. 5
Mod. 6

! Mod. 7
[ Mod. 8[

Mod. 9
[ Mod. 10
I
~

Mod. 11
Mod. 12

1
Mod. 13

[ Mod. 14
Mod. 15~

, Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 181
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22

t Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25

[ Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000

;

:

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0

:
0

1,000,000

2,899,91:
0
0
0
n

1

Mod. 29

Fixed
Fee

$123,000

:
0
0
0
0

125,000
7’1,800

0
0

:
0

:
68,501

j o
0
0

“lnclude~or cost and ~of fee.

CPFF

$3,541,000
0
0

;
o

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0

:

1,000,00:

2,968,41:
0
0
0

3,664,00g
o
0
0
0
0

644, 12?

$17,590,34?

—

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0’

140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

0
200,000 /

o
1,320,000
2,121,649 .
2,355,000 ~

o
230,000 .

0
404,024

1,000,000

2,011,00;
72,200

95,00:
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207;000

$15,241,399



PRNUMBER
GMB.4422
GMB.4423
GMB.4424

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPFIIATlON DATA

JO NUMBER
H 15268
H15198
H 15268

AMOUNT
~
$70,000
$65,000

STATUS
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

;



0s.40 -ova ● 27mc042

1. CONTRACT 10 COOE pAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTWCT 1

2. AMENOMENTWOOIFICATION NO.

3
3. EFFECTIVE OATE

~ooE $Ep 11 1997
.I REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO. (It applicable)

30 See Block 12.
6. ISSUED BY 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If ofher than kern 6) COOE

) 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county, Sfafe. and Zip Code) 9A, AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

MailStop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONT-CTIOROE3 NO

Mcl-can, VA 22102 NASI-20454 ●

x i
10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE 1 FACILllY COOE 1126/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

a The above nurnberd soiiitationisamendedassetforthin Item 14. ti-randdatesxfid formiptof~em ❑ is extended, D i$notextendecf.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in !Jw solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods
(a) By mmpleting Items 9 and 15~and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on eat!! COPYof the offer submitted; or(c)
By separate letter or tehegmm which inctudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWKCIGF$ENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT
THE PLACE PESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I, by

virtue of tiIs ~mendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegmm or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date soecitled.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

See Page 3
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO (Speci& authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAO= IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM 10A,

“
A I S THE ~OV~ NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOiFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanaes in paying at%ce,

] apprapnatio n date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. 0THEi7 (Speci~ type of modification and aufhonfy)

( 1
E. lMPORTAN~ Contractor@ is not, fJ is required to sign this documentand return copiesto theissuingoffice.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTtMOOIFlc.ATION (Oqanizad by UCF section beddings, incfuding solicitatioticonbact subject matter wnere feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $31,800. Accordingly,
the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

(CONTINUED)
=CeX as Provided herein. all :erms and anditions of :he document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remans unchangec afld in !uIl force and etiec:,

15A. NAME ANO TITI-E OF SIGNER (Type Or ~rrrrt) 16A. NAME .ANO TITLE 3F C~NTRACTING QFFICE3 (Type or;rrno

C. TOM WEIH
158 CONTRACTOR <F,~Z.?CR 15C GATE 31GNE2 16a UNIT50 S- ‘ES OF AME.RIC.A 16C DA7Z SIGNEa

ay
9////97

fSq6afure d s+rson aumx:ed to sqn I i S.qnafure at Camramng Wcerj
NW :kwt. t52.a70
_SVIOUS EOI71ON uNU.SMLS

Xblm STANOARO FORM 30 InW,*aa)
P— wGSA
Pm!aaWR]53243

FILECOPY



1. Section B, 6.5,Contract Funding,isdeleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced inlieuthereof

“B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment ofcost,exclusiveoffee,inaccordance withthe
Limitationof Funds clause,the totalamount allottedby the Government tothiscontractis
~ and covers the followingperiodof performance: February 1,1995 through
October 19, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of~ obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

i
●******************************** -**** ***** ***** ***** ***** **********************************************

1

kasic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6

9 Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10

-Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
pod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28

Estimated –
Ost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0-
0
0

1,000,000
o“

2,899,913 .
0
0
0
0

CO TRACT T BUI ATIO~N A

Fixed
ee

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

68,501
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

—

WEE

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0

‘-o
o
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0
0

3,664,000
0

:
0
0
0

644,127

,Ew!dn9,
$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

200,00:
0

1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,200

0
95,000

614,400
157,814
401,000
45,000

Page 2 of 3
NAS 1-20454
Modification No. 28 -



Mod. 29

Mod. 30 L L A
$17,590,341

*1”’l”d”~ for cost and ~for fee.

ACCOUNT NG AND APpRI OPRIATI ON 13AT~

PR UMBF~ W
G~B.4425

AMOU
$4,80:T

GMB.4426 M1787 $27,000

... i:
..

-

/

.

207,000

SIAu!s
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-20454
Modification No. 28



,
!

I

I
!
[

crMr2bJwtwaL8’271n.w42

1. CONTRACT IO COOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLlclTATlONIMOOIFlcATION OF CONTRACT 1 3

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO

3“ :w.2T’i997

4. REQUISITIOfVPURCI-MSE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (If agyx~)

31 See Block 12.
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED SY (If other than Item 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

& NAME AND ADORESS OF C~CTOR (No.. street. county, Sfate, and Zip Code) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker 9B. OATED (SEE /TEM 17)

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTFWCT/ORDER NO.

McLean, VA 22102 NAS1-20454
x i

100. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE ~ FACIU~ CODE 1126/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Theabovenumbered soliition is amended as sat forUrin km 14. Ttte hcur and date spedied for receipt of Offers O is extended, n is not extended.

Offers must adrnowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the eokitation or as amended, by one of-the folkm#ing rhefhods
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknovdedgingreceiptof WISamendmenton each copy of the offer submitted; or (c)
By separate letter or telegram whii includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECT@N OF YOUR OFFER. If by
tirtue of this amendment you desire to c+wnge an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each tekgam or letter makes reference
to the eolicitetion and this amendrnan~ and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

PR: GM.4148; R23199; $216,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTIUCTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authorfty) THE CHANGES S= FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A
.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pay”ng ofice,

JPPmPWon date, etc.) S= FORTHINITEM14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORl~ OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AWHORIW Of

x Mutual Agreement
D. OTHER (SW”Q &pa of mcdit5cation end authw”fy)

E. IMPORTANT @n&actor D is not ~ is required to sign WIS document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTIONOF AMENDMENTAAODlflcATfON (Oqanized by UCF section headings, including soficdatic#confrecf subject matter wheru feasible.)

The purposes ofthismodificationare toincrementallyfund the subjectcontractby $216,000, and to
reviseSection Iclause Payment for Overtime Premiums (FAR 52.222-2). Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

(CONTINUED)
EXCS@a$ >rov!ded herein, all terms and anditions of the d~ment referen~ ,n Item 9A Or IOA. as heretofore changed. re~ins u~~artgedandintill force and effed

15A NAME AND TITLE OWi&hefw*d3f .Wliitaker 16A.NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

DirectorofContrac&
C.TOM WEIH

158 CONTWCTOWOFFE30R 15C DATE SIGNED 16S UNITE26TA7ES OF AtdERICA > 16C. OATE SIGNED

-
) ,’ /),,”,/ , ‘L ;,. ,

,, y, cz.[~w
/.’ /’,.” < /Q/’2y)+/

.-1 (s7 natura 0/~ aurtionzea m sgn)
Nsm rsaGJal.,$2a70

(Sqnature al Gmfraa,rq Wj,,

SWWCU.S EOMC+4 uNU~
Bl@ STANDARD FORM 30 mm.I-)

!’ P~ m c%
PAA (44 C?R) S2.2U



1. SectionB, B.5,ContractFunding,isdeleted in its entirety and the followingis
replacedinlieuthereof

“B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

~ and covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through
November 5, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of _ is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Il. Section 1,1.6, Payment for Overtime Premiums, Paragraph (a) is deleted in its entirety
and the following is replaced in lieu thereofi

“(a) This use of overtime is authorized under this contract if the overtime premium cost
does not exceed $48,901 or the overtime premium is paid for work - ●

—
***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ******* ****** ***** -**** ********-************************************

..
Basic
Mod. 1

- Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25

Estimated
Ost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
o“
o
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913
0
0
0

u
o
0
0

CONTRACT TAIWI ATIO N

Fixed
ee

$123,000

:
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

68,501
0
0
0

d
o
0
0
0

WEE

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0

:
0

3,664,000
0
0
0
0

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

230,008
0

404,024
1,000,000

0
2,011,000

72,200
0

95,000
614,400

Page 2 of 3
NAS 1-20454
Modification No. 31



I

Mod. 26 0
Mod. 27

d
:

Mod. 28
:

644,127
Mod. 29 0
Mod. 30

‘“”3’ d 2 L$17,590,341

“Includes ~or cost an~for fee.

...
i

157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800

$15,696,199

—

Page 3 of 3
NAS 1-20454
Modification No. 31



I
-~ . zmo40u

I1.CCXW%4CT 10 CCC)E P-of PAGEs
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTWCT 1 3
2 Ah4ENOMENT’/lAOOlFlCATlON NO, 4. REQUISITl~ HA-SE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (M ●ppffcabio)

32 See Block 12.
6. ISSUED OY COOE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Mother rhan Item 6) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAA4E ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfrwet. county. State, and Dp Code) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn: Katherine Whitaker 90. DATED (SEE ITEM T1)

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive 10A MODIFICATION OF CO+WRACT/OROER NO.

McLean, VA 22102 NAS1-20454
xi

IOB. DATEO [SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACILtlY CODE 1126195 ~
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Theabove’nurnbemdaoliition isamended eeeetforlh inlfem14. Thehourand deteepediad forreasiptofoffafe

0ffe13 must
is @tended, is d axtended.

~w-iptd*-ti-nt*btibrad&@~ tibW*tiw=md4,~oMof~tiW~m~
(a) BymmpJetingItems 8 and 15, and tetuming _i of ~ _mt (b) By ackm+ed @%l ~ ~ ~S a~ndment on IE@I COPYof * * submitted or (c)
By separate letter or talegmm which includes a reference to the aorkitatkrnandamendmentnumbs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PR1ORTO THE HOUR AND OATE SPEClflEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of thiefamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or Ieltes makes reference

to the sdiitati and this amendment.and is received ~ to the opening hour and date SX”fiad.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRtATION OATA (/required)

PR: GM.41 55; R231 99; $260,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. -
(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Speci& authority) ~E CKANGES SET FORT!+ IN ITEM 14 ARE M4J3E IN THE

NO. IN ITEM 10A
C-WTRACT ORDER

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER 1S MODIFIEO TO REFLECT ?WE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sucfr as changes in @@g ot17ce,
appro~”afion date, etc.) S= FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE Alm-fORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAl. AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

O. OTHER (.Spa@ type of modification and authwffy)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is noL O is required to sign thii document and return _c@es to the isuing offi@.

14. DESCRtPTlt2N OF AMENDMENTNODIFICATION (~zed by UCF secfion twdings, irrdwii solicitafkWcon@ct su@ct matter wlrare feawMe.)

The purposes of this modification are to incrementally fund the subject contract by $260,000.
Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made-to the

(CONTINUED)

Contract Schedule: -

EsCept as provided herein. all terms and Cnndimns of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as herefom changed. mn-@ins un~n~ and in fufl force and effect

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER flype orpnnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fl~ cw~”nt)

C. TOM WEIH
158.CSNTRACTOWOFFE20R 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITEO STATES OF m“ERICA “ 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY ‘ /z/,: [: ;:. “f
(Sqnahma of cefson WVWZM (o ~gn)

//’/p/

w Mao.ol.ls-mlo
/anal- d Cmlmcmq Cwiir)

mawous soma WSMLS
Wla

STANDARD FORM 30 (n- }-)
P~ m c=
Ful (4SCJRIS%.?-



1. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced in lieu thereo~

“B.3 CONTF!ACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cast, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

~and covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through
December 6, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this mntract for payment of fee.”.

●***********— w**** ***** ****ti********* ***** ***** -***************************-*******************
.

Basic
Mod. 1
!Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8

. Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30

Estimated

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913
0.
0
o’

—
o
0
0
0
0

9A
o
0

Fwed
CPFF

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0

68,50!
o
0
0

-Ii&
o
0
0
0
0

0
0

$3,!X1 ,000
0
0
0
0
0

200.000
3,601;000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0
0

3,664,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

644,127
0
0

– $1,000,000
1,454,312

% o
0

140,000

970,00:
100,000
550,000

o
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,200

0
95,000

614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800

Page 2 of 3
NM 1-20454
Modification No. 32



I

Mod. 31
hlod. 32

AA

●lncludes~for cost and ~or fee.

—

o
Q

$17,590,341

-.

.–—
26QQQQ

$15,956,199

r-.~
....

Page 3 of 3
NAS 1-20454
Modification No. 32



I

OUSARWO . . . . . -~

1. CONTRACT IO COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3

2 AMENOMENTWODIFICATION NO I 3. EFFECT7VE OATE I
4 RE(JUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO (lf applicable)

33 w171~ See Block 12.
6 ISSUEO BY COOE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Mofher fhan Item 6) COOE 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8 NAME ANO AOORESS, OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, counfy. Slate. and Zip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation
Attn: KatherineWhitaker 90. OATED (SEE lTEM 11)

MailStop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTPACT/OROER NO.

~c~ean, VA 22102 NAS1-20454
x L

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 73)

COOE I FACIUIY COOE 1176195
1 I I .. --,--

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS. . .._ . . . ..
❑ The abown.mbemd aoiiifafiof-~-arnanded aeeetforthin KG 14. Thehouranddatespecitled frxraceiptofOI%m ❑ ieextended, ❑ ienotextended.

_ Offers must acknowledge racaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spaded in the eoliitation or as amended, by one of the following methods
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of Uw amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of WIS amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c)
By sepamte letter or telegram whti indudee a reference to the ediition and amendment numt=m. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW1-EOGMENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT
THE PtACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this ?mendment WU desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegtam or letter. provided each t~ksgram or letter makes reference
to the acdiitarhon and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date spedfied.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

PR: GM.4165; R231 99; $150,000 (Complete), DCP.1 190; R22883; $61,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT To (Specify autfrorffy) THE CHANGES SE7 FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM 10A

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying of7ice,
aPPruPfiafiorr date, etc.) SE7 FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. I 03(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORl~ OF:

O. OTHER (SpeciW type of modification and autfronfy)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not, O is required to sign this document and return_copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMOOIFICATfON (Organized by uCF section headings, including soliclationkon-t sut@ct n?after where feawble.)

The purposes of this modification are (1) to exercise the third option period pursuant to H.1, Options
and (2) allot $211,000 in incremental funding pursuant to the Section I clause entitled, “Limitationof
Funds.” Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

(CONTINUED)

Esceplas xovided here,n, all terms and ccmditions of Lhe document referenad m Item 9A or ICA. aS Mre!OfOre *an5Sd. remams un&anged and in full force and etfact.

15A NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ofprrnf) 16A. NAME WO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prmr)

ROSEMARY C. FROEHLICH

158 CON7RACTORJOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNEO 16~%’N17~0 STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNED
/

m
(S.q

]1 -21-77
nature 01oerson auwro+ueam sqnl , (Sqnafwe

NSN7-1. t52.le170 S1C4 v
-CVNXS EOffKJNurw~ STANDARD FORM 30 (RW to-m

~6vGsA
PM (4son) = 243

FILE C09Y

.



Section B, B.2, Level-of-Effort, Paragraph A is restated to increase the level-of-effort
;yc from-to_

‘A. In the performance of work under this contract, the level-of-effortthatthe
Contractorisobligatedto provideisup tom direct labor hours as defined in Paragraph
B below.”

Il. Section B, B.3,Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimatedcost,exclusiveoffixed
fee,ofthiscontractisincreased by~fro to~ The fixed
fee is increased by-from-to

“6.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52,216-74)(DEC 1991 )
i

The estimated cost of this contract is~ exclusive of the fixed fee of
_ The total estimated cost and fixed fee is $21,768,101.”

,~
Ill. ‘ Section F, F.1, Period of Performance, is restated to increase the period of
performance by 12 months from 36 months to 48 months. —

i “The period of performance of this contract shall be 48 months from the &fective date
of the contract.”

Iv. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced in lieu thereof

“B.3 CONTFU4CT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)
.

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

~and covers the following period of performance: February 1, 1995 through
December 24, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this mntract for payment of fee.”

●☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛✍☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

co NTRACT TAFIUI AT ION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8

Estimated
Ost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

Fixed
_E.!XL fXH

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,601,000
1,971,800

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0
0

140,000

970,00:
100,000
550,000

Page 2 of 3
NAS 1-20454
ModificationNo.33



I
,,

Mod. .9
Mod.”10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14

- Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

‘ Mod. 24 ~

o
0
0
0
0

1,000,000

2,899,91:
0

‘:

-
0 ‘..

o
0
0
0
0
0
0

68,501
0
0

& o

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000

2,968,41:
0
0

d o-,.

3,664,00~
i o

“?)
Mod. 25 0 0
M&. 26 0 : 0
M&. 27
Mod. 28 d 9 644,12?
Mod. 29 . 0 0 0
Mod. 30 0
Mod. 31 0 0 0
Mod. 32 0

A

o
Mod. 33

L
A
$21,768,101

*includes ~for cost and-for fee.

2oo,ocl
o

1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

230,0:
0

404,024
1,000,000

2,011,00:
72,200

95,00:
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

: 31,800
216,000
260,000
21iQQQ

$16,167,199

Page 3 of 3
FJAS 1-20454
Modification No. 33



cue -ova . 27-2

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/WIODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT IO COOE PAGE OF PAGEs

1 3
2. AhtENOMENTiMOOIFICATION NO,

I 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4 REQuISITICIN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicade)

34 c 1 5 1997 See Block 12.
6 ISSUED BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (/to/her Uran /fern 6) CODE 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sfreet. county, Slate, and&p Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Unisys Corporation

Attn: Katherine Whitaker 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTiORDER NO.

McLean, VA 22102 NAS1-20454
)(;

100.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE
I

FACILITY CWE I 1126195
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

a TheabovenumberedSdiatationisarrrendad asset fcxthin Item 14. Thetto.randdate spacitied forreceiptofOffws O is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specifiedin &te soiiition or as am.e.nda& by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ capies of the amendment (b) By ackncwladghg receipt of WIS amendment an each copy of the offer submilted; or (c)
By aepacste letter or telegram which includes a referene to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT
THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of tN< amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eacA telegram or letter makes reference

to the solicitation and thk amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date soecified.

12 Accounting ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

PR: GM B.4440; R22883; $95,000 (Complete) GMB.4439; M3681; $1,500,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authodky) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

-!

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying oflice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Spw”I)I type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not, (_J is required to sign ~s dccument and return, copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTWC)C)IFICATION (organized by UCF s&on headings, including solicitation/con~t subject matter where feasible.)

The purposes of this modification are to incrementally fund the subject contract by $1,595,000.
Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

(CONTINUED)
Exceotas Providedherein. all terms and ~nditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, aS herelOfOre charvged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGN E.? (Type or mm) 16A. NAME ANO TITLS CF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprrnf)

C. TOM WElti
15aCONTRACTORJCFFE,CIGR 15C DATE SIGNED 16C DATE SIGNED

BY f “// 5/77(.lqnature of oerson aufnonzeo lo sqnl (Sqnarwe 01 tinfraazng oficur)

mm rs41mLt s2.a) 713
~ EOITION UMJSASLE

Blcs STANDARD FORM 30 [RW10.sY]
P— wG%
Fti (40WR)SLZ43

FILE COF~



1. Section B, B.5,ContractFunding, isdeleted initsentiretyand the following is
replaced in lieu thereof

“B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
~and covers the following period of performance: Februa~ 1,1995 through May
15,1998.

(b) An additional amount of-s obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ****** ***** ***** ***** ***** ****** **********************************************

Basic –
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8

. Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000

2,899,91:
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

w
o
0

i

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed
Fee

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

68,501
0
0
0
0

o
0
0
0

-
0
0

CPFF

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0
0

3,664,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

644,127
0
0

Fundinq

$1,000,000 –
j,454,312

o
0

140,000

970,00:
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2.355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000

2,011,008
72,200

0
95,000

614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800

Page 2 of 3
N-AS 1-20454
Modification No. 34



I

Mod. 31 0 0
Mod. 32 0 0
Mod. 33 n

4
4,177,760

Mod. 34

~~ $17,590,347

“Includes~for cost and~or fee.

216,000
260,000
211,000

1.595.000
$17,762,199

Page 3 of 3
NAS 1-20454
Modification No. 34



I

. - ______ ..- ----- .— ----- --..—-
,:.. ,:. .,...- ..—-,’- ,,r;.;i,--,-,.,=

—. .-.-— -.

,
....:.-.-,.- ... ,..“ .,’;

..-. :- ”-- 2 .7-. ;..—- —._. .. . . .. . ___ _ ... . . . . .
,., :>. ,-:.. . .. . ~ ,.,.... ....#-z -,.

..—.
..: :, ..,7:-.$ ,..-;:-

.—-. .-— — --. — .—-. --— — -
.. -,, ,

.. .

.-.,. !,.’ .:.: J.. :-, -:,, .!3, :=.,.:! ,1. X ,-,..~.:,~:.: :Y :~,. :.. .:.. .:. ....

FILECOPY



1’

A. The Smailand Small Disadvantaged Subcontracting Plaflis hereby revised to
change the subcontracting percentage goals as a result of changes made to ihe

Con b”acl v~ll’ue for additional lVAS-\ K!qulri?ments !mposed jr, past rnodulc.atior,s
. .

Tha

attached pages replace s~isting pages numbered 3.3-1 ant! 3.3-1.4 cf Ex;nikit E

6. All other terms and canc!iticns remain unchanged.

At:zchments: 2 pages
● *.. .****. .*+*L. -* ● *-**A***- .*-+* ++++6***+++ .*— +**** .**** *i. *++ . . . ..*-* *- . . . . . . . . . . ..*-. e..

CPFF

. S123,000
o
0

— :
0
0

1’25,’2C0
?I, elco

9
0
0
0
G
o
1)

53,5C11
o
G
o

u
c!



Tctd Es:imakd Contract Vz!ue (not lncliJding the 5 one-month cptions: S25.92!3,~Cl

Period of Performance: 1 Febuary IW5 to 31 July 2050

The follcwing,togetherwithany attachments,ishereby submitted as a Subcontracting
Plan to satisfy ttie applicable requirements of Public law 95-507, .4ttachrnent A is a
detailed description of hcw Unisys wiil use S,mall and Smail Disadvantaged busin=ss=s—
on-;hls contract. :Vtachment 6 is ths Urisys Corporation Subcactr ac!in~ Pla!~ fi>r Smail
ace! Small Gisadvsntag:d Business Ccncerns

;



(

‘*These amounts are included in the .Small 8usiness and small 0iSadWl~ta9ed eusiness
Amounts

Prcducts and Ser/ices

aac Maintenance

“ Type of Business

SB S06 Large

x
x

–x

x
x

‘x

Qjllll.j

..



oMOkcwo.at 2703.03A2
I. (XJNITIA=lD L~oE P.-we OF

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOO~~
PAGF.sS)

~T~ON OF CONTRACT 1 I
~

2. AMENOMENr, MOOIFICArlON NO 3. E 4 REWISITCINIPURCHASE REO. NO 5. PROJECT NO (/t UV_t

.%
6 ,SSUEO 3Y 7 AOMIN.S~EREO 3Y (VotherrhantoM 6) COOE 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

3 WM E ANOACORE3SOFCONTRAC~Ofl (No Street.mu.ry. 51ae and ZIP CcaeI I (4) I 3A AMENCUE,NrOF SOLICITATCNNC
J

36. 0A7E0 iSSS ITEM f 1)

~

10A MCOIFCATICN OF CONTIACT,ORCS. Z .NC

CCCE I F.+GLITY COOE I I j~.rJ~...~~.l$itj~
11. THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Thestmvarsurnbemd sdiatationisamendedas eat Iorthin Item 14. Thetmursnd dale speufiedforreceipl of Otfers ❑ is axtenctad. ❑ is nolestended.

Citers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to rhe hour and date specified in Ihe sdiatation or as amended, by one of Ihe following methods:

(a) 3y camplelir?g lIems 8 and 15. and returning one (1) copy of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each Copy of the offer submitted; w (c) 9y
secarafe letter or Mgrsm whtch includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PIACE CESGNATED FOR Tf+ RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO(JH AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by kirze d :his

amacdrnent WU desire to change an offer already submirted. such char?ge may be made by Wegram or letter. protided each teieGram or letter makesrelererc= :0 ke
saiic!allcn and ibis am enc!ment. and is received prior to :he ~pening hour acd daIS specified.

:2 ACC=2UN~NG ANO AF”!30PfIIACCN OATA (If -UV6Y)

7

S5E p,+~.E “~

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED fN ITEM 14.
-.

:4’ A This CHANG& SROEFI IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Sae&ly aufhonfy) THE CHANGES SET FCRT1 !N ITE!.414 ARE ,MAOEIN T+ CCN7.+ACT CROER NO. N :K.W IOA

I

x 3 THE AdOVE ,NIJMSEREOCONTRACTiCflDER IS MCOIF:EOTO REFLSCT THE AOMINISTFIATIVE Z+ANGES (such ae changes m .~aymg dke. aopmpnamn date. WC) SET.< iii-l N
ITEU !4 ?IJRSJJANTTO THE AUTHCRllY OF FAR 43: i13ib).

G THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREaENT IS SNTEREO INTC =uRSUANT TO AuTM3RIW OF

2 C ThE2 Spacaty VPe 01 mcddicaorm ●nd authonry}

. i

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is required to sign his document and return _ copies to tie issuing office.

FILE L’(W



A.

/

Section B, B.5, Contract funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced in lieu thereof:

“8.5 CONRACT FUNOING (NASA 18-52.232-81 (JUN 1990)

(a)

(b)

For pu~oses Ofpayment Ofcost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is~ and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through July 31, 1998.
An additionalamount of~is obligatedunder thiscontractforpayment of
fee.”

Note: mai!i!!!!t”The above changes reflect an increase in cost b
~and an increase in fee by~rom

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛✎☛☛

Fundinq

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

Estimated
- cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000

2,899,91:
0
0
0
0

0

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed
Fee CPFF Fundina

$123,000 $3,541,000 $1,000.000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

: 0
0
0
0
0
0

68,50;
o
0
0

-9A
o
0

0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800”

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0

3,664,00:
0
0

1,454.312 I
0:

14000: ‘
‘ 0!

970,000
100;000
550,000 “

o
200,000

0
1,320.000
2,121.649
2,355.000

230. GO;
o

404,024
1,Ooo.coo

o
~,ol 1.goo

7~,~f3(-J
o



. . ._
I

Mod. 24 0 0 0 95,000
Mod. 25 0 o“ o 6 14;400
Mod. 26 0 0 0 157,814
Mod. 27

- 9
0 401,000

Mod. 28 644,127 45,000
Mod. 29 0 0 207,000
Mod. 30 0
Mod. 31 0
Mod. 32
Mod. 33 -
Mod.34
Mod. 35 0
Mod. 36 0

0 31,800
: 0 216,000

0 260,000
- 4,177,760 211,000

0 1,595,000
0 0 0
0 0 1,021,219

$21,768,101 $18,783,418’
.

“l”cl”des~for cost and~or f=
. —

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R: GMB.4443 J/0: M3631 $100,000 Complete
R22883 10,000 Complete
R23403 25,000 Complete

GMB.4444 R23026 22,000 Complete
GMB.4450 Ml 790 449,000 Complete

M3670 148,718 Complete
M3681 266,501 Complete

.

i

..



CMF3 AOP1.Y”ai 27-2

I 1(,NIR,\lTl[)l’<)Uti P,w ;E OF PAGE(S)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I
~

z .N.4ENOMEN rMCOIFCA flON NO I’JUNT9? 1998
4 flECUISITIOMPIJRCHASE REO NO 5 PRoJEC r NO (i w.@cmI~~

:7

6 IS5LE0 8Y COOE I 7 AOMINISTEREO8Y (#other Ihan tom 6) COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

5 NAME ANO AOORE SS OF CONTRAC F2R O% S(reef Joumy. Stale md ZP code)
[

(W 9A AMENCMENT CF SCL.Ci7AXlN NO

,. !II<fi C(xp(w::titll:
~..

A:m: K@wri.r!tWhiutiict
9S OAED ,SES !E.W I f)

Jl:Lil .S[i;pNC-X!
<[)[)X‘,+’~~t~ti.~kC}ri.ti?: 10A. MOO IFiCATiCN OF CCNWCTIOROER NO

\kl.,..>:lil . ~i.k 22 I(;2 Y y~~ : .3)4:::

ICE OA-CD (SE= ITEU :3)

(-ODE FACIUIY CODE :.,p:*.~~,J ~!;. \ C195.?’.L..
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Ttteaboven.rnbefed solialationism~d~ =selforlhinltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ❑ is extended. ❑ isnolsxfended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to fhe hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the foltowing methds:

(a) 3Y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate Ietter or telegrsrn which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO 9E RECEIVED AT THE
PIACE CIMGNATECI FCjR T+~RECEIpT OF c)FFERS PRIOR To THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFPER. If by virtue of this

amer!dment wu desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by felegram or letter, prowded each Wegrsm or leIter makes reference 10 the
sciic!!ation and fh!s amendment. and is recerved prior (o the opening hour end data specified.

!2 ACCOUNTINGANO APPROPF!&TON DATA (~mawrsd) 3

s12i PAGE:+
13. THIS ITEMAPPLIESONLYTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

fti: A. THIS CHANGE OROEFris LSSUEOPURSUANT TO (Spec,fy authotwy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE !.4AOE IN THE CCNTRACT ORCER NO. !N IK.W lOA.

s 3, WE A80VE NUME!EREO CONTTIACTICROER IS MOO IFIEO To REFLECT THE AoMINlsmTNE CHANGES @Ch = Chm9e in PaYl~9 Ofliee. ww~a~Iofi c=e. 9fc J s~T FO~~ IN
,. ITEM ! 4 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 1031b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ZNTEREO INTO PuRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

I
I 0 OTHEFi SP6cIly type al modiicatlon and a.lhonty)



A.

!

Section B, B.5, Contract funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is
replacedinlieuthereof:

“B.5 CONRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81 (JUN 1990)

(a)For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract iS~ nd covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through August 7, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of~s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

--llllll!to
Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by
~and an increase in fee by ~om

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

.

***** *********************************** ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

EL!L!M9

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

CONTRACT TABULATION

Estimated Fixed
cost Fee CPFF Fundinq

$3,418,000 $123,000 $3,541,000 $1,000,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476; 000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71.800

0
0
0
0
0

68,501
0
0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

.0’

:
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0

3,664,00:
0
0

1,454,312 /
o
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000 -

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,200

0



(

Mod. 24 0
Mod. 25 0
Mod. 26 0
Mod. 27
Mod. 28 -
Mod. 29 0
Mod. 30 0
Mod. 31 0
Mod. 32
Mod. 33 d
Mod.34 o
Mod. 35 0
Mod. 36
Mod. 37 :

!

o
0
0
0

0
0

‘-4
o
0

0

“1”’l”des~ for cost and~ for fee
— —

o
0
0
0

644,127
0
0
0
0

4,177,760
0
0

:

$21,768,101

95,000
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800
216,000
260,000
211,000

1,595,000

1,021,218
45,000

$18,828,418”

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R: GMB.4455 J/0: H15198 ($45,000) Complete



. QMfl APOIOIKII 27-2
i.< fmrn.\t-rii]t[*l, k PA( ;Ij w PAGEIS)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
Z AMENDMENT, MCOIFICAWJN NO I I EFFECTWE OA TE I 4 FKIWISITCNWPUFICHASE HEQ NO S PFIOJEC T NO (r WPhCMeJ

:x i June 12, 199S I
6 ISSLJEOSy COOE I 7 AOMINISEREO W (# Jfh.w fh.m rem .5) WOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

9 NAME .lhC 4CCRESS CF cCGNTRACTOR ,NO Street. munty Stare md Z:P Code)
I ;#) I 3A AMENOMENTc!F S.GL,CITATiON NO

10A WCOIF,CA7!CN CF CGNTRACT,OFIOEa NO

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theative..mbwWsolicl@{ionismenddassetforthinltm 14. Theho.r~dda!espXifi4 forrweipto10ffers ❑ is extended. ❑ isnolatencled.

Otfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour end dale specified in the solicitation or as emended, by one of the following methods:

(a) gy completing Items 8 and 15. and returning one (1) copy 01 the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By
separate Ierfer or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED ,MAY RESULT IN REJECTiON OF YOUR OFFER. If by wrtue ot !hls
amendm enl YUU desire to change “&noffer ekeady sut,mi!:act, such change may be made by :elegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter m—~es reference to the
solicitation and :his amendment, and is recewerj prior to the openfng hour and data speafied.

12. ACCOUNTNG ANO APPROPRIATCN OATA (f reqwed)

SEEP.*GE .3 4

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

T-IS CHANGE ORoER IS lssu Eo PURSUANT TO. (SpeC,/y authanfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN 1~.M 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CCN7RACTCRCEa .NO {N[EM 10A.

x 3. 7+ ABOVE NUMEEREO CONTRACT;OROEa IS MOO IFIEO TO REFLECT ?HE AOM INI!?.TPATIV E CHANGES (such .w cnanges m paying oifice. apgwopnafmn date, efc j SET FOR7H iN
IE!.4 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(b).

C TkIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ZNTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCRllY CF

I
U U I nk?l >POCIIYtype et mod! ftcallon and authomy)

I
E. IMPORTANT: Contractorx k not, k requiredtosign fhk dccumentand return_ copiesto the issuingoffice.
14 0ESCR IP 7CN OF AM ENO MEINT, Moo IF ICATON @ymjzoo @ uCFs~;,en ,neadmgs, ,ncludmg sol!c!raoon!conttact subject marwr where %astn!e:

FILECOPY
.



A. Section 6, EI.5,Contract funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced in lieu thereof:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUFIOING (NASA 18-52.232-81 (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this

contract is~ and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through September 18, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of~is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by~ from~ to
~and an increase in fee by-from ~ to ~

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

●☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

Eu!m!9

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0

:
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0

:
1,000,000

0
2,899,913

0
0
0
0

0
0

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed
Fee CPFF

$123,000 $3,541,000
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

200,000
125,00: 3,601,000

71,800 1,971,800
0 0

j o 0
0
0 ;
o 0
0 1,000,000

0
68,50; 2,968,414

0 0
0 0
0

:
4 3,664,000

0 0
0 0

Euim

$1,000,000
1,454,312

();

140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

0-
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,200

0



Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod.34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

(

o
0
0

-
0
0
0

-

0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

644,127
0
0
0
0

4,177,760
0
0
0
0
0

$21,768,101

‘lncludes~ or cost and ~for fee —

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R: GPB.1 004; J/O: R23199 ($600,000) Complete

95,000
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800
216,000
260,000
211,000

1,595,000

1,021,21:
45,000

600,000

$1 9,428,418*

T

—

;



OW @pIoaI27M:
1, (YJN TXW’T ID t-OL)l!

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT
PAGE OF F’AGQs,

I -:
—.

2 A&*~NoMENTIMOO SCA7jONNo 3 EFFECTNEOATE 4 QEQu ISITCS+PIJRCHASE aEQ NO 5 Pf30JEC7 NO (R w@mti)

“’ .1 J~.; 7. !~~~
~sSUEO BY CCn3E ~ : ALIMINISERE2 aY (f dw, /ha” fern 6/ COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

a NAME ANC AO ~ti OF CC N mc TOR ,No %-eel. county 5,** and ,?P Ccdel (K; 9A AMENCMENT OF 30 LlCi7A71CN NO

‘= !iij,$;~ ~( j~~[ j~.~(wl

A~iII: ,KaLticYi.fit* ‘h%ii:k~~ 9B 9ATEL! ;Scz ,T=M I 1)

\l:li!!jtty?\(.T.5S1

!W(w %’c:stpxkm; v.? 10A .MOOIFCATCN OF C9NRAC710RGEG NO

.\}cLc:ln. v.+ ZZ l~?o Y NM: .204.54

106 ~A’,=L)

CODE

(See ;I eM 13)

FACILLn COOE JW:UW 26,1{)95.
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT&OF SOUCITATIONS

❑ Theahven.mbetddiabtion ism~~*seti*in Item 14. Thetiradtiesp@fi@ lmrX&ptofOtiers ❑ is extended, ❑ isnotextended.

Offers must aclmowtedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the fallowing methcda:

(a) 9y mmpleting hems 8 and 15,and returning one (1) copy of the amendment (b) By acfmowfedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer subrnkted; or (c)
9y seoara!e Iettei or telegram vrhch includes a reference IO the solkitatfon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEiVED AT
THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRfOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by wrtue
of !hm amendment yuu desire to change an offer already submmed, such~ange may be R%de by lelegram or Iener, prowded each telegram w ie!!er makes reference to the

sciic!ation and [his amendment. and IS received prior to the opening hour and daIa speafied.

:2 ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRLA710N OATA (Mmqu,re@ 1

si..4 !
13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

,/; A. T1-lcSCHANGE OROER IS WUEO PuRSUANT TO (SXfy audwryj THE CHANGES SET FOR% IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRRC7 OROEil NO N ;~=M 104.

,
:< a THE AaOVE NuM8ERED CQN~CT/0R05R IS MOO K ED TO REFLECT THE AOM IN IS WTNE CHANGES (sum es chang~ M pepng ol’ke. ~nxmukm a-e. WC.) SET X6 % w

ITEM 14. PuRSUANT TO THE AUTHOR [W OF FAR 43 1133b).

C. li+~ SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT K5ENTEREO INTO =URSUANT TO AUTHORIW OF

1
Cl OTrtER SPecfiY~ of moddicatlon and authemy)

FILE COf?f



I

,

A.

B.

ExhibitB, RegisterofWage Determinationishereby replaced with the attached
Wage Determination No. 94-2544, Revision No. 15. The date of the last revision is
September 1, 1997. Accordingly Section H. H.1O, Wage Determinations and Fringe
Benefits, is revised to specify the current Wage Determinations applicationtothe
contract.Accordingly,theparagraph isrestatedas follows:

“H.1OWAGE DETERMINATIONS AND FRINGE BENEFITS (LaRC 52.237-90)
(NOV 1990)

The Register of Wage Determinations and Fringe Benefits, Number 94-2544,
Exhibit B, dated September 1, 1997, lists the wage rate and fringe benefits for
designated labor classifications which shall be the minimum paid under this
contract. See Exhibit B for a copy of this wage determination. This determination
constitutes the “attachment”as referred to in paragraph (a), Compensation, of the
Section I clause entitfed “Service Contract Act of 1965’”.

All other terms and conditionsremain unchanged

Attachment

●*************************●***********************●*******************************●*****************

Eum9
Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Moe!.21

CONTRACT TABULATION

Estimated Fixed
cost Fee CPFF E@@;

$3,418,000 $123,000 $3,541,000 $1,000,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000 B-
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,899,913
0
0
0

0
0
0

:
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0

68,50:
0
0
0

-

0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601 ”,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0

3,664,00:

1,454,312
0
0

140,000

970,00: “
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000



1

Mod. 22
MOd. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod.34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod 39

0
0
0
0
0

-

0
0
0

0
0

0°
0°
0“

o
0
0
0
0

0
0

w
o
0

0°
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

644,12;
o
0
0
0

4,177,760
0
0
0

-o
-0
0

- $21,768,101

“Includes ~or cost an~for fee

7z,200

95,00:
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800
216,000
260,000
211,000

1,595,000
0

1,021,219
45,000

600,000
0

$l&3,428,418*



/

Page 1 of 10

I

.*

REGIsT” OF WAGE DETEMXNATIONS uNDER U.S. DEPAR~NT OF -OR
[ EMPLO~ STANDARDS ~MINISTRATION

‘1’~?~~~~~~~=ti..r ~ WAGE AND Ho~ DIVISION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20210

I

Wage Determination No. : 94-2S44
W:lli. W. G:OSS Division of. . Revision No. : 15
Dizector Wage Determinations I Date of Last Revision: 09/01/1997

I State(s): North Carolina, Virginia

! Mea: NORT’HCAROLINA COUNTIES OF CAMDHN, CHOWAN, CURRITUCK, GATES,
PASQUOTANK, PERQUIMANS.

/ VIRGINIA COUNTIES OF CHESAPEAKE, GLOUCESTER, HAMPTON, ISLE OF FJIGHT,

I JAMES CITY, MATHEWS, NBWPORT NEWS, NORFOLK, POQUOSON, PORTSMOUTH,
~ so .UT’YAMPTON, SUFFOLK, SURRY, VIRGXN= BEACH, WILLIAMSBURG, YORK.

● * Fringe Benefits Required For fil Occupatioris Included In
This Wage Determination Follow The Occupational Listing

OC-ATION CODE AND TITLE ~ HOURLY lfAGB

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT AND ~ICX):
.

():011

01012
01013

01014
01030

01050
01060
(3~07f3

01090

01110
01Z15

01116
01117

o~lza
01.120

01131
01132
01191
01192

01261

01252

01263

01264

01.270
0:290
01300
(3~3~~

0:312
01313
01314
01315

0:320

0134L

01342

Accounting Clerk I
Accounting Clerk 11

Accounting Clerk III
Accounting Clerk IV
Court Reporter
Dispatcher, Motor Vehicle
Document Preparation Clerk
Messenger (Courier)
Duplicating Machine Operator
F~~rn/Ta?e L&ra=i~
Genezal Clezk I
Genesa2 Clezk II
Gene=al Clerk III
General Clesk IV
Housinq Referral Assistant
Key Zn;.ry Operator I
Key Entry Operator II
Orde= Clerk I
Order Clerk 11
Personnel Assistant
(Emglaymeac) I

~=ZSOIU?~~ Assis=&qt
(Zmplo~ent) 11
P~zso?-?el Assisza?.c
(Snployment) 111
Persorael Assistant

(Zmgloynefic) IV
Praduczion” Control Clerk
Rental Cle=k

Schedulez, Mai2cenance
Seczezarf I
Sez:ecary 11
Secr%:a~ 111
Seczeza~f I’f
Secrecary V
SeT/Lce Ozcfez Dis?accher
S:%r’.q zapheu I
Scecogza2hez Ii

$ 6.75
.$ 8.52
$ 10.60
$ 11.50
$ 10.81
.$ 9.23
$ 9.29
s 9.01
$ 9.29
.s 9.2a
$ 7.34
$ 9.03
$ 11.23
$ 12.55
$ 11.98
s 7.78
$ 9.79
s 7.40

.$ 9.68’

.$ 8.85

$ 10.23

s 10.89

$ 12.38

.s 11.9a

s 9.28
$ 9.2a

s 9.29
s L3.ao
s 12.3a
5 14.46
s ls.la

s 9.2a

s 9.7a

s 9.86



I

WAGE DETERMINATION

01400

01420
01460

01510
01520
01531
01532
01533
01611
01612
01613

,
NO .:94-2S44 (I&?. 15)

Supply Technician
suivey Worker(lnCervlewer)

Switchboard Operator.
Receptionist
Test Examinez
Test proccor
Travel clerk I
Travel Clerk II
Travel Clerk 111
Word Processor I
Word Processo= II
Word Processor III

A~OMATIC DATA PROCSSSXNG:

03010 Computer

03041 Computer
03042 Computer
03043 Computer
03044 Computer
03045 Computer
03071 Computer
03072 Computer
03073 Computer
03074 Computec
03101 Computer
03102 Computer
03103 Computer

Data Librarian
Operator I
Operator 11. ~
Operator III
Operator IV
Operator V
Programmer I 1/ “
Programmer II 1/
Programmer III 1/
Programmer IV 1/
Systems Analyst I 1/
Systems Analyst II 1/
Systems Analyst III 1/

03160 Per~pheral- Equipment bperator -

AUTOMOTIVE SER~CX:

05005

05010
05Q4a
05070
05:00
05~313

05L50
05190
05220
0S250

052s0
05310
05340
05370
05400

Automobile Body Repairer,
Fiberglass
Automotive Glass Installer
Automotive Worker
Electrician, Automotive
Mobile Equipment Senicer
LMo:or Equipment MeEal Mechanic
Motor Eqiipment Metal Worker
Motor Vehicle Mechanic
Motor Vehicle Mechanic Helper
Motor Vehicle Upholstery
Worker
Motor Vehicle Wrecker a
Painter, Automotive

.

Radiator Repair specialist
Tiz= Re?aizez
Tzansm.ission Repair Specialist

FOOD PREPARATION AND SSRVICE:

ISSUE DATE:O91OLIL997 Page 2 of 10

.

$ 11.50
s 10.80
.S 8.o8

$ 10.80

$ 10.80

6.91
: 7.63
s 8.13
$ 10.00
$ 11.27
$ 12.62

$ 8.26
$ 9.25,
$ 10.70

“$ 13.25
$ 15.34
$ 16.31

‘$ 13.38
$ 15.1s
$ 18.05 ,
$ 21.52
$ 17.62
$ 20.28
$ 24.98
$ 8.26

$ 16.22

$ 14.79
$ 14.79
$ 15.49
$ 13.37
$ 16.22
$ 14.79
.$ 16.22
$ 12.61
$ 14.07

$ 14.79 ‘
$ 15.49
.$ 14.07
s 13.37
$ 16.22

$ 8.6a

$ 7.a5
s 8.6a
s 6.05
s 6.05

s a.sa
s 6.5a

;



w~~~ ~E~s IWINATKON NO .:94-2544 (Ruv. 15) 1SS- DAT8:Og/ol/lgg7”Page 3 of 10

FU’fWI-s MAINT~CE AND RXPAIR:

09010 Electrostatic Spray Painter
03040 F!d=niture Handler
09070 Funiture Refinisher
09100 Furn~cure Refinisher Helper
09110 Furniture Repairer, Minor
09130 Upholsterer

GXNXW sXRVICBS AND SUPPORT:

11030
11060
11090
11121
11122
11150
11210
11240
11270
11300
11330
11360

12020
12040

12071
12072
12073
12100
L2133
12~50
~2~90
1222:
12222
:2223
L2224
3.2250
12283
12311
12322
12313

Cleaner, Vehicles
Elevator Opezator
Gardener - .“--. .
Housekeeping Aide I
Housekeeping Aide II
Janitor
Laborer, Grounds Maintenenc-e
Maid or Houseman
Pest Controller
Refuse Collector
Tractor Operator —
Window Cleaner

Dental Assistant
Emergency Medical Technician/

Paramedic Ambul~ce ~iver
Licensed Practical Nurse I
Licensed Practical Nurse 11
Licensed Practical Nurse III
Medical Assistant
Medical Laboratory Technician
Medical Record Clerk
Medical Record Technician
Nu=siag Assistant I
~dZSIXg Assistant II
Nursing Assistant 111
~U~S~n9 tis~scant IV

?hamacy Technician
Phlebotomist
Registered Nurse I

Regiscesed Nurse II
Registered Nurse 11,
Specialism
Regisce=ed Nurse 111
?.=siszer%tiNczse 111,
A-.ssz:le:is:
?.=~is~e=ed Nurse IV

I~ORIMATION AND JWTS:

$ 15.49
$ 11.21
.$15.49
$ 12.61
$ 14.07
.$15.49

.$ 6.05

.$ 6.0S
$ 7.75
$ 5.93
$ 6.49
$ 6.0S
.$ 6.58
$ 5.52
$ 8.25

. $ 6.05
.$ 7.30
$ 6.50

*

$ 10.05
$ 9.13

$ 8.00
$ 8.98
$ 10.05 “

.$ 8.90
$ 8.99
$ 8.98
$ 12.45
$ 6.52
s 7.33
.$ 8.00
.$ 8.98
$ 11.20

.$ 8.98
$ 12.45

$ 15.23

$ 15.23 ‘

$ 18.43
$ 18.43

$ 22.09

$ 11.96
S 15.02
$ 19.25
S 20.27
S 15.02
S >8.25

S 20.27
s 13.75
s 11.02

s IL-33

;



WAGE DSTSRMINATION NO. :94-2S44 (&. 1S)

L3C172 photographer II
13073 Photographer XII
13074 pho~ographer IV
13075 Photographer V

LAUNDRY, DRY CLItMUNG, PR3SSSXNG:

15010 Assembler
15030 Counter Attendant
15040 Dry Cleaner
15070 Finisher, Flatwork, Machine
15090 Presser, Hand
1S100 Presser, Machine, Dry Cle=ing
15130 Presser, Machine, shirts
15160 Presser, Machine, Wearing

Apparel, Laundxy
15190 Sewing Machine Operator
15220 Tailor
15250 Washer, Machine “

XACHIN’E TOOL OP-TION AND RXPAIR:

1901u-Machine-tool Operator
(Toolroom)

19040 Tool and Die Maker

XATERXIUS HiWDLING ~ PACXXNG:

21010

21020
21030
21040
21050
21071
2~080

2~~QQ

2LL30
21140
2L150

21210
21400

~el Distribution System
Operator
Material Coordinator
Material Expediter
Matexial Handling Laborer
Order Filler
Forklift Opesator
Production Line Worker
(Food Processing)

ShiQping/Receiving Clerk
Shipping Packe~
Stor% Wozkez I
Stock Clerk ( Shelf Stocker;

Store Worker II )
Tools and Parts Attendarm
Warehouse Specialist

24XCHANICS AND XAINTE.NANCX AND RXPtiR:

23010
23Q43
23333

23069
23070
23ZO0
23:23
23125
23230
23~43
23153
2313:

“23ya2

Airczaft Mechanic~.
Azcra:t v.ech.~nicHelper~.
~rczafc Quality Control

Ins?eccor
Aircrafc Servicer
Aizczafc Worker
Appliance Mechanic
3:cycLs Regaizer
Cable Splicer
Ca-rpezzer, Maintenance
Ca-rpe~ Layer
Zlec=ricia7., Maintenance
-.
C.ec czar.ics T+c>mician,
Maincefia?.ce I
=~ectron~cs Technician,
,MaL.ncena.-. c e i~

ISSUE DATE:09/01/L997 Page 4 of 10

$ 15.02
.$18.25
$ 20.27
$ 24.53

$ 5.49
$ 5.49
.s 6.77
$ 5.49
$ 5.49
$ 5.49
$ 5.49
s 5.49

.$ 7.22
$ 7.67

“$ 5.93

.

s 15.49 -

$ 17.84 ~

$ 13.37

$ 12.19
$ 12.19
$ 7-44
$ 8.46
$ 9.05
s 10.34

$ 8.85
S 8.85
$ 8.40
$ 9.92

$ 10.95
.$ 10.54

S 16.22
S 3.2.6L
S 16.94

s 14.07

.s 14.73
s 1s.43
s 13.37
S 16.22
s 15.49
s 14.79
S 16.22
s 13,99

s 14.31



I
nAGE DETSR@I~NATION NO. :94-2544 (Rev.

23183

23260
23~9~

233L0
23340

23370
23400

23430
23440
23460
23470
23500
23S30
23S50
23580
23640
23700
23740
23760
23790
23800
23820
23950
23a70
23890

23910
23930
23931
23950
23950

23955
23373
2333;

E~~ct~~nic~ Technician,
Main~enance 111
Fabric Worker
Fire Alam System Mechanic
Fire Extin~isher Repairer
Fuel Distribution System
Mechanic
General Maintenance Worker
Heating, Refrigeration and Air
Conditioning Mechanic

Heawf Equipment Mechanic’
Heavy Equipment Operator
Instrument Mechanic
Laborer
Locksmith
Machinery Maintenance Mechanic
Machinist, Maintenance .
Maintenance Trades Helper
Millwright
Office Appliance Repairer
Painter, Aircraft
Painter, Maintenance
Pipefitter, Maintenance
Plumber, Maintenance
Pneudraulic Systems Mechanic
Rigger
Sca:e Mechanic
Sheet-metal Worker,
Maintenance
Small Engine Mechanic
Telecommunications Mechanic I
Telecommunications Mechanic IX
Telephone Lineman
w~lder, Combination,
Maintenance
w~il Dril~e~
‘~”ccdczaf=Worker
‘A”odworkez

P2RSONAL N3XDS:

24570 Child Caze
245ao child Case
24500 Chore Aide
24530 Homemake=

Attendant
Center Clerk

:1

Ls) xS.S~ DATE:09/011L997 Page S at 10

s 1s.33

$ 14.07
S 16.22
.$ 13.37
~ 16.22

$ 14.79
.$ 16.22

$ 16.22

.$ 16.22
$ 16.22
$ 9.68

$ 15.49
$ 16.18

$ 16.22

.$ 12.6X
$ 16.22
$ 15.49

. $ 15.49
$ 15.49
$ 16.22
.$15.49 .
$ 16.22
$ 16.22
$ 14.79
$ 16.22

$ 14.79
$ 16.22
$ 16.94
$ 16.22
$ 16.22

s 16.22
$ 16.22

$ 13.37

$ 6.34
$ 7.9X
$ 5.1s ,
$ 8.33

s 16.22
$ 15.49
S 16.22
S 12.61
$ 15.49

s 7.21
s 11.47
s lL.47
s lL.47
$ 1~.47

s 6.03
s 7.21
s 12.28



I

STX’=DORING/LONGSHORgMXN SXRVXCX

233>9 Slocker and B:acer
28020 Hatch Tender
29030 Line Handler
28040 Stevedore I
28050 Stevedore II

TXCHNI~ :

29019

29011

29012

29023
29024
29025
29030
29035

29~49
2906:
29062
29063
29064
29081
29062
29083
29084
29083
29085
23090
29253

29153
29163
292L0
29240
29362.
29362
29353
23354
2333C
23432
2343:

23432

23433

29434
23435
~3;~3

2352:

23322

Air Traffic control 2/
Specialist, Center
Air Traffic Control 2/
Specialist, Station
Air Traffic Control 2/
Specialist, Tetina~

1

(Rev. 1S) ISSUE DATE:09/0111997 Page 6 of LO

occTJPATIONS :

-theological Technician I
Archeological Technician II .
-theological Technicieq III. “
Cartographic Technician
Computer Based Training
Specialist/Instactor

Civil Engineering Technician
Drafter I
Dzafter II
Drafter III
Dzafter IV
Engineering Technician I
Engineering Technician II
Engineering Technician III
Engineering Technician IV
Sagineering Technician V
Engineering Technicim VI
sa-~ironmental Technician
Flight Simulator/Instmctor
(pilot)

Graghic Azztist
Ins:suctor
Laboratory Technician
Mathematical Technician
Paralegal/Legal Assistant I
Pa=alegal/Legal ~sistant I%
?a=alegal/Legal Assistant In
Pa=alegal/Legal Assistant IV
?+.c:aoutics TecF-nicl&n
TzckziGaL Nzizez
Cnexpladed Ozd.zance

TeCbm~c~a.n I
L7F.e.x?~oded or~a~.ce

Technician II
L!r.s.xplodedOr&-.ance

T==~-qician III
L’zex7Loded .Safezy ZSCO:C

Lr’.e.x?ladedSwee? ?~rsomel
‘de~zb.e=obse~~ez, senior 3/
‘Aea:?.e=obse~ze:, combined 3/
~’~~e: ALZ a?.d S’uzface Pzograms
.dea~~ez o~seyz~=, ?Jppe= Air 3/

$ 12.33
S 12.33
$ 12.33
.$11.80
$ 12.96

$ 23.96

$ 16.53

$ 18.20

$ 11.43
s 12.85
$ 15.87
$ 15.87
$ 17.62

3

$ 15.87
$ 10.07
$ 11.33
$ 14.24

$ 17.30

$ 11.50
$ 12.30

.s 15.15
$ 18.35
$ 21.43

S 26.48
S 1S.87
s 20.28

.$17.62
$ 15.23
$ 11.83
$ 15.87
$ 10.80
S 13.12 :
S 16.05
S 19.42
s 15.87
s 15.02
S 15.23

S 22.09

S 15.23
S 15.23
S L2.80
5 11.83

s 11..83

.

;

TRA!!S?ORTATION/MOBILX XQUIP&sXt7r
0PS2ATION:

s 9.42



I

,

WAGE DETE~~NATrON No. :94.2544 ~R~’v. 1S)

31260 parking and Lot Attendant
31290 Shuttle BUS Driver
31300 Taxi Driver
31361 Truckd=iver, Light Truck
31362 Truckdriver, Medium T~ck
31363 Tr~ckdriver, Heaq tick
36364 T=uckd=iver, TractOr-Trailer

M’ISCSLIJWEOUS :

99020
99030
99041
99042
99043
990s0
99095
99300
99310
99350
99400

99s00
99510
99610
99620

99630
99658
99659
99660
99690
99720
99730
99740

Animal Caretaker
Cashier
Carnival Equipment Operator
Carnival Equipment Repairer
Carnival Worker
Desk Clerk
Embalmer
Lifeguard
Mortician
Park Attendant (Aide)
Photofanishing Worker ( Photo
Lab / Dark Room Technician ) +

Recreation Specialist —
Recycling Worker
Sales Clerk
SchoQl Crossing Guard (Cross-

walk Attendant)
Sports Official
Su.wey Party Chief
Surveying Technician
SuHeying Aide
Swirmning Pool Operator
Vending Machine Attendant
Vending Machine Repairer
Vending Machine Repairer
Helper

zs.sm DATE:09/0111997 pa9e 7 Of 10

$ 6.98
9.01

: 8.50

s 9.01

s 9.42
.$ 10.50
$ 10.50

$ 7.00

$ 5.93

s 7.38
$ 7.75
$ 6.05
$ 7.00

$ 17.63

$ 5.36

$ 17.63

$ 6.73
$ 6.01.

$ 13.04
$ 7.41
.$ 5.36 +
$ 6.05

.$ 5.36
$ 7.85
.$ 7.50
$ 5.15
$ 8.68
$ 7.41
$ 8.68
$ 7.41

;
I

** Fringe Benefits Requir@d For All Occupations Included In
This Wage Determination ● *

H=TH & .%ELFARZ: Life,
..

accident, end health insurance plans, sick
leave, pension plans, civic add personal leave, severance pay, and
sa.~ings and thrigz plans. Minimum employer contributions costing an
a~xeza~e of S2.56 per hour computed on the basis of all hours worked by
SZZ”J:C5 em~loyees employed on the contract.

VACAZ’IOS: 2 weeks paid vacation after 1 year of service with a
conczaczor or Successor; 3 weeks after 8 years; 4 weeks after 15
yeazs . Length of service includes the whole span of continuous
s~=.x~=~with c~e p=esenc contractoror successor,wherever employed,
ax! wizh predecessor contractors in the perfommnce of similar work at
:?.s same FsderaL facilicy. (See 29 CFR 4.173)

XCL13.A’{S: ?linimum of ten paid holidays per yeaz: New Yeaz’s Day,
,MazzLn Lu:?.ez King Jr.’ s Birthday, Washington’s Birthday, Memorial
Day, :cde?ende?.ce Da’f, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veterans’ Da’f,
Thanksg~’l~nS Day, and Ch=istmas Day. (A contractor may Substitute far
any of che named halida’js another day off with pay in accordance with



$JAGE DETERMINATION NO. :94-2s44 (RSV. 151 ISSUE DATE:09/oL/1997 Pa9e 8 of 10

1/

2/

3/

a plan communicated co cke employees involved. ) (See 29 CFR ~-17~)

Does not ap~ly to employees employed in a bona fide execucive,
“adminiscraclve, oz professional capacicy as defined and delineated in
29 CFR S41. (See 29 CFR 4.156)

APPLICABLE TO AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS ONLY - NIGHT DIFFERENTIW: An
employee is entitled to pay for all work performed between the hours
of 6:00 P.M. and 6:OO A.M. at the rate of basic pay plus a night pay
differential amounting to I.Opercent of the rate of basic pay.

APPLI~LE TO WEE~ER OBS=R~RS ONLY - NIGHT PAY & SUNDAY PAY: If YOU

work at night as a part of a regular tour of duty, you will earn a
NIGHT DIFFERENTIAL and receive an additional 10% of basic pay for any
hours worked between 6pm and 6am. If you are a full-time employee (40
hours a week) and Sun&y is part of your regularly scheduled workweek,
you are paid at your rate of basic pay plus a Sunday premium of 25% of
your basic rate for each hour of Sunday work which is not overtime
(i.e. occasional work on Sunday outside the normal tour of duty is
considered overtime work) . —

If employees a~e required to wear uniforms in the pezforma.nce of
this contract (either by the terms of the Government contract, by
the employer, by the state or local law, etc.), the cost of
furnishing such uniforms and maintaining (by laundering or dry
cleaning) such uniforms is an expense that may not be borne by an
employee where such cost reduces the hourly rate below that
required by the wage determination. The Department of Labor will
accept payment in accordance with the following standards as
compliance :

The contrac~o= or subcontzac:or is zequired to furnish all
employees with an adequate nu~er of uniforms without cost or to
r~~mbu~se emnloyees fo= the actual cost OS the unifonms. In
addition, wh~=e uniform cleaning and maintenance is made the
responsibility of the employee, all contractors and subcontractors
subject to this wage determination shall (in the absence of a bona
fide collective bargaining agreement providing for a different
amount, or the furnishing of contraq affirmative proof as to the
actual cost) , reimburse alk employees for such cleaning and ‘
maintenance at a rate of $~.25 per week (or $.85 cents per day) .
Xowever, in those instances where the uniforms furnished a=e made
of “wash and wea=” mate=ials, ma-y be rau=inely wask.ed a?.d .dzied
.~~:-h.ot:he= pe=scnal ga~er.cs, and do not requize aay special
treazmenc such as d-ry cleaning, daily washing, or commercial
laundering in ordez to meet the cleanliness or appearance standards
set by the ~erms of Clhe Gove-mme.nt conczacc, by the contractor, by
law, or by’ che nat~.ne of the work, ~>.eze is no requirement thdt
employees be rei~ursed for ~.i~o~ ~incenance COSES.

““ NOTES SPLYING TO THIS WAGX DKT3RMNATION ● *



WAGE DIZTEMINATION NO. : 9~-2s.44 (R’eV. 15) ISSUE DATE:og/01/L997 Page 9 of 10

Edition, January 1993, as amended by Che Second supplement, dated
August 1995, unleSs OCh,erwiSe indica:ed. This p~lication may be
obtained from the Superl.ntende.a~ of Documents, ac 202-783-3238, or
by writing to the Superlncendenc of Documents, U.S. GOver~ment

Printing Office, Washington, D.c. 2(3402. Copies of specific job
descriptions may also be obtained from the appropriate contracting
officer.

REQUEST FOR A-ORIZATION OF ADDITION= CLASSIFICATION AND WAGE RATE
{Standard Form 1444 (SF 1444)}

Conformance Process:

The contracting officer shall require that any class of se-ice
employee which is not listed herein and which is to be employed
under the contract (i.e. , the work to be performed is not performed
by any classification listed in the wage determination), be
classified by the contractor so as to provide a reasonable
relationship (i.e., appropriate level of skill comparison) between
such unlisted classifications and the classifications listed in the
wage determination.— Such conformed classes of employees shall be

paid the monetary wages and furnished the fringe benefits as are

determined. Such conforming process shall be initiated by t~e
contractor prior to the performance of contract work by such
unlisted class(es) of employees. The confo.med classification,
wage rate, and/or fringe benefits shall be retroactive to the
commencement date of the contract. {See Section 4.6 (C)(vi)}
When multiple wage dete~inations ase included in a contract, a
se~azate SF 1444 should be prepared for each wage determimtion to
wh~ch a class(es) is to be conformed.

The process for preparing a confo rmance request is as follows:

1) When pzepa=ing the bid, the contractor identifies the need for a
canfo-med occupation(s) and computes a psoposed rate(s) . ;

2) AEcez contract award, the contractor p=epazes a w=itten report
listing in o=~er proposed classification title(s) , a Federal grade
eq~ivalency (FGZ) for each proposed classification(s) , job
description , and rationale for proposed wage rate(s) , including
information rega~ding the agreement or disagreement of the
authorized representative of the employees involved, or where there
is no authorized representative, the employees themselves. This
report should be stimittedlto the contracting office= no lat-er than
30 days after such unlisted class(es) OS employees per~orms a“.y
car.:zacc work.

-’-, e3! . .. car.:rac:i rig of:ice: reviews the pzaposed acz~an azd gramptly
S’timi=S a T~~GZZ of Che a~:iop., coge=her with che agency’s
YecorLmer.daciar.s and pe=tinent icforntacion including che position of
zke czccrac=oz and the employees, to the Wage and Houz Division,
Znploynenz Standards Adrniniszration, U.S. Depa=tmenc of Labor, for
re.~i?w. (See saccior. 4.6(b) (2) OE Regulations 29 CFR Pa=: 4) .

...



WAGE,D~TION
.

Information

NO .:94 -2544
i ““””’
Rev. 15) -SUE DATE:09/oL/1997 Pago IQ of 10

required by the Regulation ~gt be stiitted on SF
1444 or bond paper.

When preparing a conformance request,” the “seNice Contract Act
Directory of Occupation” (the Directory) should be used to coa$pare
job definitions to insure that duties reqaested are not performed
by a claaaificatioa already listed in the wage determination.
Remember, it is not the job title, but ae required tasks -t
determine whether a class i.s included in an established wage
dete ~tioxx. Coafomumces -y not be used to artificially split,
combine, or subdivide classifications listed in the wage
dete nabation.

..

.

—

.

;



WE APOrOwal 27-2
1.4(1N lR,\L rl[), (W P,\( ;E OF PAtiE{s~

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 4
2 AMENOMENTIMOOIFCA rlONNO J EFFEC~IVEOAm 4 REQuIs ITION/PURCHASEgECJ NO

4()

5 pROJECTNO (~wi,=~b)

.llil:; 31. [99s
Ii ISS(JEO Sy COOE[ : AOM!$JIS lEREO aY (1 cxiw, rhan mm 6) C(3OE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

d INAME ANO AOOFit Ss I]F CCN 7aAC ro R ,ha atoset. county, xate and ZiP Code) (M) 3A AM ENCMENT OF S.OLiCITA 710N NO

ufll~ys ~, iqyjr;:ti<,f~

<+:;n: I<8chtt:i.nu ‘~% i[[ik~:r 9s OA ICO (Se= [TkM r 1)

). I;iil sky! W.’.5S ;

Wl M W’es[p;.xkDriv;: 10A..MCOIFCAnQN OF CONTRACT, ORDEa XO

;\lcLc:irI . ~;.~ ‘Ta ! ‘In&- .$.- x ~,AS 1-z@+.jg

100 ,AI c1(se= /leM 13)

(.’OCE, FA[.’[LITY COOE ?.~lriuw.’ -~, ~~)l;<. . .

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n T%eabavenurnbered soiic!!ationis~end~ asset foflhin [lam 14. Thehourmd*tesptifld forr~eipt”ofOffers a is extended. ❑ isrmtextencl.scl.

Otters must acknowledge receipt of Ibis emendmam prior 10 Ihe hour and date specified in fhe solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methcds:

(a) By completing Items 8 end15,and returning one (1) copy of the emendmen~ (b) By @rnowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy 01 the offer submitted: or (c)
By separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solici;afion and amendment numbers. FAiLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by Wtue
of Ibis amendment WU desire !Ochange an offer already submitted. such change may be ,made by telegr~ or letter, prowded each telegram or letter MSkes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and IS received prior to the opening hour and data sp~fied.

I2 Accounting ANO APPROPRIATION OA TA (f mQwti)

PR: GPB.1OO8; JO: R23199; $24,950 (partial) ;
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT&ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
& ~ 7+IS CHANGE CROER iS LSSUEO PURSUANT TO: (spec,fy aurjwvrry) THE CHANGES sET FORTI+ IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ,N THE CCNmACT OROER NO IN ITEM IOA. —

x FAR CLWSC 52243-2C3m~m -CostReimtxxwincmr (AUG 1987) Xt Ii (.APR 1!:S.$)
g lhE A80VE NUMSEFIEO CONTRACT{OROER K+ MOO IFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADM IN IS7FIATNE CHANGES (sum as a%inges m peymg m%e. WPmpnsrmn dere, etc.) SET FGRTH iN

ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITV OF FAR 4S 103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT !$ EN TEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AIJTHORIW oF.

D OTHER Spealy lyp. otmoddicawan snd amhamy) .

,
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is required to sign tik documentand return_ copies to the issuingoffice. i

;.i CE3CR iP TiCN C F AM E ,NCM E ,NT,MOo IF CA 7QN (Crgw,zd by u(X stirmn neadmgs. mcluctig sciIcItaDon&onr,-scIs uo!~t meffer .vf?are fees ble.;



1

“C. l.’.Year 2000” compliant..’ as used herein. means that the information technology (h.nrdware,
sotlw:uc am! tinnww. including emlxkied systems or any other electro-mech.anic.al or
processor-bi~tx.l systems used in accordance with its xwximxl documentmion) accurately
processes date and date-related data (including. hut not limited to. calculating. comparing, and
sequencing) born. into, and between the twentieth and twenty-first centuries. .ard the years
1999 am-i2000 ‘andleap ye<~calculations. to the extent that other information technology.
used in combination witi the information technology being acquired, properly exchanges date
and date-related data with it.

2. Any information technology provided. operated .amhr maintained under this contract must
lx Year 200) compk.nt. To ensure this result, the Contractor shall provide documentation
describinghow thelTitemsorservicesdemonstrateYearXl@ compliance.

TheContractor shall test any informationtechnologykernsthatareprovided.operated
and/ormaintained under this contract in accordance with the dmtrnent “NASA Year 2000
AgencyTest and CertificationGuidelines and Requirements”(Attachment 1 to this
modification). Documentationand testing requirements for Year_2000compliance are based
on complexity of the information technology and the risk associated with the lT item Y2K
non-compliance. The testing of the IT items shall lx determined usinga risk-based approach.
Risk h’asbeen categorizedinto 3 categories: Low. Medium.and High. A phased t&ting
approach will be used to identify and correct errors. The testing shall be consistent with
Attachment 1. considering the risk level. typ of system. and Year 2(X)0dare dependency of
the [Titem. In order to document the Year 2000 testing and compliance. the WASA Langley
Research Center Y2K Compliance Verification Form.” (Attachment 2 to this modification)
shall be utilized.

3. Milestones for Renovation, Validation and Implementation: Any IT determined to be non-
Year 2000 compliant shall be replaced, retired. or repaired in accordance with the following
scheduie:

;
● “R~n~vati~n’. hcludes rrlkhg md dwurnenti.ng software ,~d h.dw~e changes.

developing replacement systems, and decommissioning systems to be retired. The
Contractor must complete renovation of ,affected software, hwdware ,and fmware by
September 30.1998. ~,

● ‘“V~i&[ion”’includes~it,integration,system,and end-to-end testing for Year 2000
compliance. The Contractor must complete validation and testing of converted or
replaced systems byJarIlmry31, 1999.

● ‘.bnplementation”. includes acceptance testing and integration of converted and replaced
systems into a production environment. The Conuactor must complete implementation
by March 31.1999.

4. At z minimum. the Contractor shall provide dcxumentmion, including project pkans and
status reports, which demonstrate that the Contractor is meeting r-hemilestones listed
atxve.-

B. The Contractor shall submit a YeaJ 20)0 Compliance Plan for his contract by August 14, 1993. The
Compliance Plansh;dl lx consistent wir-htie dccument entitled ..N.+S.+ Year 200[) Agency Test .md
Certitlcation Guidelines MNJRequirements”’ (Attxh.ment 1 to dtis mdifixion). Tht!Cumpli.ante P[an
shall include the following:



1.

-t-.

1. .

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

An exh;mstive list of Jtl info~tiun technology (IT) provided, operated,m.ainLtitxi. administered or
w.hcrwiseused or serviced under this contract.

The risk level for e:tch IT item.

The contractor-s level of knowledge of ‘andthe extent of his involvement with or use of ench item of
[Tonthelist.

Any testingorotherYear2000complianceworlcwhichhasalreadybeendone or is in process for each
item of [T.

A lkt of other conh-actorsor Governmentpersomelresponsibleforproviding,operating,maintaining.
administeringorotherwiseusingorservicingeachitemoflT.M applicable,

Where more than one contractor or the contractor and the Government share responsibilities and/or
interfaces with an item of IT. the contractor’s recommendations concerning each party’s role in rhe
compliance of such item,

The level and type of testing required to be performed on each IT item to determine Year 2000
compliance,

—

The schedule and~lan for completing the required testing.
7

The Government will approve or direct changes to this compliance plan. After Government app;oval of
this pkan. the Contractor shall implement the plan.

Any proposal for an equitable adjustment in cost pursuant to the Chamtes clause for the changes made in
this reedification shall be broken out and correlated to the compliance plan required by this paragraph.

The change shall be separately accounted for by the contractor to the degree necessary to provide the
Contracting Officer visibility into actual costs incurred pending deftitization.

C. The ceiling price for the change as set forth in the modification is S25,000.

B. AH other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Attachments (2)

f

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ****************************************.******

CONTIWCT T.%BWATION

Estimated Fixed
Funding cost & ~ Fundinq

Basic
F&xi. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Nllxl. 4
Md. 5
Mod. 6
bfd. 7

S3.419.OCO
0
0
()
()
u

200” J)(y)

3 .476.()( )()

~l~q,-J)() S3,54 1.000 s I,ooo.000
o 0 1.454.312
0 0 0
1) ()
o 0 MO.(3J
o 0 0
0 200.O(N 970.000

l~j.~(]) 3.601.000 loom)

/

i.



Mod. 3
Mud. 9
Mod. 10
N!Cd. 11
Nfod. 12
lMCd. 13
Nfod. 14
Nfwj. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
NflX1.18
Mod. 19
,Mod.20
Nfod.2I
Mod.22
Mod.23
Mod.24
Mod.25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod.29
Mod. 30_
Mod.31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mcd.34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod 39
Mod 40

1,90f),J()~
o
0
0

:
1.000,000

0
2.899.913

0
0
0

71,800
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

68.50 i
o
0

0

0
0

0

0

0

(-l

o

0

f!
o
0

1.971,800

;
o

:
1,Ow,ooo

o
2,968,414

0

,:

3,664,d
o
0
0
0

:
644,127

0
0
0
0

4,177,760
0
0

:
0
0
0

S21.768.101

550,000
0

~()(),~

1.3~~,&
2.121.649
?.355.000

o
~30,~

o
404.024

1.000.000

2.01l.m”
7~.2of3

95.d
614,400
157,814
401,000
45,c00
207,000
31,8(K)–
216,000

: 260.003
~11.~

1,595.000

1,021,21:“’
45.000
600.000

:

S19.4Z3.418*

*Include~r cost and. for fee



/

0U13 AFXNoval 27M.qn.j ;

I : (’[lN(k,\ l-l 1[11’[,l>t

.+%<

lJAi;E OF PA(; E,S I

4DMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1113
~~ .MJh4ENTmoolF!cAmNNo

I 1
3 EFFECTNE DATE 4 REOUISITfON/PUFICHASE REO NO 5 p~OJECT NO (r .WO/,C@,e,

~ I ~lld!)+ ~ i 1(~’)~
~,

ISSUED dY COOE I 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if omer man ,%m S) COOE L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center I
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 I

I
0 NAME ANO AOORE SS OF CONTRACTOR (No SIrmw county Slate and ZIP Code) I (if] I 9A AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

)

I

CCIDE FACILIm COLIE
i Jar:wx’w’ 26. 19’)5

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENl& OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ The*ven.mbertisoliciMtionismendd* s.etfcxthin!tern 14. The~.rmddatesptifi@ forr**ptofOHws ❑ is extended, ❑ isrrotexfended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt Of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By
separale letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. II by virtue o! !h!s
amendment yw desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or IeTer makes reference 10 :he
solicltahon and this amendment, and IS received priorT6 the opening hour and data specified.

12 Accounting ANO APPROPRLATSJN DATA (f reuwwdl

s~~ p~~s; : ,
_-. . .

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(#\ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER !S LSSUEO PURSUANT TO (Spedy aufhomy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ~M 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

x 3. THE ABOVE NuMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOLYIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOM IN ISTRATNE CHANGES (such as changes m peymg office, apprcpnafmn dafe. em) SET FORTH IN
~M 14 PURSUANT TO THE ALfTl+ORITY OF FAR 43. 1031b).

C. TI+S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME?JT IS ENTERED lNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O OTHER Spedy type of modtficatton and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Cwfractm x k not. is r~ukad to sign tfis document and return_ copies to the issuing office.

14 0 ESCR tP~N OF AM ENOMENTIMOD IF CATKJN @gs,.wz& by u(Y swoon headtngs, mcludmg Sol]cjtaltonlcontmct sub]ect me?ner tiem feasible. )

Exceol at omudod hereon all lerms and condot,on$ al rho document referenced 10 Item 9A or 10A as here!olom chanqed. remams unchanged and m tull force and eflect

: 5A NAME ANO TllK OF SIGNER (Type orpnnr) 16A ,NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTFL4CTING OFFICSFl (TyLw orpmw)

CHARLCUI-E T, H.+RI?Y . (.”o>m.%cmxcl W=Hcm

15i3 CCNRACTO!%OFcSaCR 15C OAiE SIGNED

:: “N’’’p!7cz,7fLfL

16C DA-C SGNEJ

f~+ ~d
(Sfgflafwe d rnrson aurtmnzrn [a sign) IS,gnafure of :onrtictmg O/fI

NSN 7S40-01-1 S34070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 IREV 10-s2;
PREvswS EOITION uNUSABLE COmoMer GOneramd P,eyc”bed by GSA FAR {4e CFR) 53242

HE COQY



A. Section E, B.5,Contract funding,isdeleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced in lieu thereof:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81 (JUN 1990)

(a)

(b)

Note:

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is ~ and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through October 2, 1998.
An additional amount o~s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

The above changes reflect an increase in cost b
~ and an increase in fee by-from

~g~to

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

— —

f ,
.- .

***** ***** *********************************************** ●☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛✎☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛● ☛☛

CONTRACT TABULATION

E!@iIM

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0
0

200.000
3,476; 000
1,900,000

:
0
0
0

1,000,000

2,899,91:
0
0
0
0

0
0

Fixed
Fee CPFF

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0

:
68,501

0
0
0

$3,541,000
0
0
0
0
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0

:
0
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0

d 3,664,00:
0 0
0 0

E!!!m9
$1,000,000

1,454,312
0

140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1.320.000
2:121:649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000
72,200

0



Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod.34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40

, Mod. 41

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

o
0
0

644,12:

:
0

4,177,76:
0
0

:
i o

:
0

$21,768,101

~ ‘1”’l”des~ for cost and~for fee

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

.. plFls:GPB.1OOO; J/O: R22990 $25,000 Complete
J/O: R22994 $25,000 Complete

GPB.1 005 J/O: R22830 $20,000 Complete
GPB.1 007 J/O: R22883 $40,000 Complete

J/0:R22896 $60,000 Complete
tirB.luu9 J/C):H23199 $200,000 Complete

95,000
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800
216,000
260,000
211,000

1,595,000
0

1,021,219
45,000

600,000

:
370,000

$19,798,418” —

..



~

OM8 ~ 27rwxU2
1. COI’4TRN31D COOI! PAGE OF PAGS(S)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENOMENTIMOOIFCATCN NO 3. EFFECTIVE OATS 4 REOULSIKIWPURCHASE REQ. !NO. S PROJECT W (~ ~)

\ 42 Sepkmher 3, 1’)!)S
6 ‘SSUED WI 7. AOMUW.STEREO 8Y (wtih.r!rw km 6)

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

0.NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ma Strwr. COUtltY,SIare and ZP &de) (<] 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOI.CITATK)N NO.

~f@.~ ~(:r~:rdtityl

.~trn: Katherine WMrakcr 96. OATEO (SEE REM 11)

Xf:lil sti~p ~c~~ i

KX% %’es~~rl( EI-JC
10A. MOOS= EATDN OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

McLcm. ~,+ 22102
I

x ?JAsi -X.54
106, OATEO {SEE/7EM13)

COOE FACU’W cOOS I t Jarnlarv 26. 19)5

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ The*Wwbwd@tiktimismddU setftiin,m 1.. Thetirtitiesp*fid lar=&pto{*flws ❑ issolandad, ❑ isnotextandad.

Offacs must ~frnowladge receipt 01 this amendment prim to the hcur and date specified in the sofiatatfon or as amended, by one of the fdlossing methods:

(a) Bycun@eting Items8 and 15, sstdreturningrne (1) copyof the amendment (b) Bysdmowfadgingrscsipt 01 this amendment omadI copy of the offer submitt~ or (c) By
separate letter or tefagrsmwhich includesa retarsmceto the soliatadon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGkENT TO SE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR A&D DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ff by vfrtue of w
amendment w desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or leKer, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and [his amendment. and is received prior 10 !he openirtg hour and data specified.

12. AcccwTugG ANOAppHOpRLATIONDATA{f fwuItij ,

SEEPAGE:
13.THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSiORDERS,

l-d

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(K A. WUS C+ANOE OROER &SlSSUEO PURSUANT TO (Sperxfy aufhenry) THE CHANGES SET FCRTH IN TEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT OROEa NO. IN ITEM lOA.

I x 9. THE ABOVE NUM6ERED CONTRACTIOROEFI IS MOOIFiEO TO REFLECT THE AOM!$JIS7RATNE CHANGES (such as changes tnpeymg oflice, ~~afmn date, ete) SET FORIH N ‘>
tTEM 14, PURSUANT 70 THE AUTHORIlY OF FAR4S.103fb).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTEREO !NTOPURSUANTTO AWHORllY OF:

1
I

O JThER SPecIty fype of modificatrnn and authorrlyj

i’E. IMPORTANT: ContracUXx is not, is required to sign thii document and return_ copi- to the issuing office.

14 0 E5CFi P TON OF AMENOMEN7. MCO IFCATK2N (Organtzed by uCF Sut!an headings, including sal!cttaucm@ont~t subjecr matter wnetu feastele )

~ SXcept a! =mmdod herein all wfms and :endtilons al the docwnent relemoc.d m ?em 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. romams unchanged and n full !.arceand dfer,t.
~

15A NAME M+O T17’L5CF SKiNEa (TYP otp%nt)
I

16A. NAME ANIJ TfTE OF CONTRACTING CFFCER (TP orpnnr)

\ .-. . CH-MRLOTTE T. HARDY. CONT’55.ACT??.K WFTCER
[

!Sa CCN7AC72RCF::Flm !5(2 OATE SGNEO 16C. DATE SGNEU

w y ~~
9-AI-5?

(Slqlla[ure Yt ,2a-mm ●uftIo/lzea !0 S,gn, iS8gnatum 01 Ccmtmcrmg O/fIc

NSN 7540-J I -152..3070 20- t 05
PR&v!CiUS ~QITCN UNLSASLE Comouw G.nwat.d

STANOARO FORM 30 &Ev l=)
p~mcnbed by GSA FAR(4SCFR)532~

Fll_ECOPY



I

A. Section B, B.5, Contract funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced in lieu thereof:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81 (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is~ and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through October 29, 1998.

(b) &e ~dditional amount of-is obligated under this contract for payment of
.

.)

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by-,-from
~ to j)~ and an increase in f~e by~fifi-t~

3% ‘
B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

..

i ,.
\r’ , .:

(
, .,v-

.,. ~... ..
l\

,:,
~.

. .
,,

***** ************************** ***** ***** ************************************************* **********
..

CONTRACT TABULATION

Mm9
Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod 19
Mod. 20
Mod.21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0

:

:
200,000

3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,ooa@oo

2,895,91:
0.- 0
0

+-

0

Fixed
Fee

$123,000
0

:

;
0

125,000
71,800

0
0

CPFF

$3,541,000
0

:

;
200,000

3,601,000
1,971,800

:
0
0

1,000,00:
0

2,968,414
0

:

3,664,00g
o
0

Fundinq

$1,000,000
1,454,312

0

140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

200,00:
0

1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

230,00:
0

404,024
1,000,000

0
2,011,000

72,200
0



,,.

Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod.34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42

0
0
0

-

0
0

:
0

644,12?
o
0
0

4,177,76:
0

:
0-

:
0

$21,768,101 –

“1”’l”d=~ for costand~for fee

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/Rs: GPB.101O; J/O: R23199 $100,000 Complete
GPB.1011 J/O: R22831 11,245 Complete
GPB.1015 J/O: M3139 25,000 Complete

J/O: M3151 9,000 Complete
J1O: R23199 125,000 Complete
J/P: M3145 51,000 Complete

95,000
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800
216,000
260,000
211,000

1,595,000

1,021,21:
45,000

600,000
0

370,00:
321,245

~63

.,
!. -

.-
. . .

‘



QJII,,.J

National Aeronautics and Space Administntian
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 2368t-2199

= -~ 4)40 AOOK&SS 06 CON7R4CTOIQ (M3 ~. ~. Stak - ,Z~ ~) (/)

Un isys COrpOliItiO12

ilrtn: KzttrL7ine w~ffi~er

Mail Stop NC53 1
800!3 WesQsrk Drive
bfcLmn, VA 22102 x

I
k Ccoe FAmf coos, I I ~iUIU~ 26.. i995
L 11. THIS ~EM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
I

~ ~ The.bovewnbered ac4c&Auonls emanddaaset fortnlnftem14. Thehcrurand dams@@le4t forremiptofol’fess a b~ed. Q *nofeXterldect.

. .
h
, . 13.THIS ITEM APPLiES ONLY TO MOOlFtCA170NS OF COMTRACTS;OROERS,
1 IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS 0ESCR16ED IN TEM 14.

~QA 17+s cmGti oRDER 1S I.SSUEO PuRSU~ 70 (S~ zuihwly) TNE CWOES SET FOIWW IN lTEh4 14ARE ,M.4oE W THE CONTRAcT C41CEF4NO. IN ITEM VIJL

I

j The p.uposeofthismodificationk toreviseClauseH.19.%%nce Agreement on Escalation Lump Sum Payncnr. Therefore,tieI
~ foUowtiSckmgc ismade 10tiecoatr3ct.

I

f (Ccmtiaued on Page2)

t

,



I

NAS 1-20454

Modification No.
g

Page 2 of 3

A. Clause H. 19 entitled “Advance Agreement on Escalation Lump Sum Payment” is changed to read as follows:

“Notwithstanding provisionsof the Section I clause entitled “Allowable Cost and Payment”, Unisys will pay a I pefce~

combination of lump sum annual payment and/or merit pay increase dollars for addflionai escalation across the
employees on this contract as a non-reimbursable cost to Unisys either direct or indirect. The combination of lump ~m

payment and/or merit pay increase dollars will be based on 1 percent of salaries on February 1 of each year, payae by
Januaty 31, of the following calendar year.”

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

I

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *9**n********** ********************************************

Ew!m9

Sasic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Ihlod.9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
lMod.18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 2a
Mod. 29
Mad. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0

:
0

1,000,00:

2,899,91:
0
0
0

d
o

:
0
0

0
0
0
0

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed
Fee CPFF

$123,000 $3,541,000
0
0 :
0 0

: :
0 200,000

125,000 3,601,000
71,800 1,971,800

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0
0 1,000,00:

68,50: 2,968,41:
0 0
0 0
0 0

+ 3,664,00:
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

644,127
T o

0 0
0 0

d o
4,177,760

-1

Ewm9
$1,000,000

1,454,312
0
0

140,000

970,00:
100,000
550,000

200,00:
0

1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

230,00:
0

404,024
1,000,000

2,011,00:
72,200

95,00:
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800
216,000
260,000
211,000



NM 1-20454~dificat,on NO*?

page 3 of 3

Mod.34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43

1,595,000

1,021,21:
45,000

600,000

:
370,000
321,245

0

$21,768,101 $20,1 19,663*

“Includes ~for ~st an~ for fee—



0?4 A~1 2*2
1.coh-lltAcTIocoo6 PAGE 0$ PAGE(s)

AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I “ “3
1 4h4ENcMf=wTMooIFIcA rION NO 3. EFFEcTJVE DATE .4 REauIS~ONiFIURCHASE F?EQ. NC ~ ~~~~ @ (w aPP1.eabb)

44 10/29/98 GPB.1019
8 ISSUEO BY COCE I 7 AOMINISTEREQ SY or ..WIW th#r Itwm 6) COOIE I

1
National Aeronautics and Space Administration I
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23661-2199

I
S. S4AME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR [NO. SPeet, county Stare and ZIP Cede) (/) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

UNISYS CORPC)RATION
AlTN: MAIL STOP NC58 l/K4THEIUNE WHITAKER 9S OATED (SEE /~,W 17)

S008 W7Y5TPARK DRIVE
MCLEAN, VA 22102 lOA. MCOIFICATION OF CONTRACTNJRCER NO.

x NAS1-20454
10S.DATEOfSEZJTEM 13)

coots FACm COOE 1/26195
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Theabovenumbered aolktitiin is amended es set fotth in Item 14. The hour and data spscilled for receipt of Offers
—

is not axteoded.

offers must scknowtadge receipt of ths amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

<a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) mpy of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitt+ or (c) Sy

separate latter or telegram wMch includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO SE RECEIVED AT THE

PL4CE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes rsfsrsrrce to the

solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specit%d.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRJATJON CJATA (* NqU&)

PR: GPB.1019 JO: lJI1790 Oc: 2511 OBLIGATE: $1,000,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(/) A, THIS CHANGE OROER IS I.SSUEO PURSUANT TO (SpgCt~ authurty) THE CHANGES SET FORli+ IN rrEM 14 ARE MAQE IN THE CONTRACT ORCER NO. IN ~ 10A -

!

B. WE ASOVE NUMB.EREO CONTRACTIORDER IS ,MOCIF.EO TO REFLECT THE AOMINLSTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes m ,caymq C@Ce appropnaticm date, etc) SEr FORTH
!N ~M 14. WRSUANTTO THE ALITHORfW OF FAR ~ Kr3b).

c, ~+ls sup~SME~AL AGRS~,~ENT,s ~~Rso !w3 ~JRsuAN~TOA~oRl~ OF

I
O .37AER Spcmty typo of modrricarmn and ●umonfy)

E. IMPORTAN?. Cdractor ~ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return_ copies to the issuing office.

14. OESCRIP?!CN OF AMENOMENTIAOOIFICATICN (CfgWIZd by uC.F S~rJW wtqs. mclud;ng solbra~tit wojat mal?wwtw’e feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract:

by $“ ,000,000.

i
(Continued on Page 2) ~

RICHARD C.,*SLER CO+RXTING Off ICER
15a CCNT?.AC-CI?JOFFE2CR I ! SC 3ATE WiNEO I .56 tANIT~C ;7Ar=~r# WIEaICA \ I !6c OA TE 3GW0

~ p“
/ ‘!

@qnatured 2*SOII autnm:sa:0 mqn) (Slwmbmf3thW3C2f?g ~J&wJ ~m 29 If!
NSN :540 -01.: 52.?4)70
PRE’/lOUS EOmON UNUSA8LE ~~; amd

STANOARO FORM 30 I.RF/ 1043 I
Prescnbad 3Y GSA FAR (48 CFRI 5324Z



Page 2 of3NAS1 -20454
Modification 44

A. Section B, B.5, Contract funding, is replaced with the following:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81 (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds cJause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is~ and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through Janua 25, 1999.

(b) An additional amount ofd“ IS obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by-, fro~o
~ and an increase in fee b~from ~ to~

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** *************MM* ***** ***** ***** **********************************************

!3&Kl

Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. ~3
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. f17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0
0
0

. 200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

:
0

:
1,000,000

2,899,91:
0
0

0

A o
0
0
0

0
&

o
0
0

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Fixed
Fee

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0

125,00~
71,800

0
0
0
0
0

:
68,501

0
0
0

CPFF
$3,541,000

0

:
0

200,00:
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0
0
0.
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0

:

d o
3,664,000

0 0
0
!)
o
0
0

644,127
0
0
0

: Fundinq
$1,000,000
1,454,312

:
140,000

0
970,000
100,000
550,000

0
200,000

0
1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000

2,011,00:
72,200

0
95,000

614,400
157,814
401,000
45,000

207,000
31,800

216,000



i
NAS1 -20454
Modification 44

Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod 44

Estimated
cost

—o

Fixed
Fee

o

●l”’l”d=- for cost and~or fee
—

CPFF
o

4,177,760

;
o
0

●
o
0
0
0
0

:
$21,768,101

Page 3 0f3

EL!I!m9
260,000
211,000

1,595,000
0

1,021,219
45,000

600,000
0

370,00:
321,245

0
1,000,000

$21,119,663”



I
OMB %proval # Zi 34z

1. CONTWCT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGEs

AMENDMENT OF sOLICITATIO~.fMC) C)lFlcATION OF CONTRACT I
2. AMENOMENTNOO{FICATl(jN NO

t 6

3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQUISmOf.s/PURCHASE RECL NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If dPPkdbIe)

45 November 23, 1998 ‘
8. ISSUEO SY COOE 7. AOMINISTERED 8Y (If other than rtem 6) COOE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State. and ZiP Code) (x) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATtON NO.

Unisys Cor~Oration

Attn: Katherine Whitaker 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 1 f)

Mail Stop NC581
8008 Westpark Drive
McLean, VA 22102

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

NAS1-20454
x

108. OATEO (SEE l~M 13)

COOE FACIUTY COOE January 26, 1995
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The almve numbered solldatjon is amended as set forUI in Rem 14. The hour arwl date specified for receipt of Offers

Offers must ackrmwtedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specdled in the soliition or asamended, by one of me follovdng methcds

(a)Bycompleting Items 8 and t 5, anUreturning _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on eachcopyoftheoffersutsmittd or (c)
3Y separate letter or telegram whti includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT
THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
wrtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such tiange may be made by telegram or letter, provided eachtelegram or letter makes
reference to the soliition and this amendment, and is receiv~ prior to the ooening hour and date spectfkd.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATION OATA (If required)

NIA
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTWORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) 4. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT To (SpeC~ authority) THE CHANGES S= FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRAT!VE C$!!NG5S (such as changes !n paying o~ce,

approptiafiofl date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

x C. THLS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF

‘- I FAR Clause 52.243-2 Changes-Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) Alt II (APR 1984)
0. OTHER (Speciw type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor n is not, X is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. aESCRIPTION OF AA4ENOMENTmAOOlFlCAT10N(Oqanmd by UCF section headings. including soliclatioticontmcr subject matfer where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the requirement for Year 2000 compliance into the contract
Statement of Work. Therefore, the following changes are made to the contract.

(Continued)

EXCePt JS provided herein, all terMS and conditions of !he document referenx in Item 9A Or 10A, as heretofore tianged, remains ~n~anq~ ad in fUIl force and eff~..

I ~A, NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNE~@~&~@ ~, ~~lt.~er 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER flYPS orPrrf’rf)

Director of Contracts ROSEMARY C. FROEHLICH

15! $QNTp.ACTORfOFFEROR ,. 15C OATE SIGNED 16B. .,wJTEO STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNED

‘+ .,,. ‘ ) / ;{ .,,; ; -, . /’ ,/ @;,-~7 //+” , .-;’;.; :/;;/ ‘BY .t< ~ ,’. ,“i <f ‘> -“~.~.< .-”r - .

(Sqnatum of ,oOnorr a~hohzecfto sign) ‘- .1 (Slqmature at Cwsffac:lig CfficerJ
;~. 3_ li,y

NSN 7540-ii 1-t52+31170 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

I STANOARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)~-
Pre~qb~ !W GSA

FAR (4a CFR) 53243

FILE



NAS1-20454
ModificatiorIf’40. 45

f
I A ParagraphC (addedbymodification40)ofsectionC-0ESCRIPTIONK3PECIFICATION!3MORKSTATEMENT,

ClauseC.1-STATEMENT OF WORK - FLIGHTSIMULATIONSUPPORT SERVICESis deteted in ik entiretyc
i and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

I

I ‘C. YEAR2000COMPLIANCE

I
! (a) ‘Year 2000compliant”asusedherein,meanshattheinformationtechnology(hardware,softwareandfirmware,inclucfingembedded

systemsoranyotherelect~mechanicatorprocessor-basedsystems used in accordance with its assodated documentation) atxuratety
1
~

processes date and date-related data (including, but not limited to, calculating, compm”ng, and sequenang) from, into, and between fAe
$ twentieth and twenty-first centuries, and the years 1999 and 2000 and leap year calculations, to tie extent that other infoqnation

technology (IT), used in combination with the information technology being acquired, properly exchanges date and date-related data wifh it

\ (b) TheContmotor shall ensure thatatfITsetfbrthcmtheAttachment1list iseitherYear2fXMoompiisntornotdatedependentIn!
I addition,anyITprovided or developed under thii contract subsequentto thedateof thii modiicatfon shall be eitierYear2000complfant
[ ornotdate dependent. To ensure–tiis result the Contractor shall provide dotxmentation describing how the ITitemsdemonstrateeither1
1 Year2000complianceornoldatedependentstatus.
k
1
] Documentation and t=ting for either Year 2000 compliance or not date dependent status shall be based on campletity and the risk

f assxiated with the IT item. The Conkactorshallusethedocuments“NASAYear2000AgencyTestandCertificationGuidelinesand

! Requirements’datedJuly 2,1998 (available at http://ao.larc. nasa.gov/y2~ and “NASA LsRC Y2K Guideline for Ckxumentation and
I Testing Requkemenk” (Attachment 2 hereto) as guidance to establish the appropriate testinganddocumentation.TheContractorshall
\ providethe“ContractorY2KCompliance Vtication Form’, Attachment 3 hereto, for each IT item/system identified in Attachment 1 as
) well as any subsequent IT items developed or provided under this contiac~

(c) Milestones for Renovation, Validation and Implementation: My IT determined to be non-Year 2000 compliant shall be replaced,,

i retired, or repaired in accordance with the following schedule:
I
k
1

I
“Renovation” includes making and documenting software and hardware changes, developing replacement systems, and decommissioning
systems to be retired. The Contractor must complete renovation of affected software, hardware, and firmware by September 30, 1998.

1

[
“Validation” indudes unit, integration, system, and end-t&end testingforYear 2000 compliance.The Contractormustcompletevalidation
and testingofconvertedor replacedsystemsby January31, 1999

~
‘Implementation’ includes acceptance testing and integration of converted and replaced systems into a production environment The

I Contractor must complete implementation by March 31,1999.

(d) At a minimum,the Ccntrac!orshallprovidedocumentation,includingprcjectplansand statusreports,whichdemonstratethatther
Ccn~actoris meeting Te miles:cnes listed above.”!

[
\ B. There is no changein theccntractcost,fee, or othertermsand conditionsas a resultof thismodification.Therefore,the ceilingpriceof S25,0C0
\ establishedin modificationnumber40 to thiscontractfor the Year 2000 compliance changes made therein is hereby deleted.

\ A&tachments(3)
\

Pacje 2 of 6

: ●**************** ●*O*****.**.*-**** ●W*...****.*********** ●******.***.******* .**** ***-******* .*.. ******..*****.* w



Fundirq
Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Moci.12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
htOCi.25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31

“m
~ Mod. 32
; Mod. 33
~ Mod. 34
~ Mod. 35
[ Mod. 36
; Mod. 37

I

Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41

~ Mod. 42
; Mod. 43
~ Mod. 44
\ Mod. 45

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0

:

200,00:
3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0

1,000,00:

2,899,91:
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

u

o

Estimated”
cost

-

(

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Fixed
Fee

$lzmoo
o
0
0

:
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0.
0
0
0

68,50!
o

–:
o

;
o
0
0

d
:
0

Fixed
Fee

o

0

:

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF
$3,moo

o
0
0
0

200,00:
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0

:

1,000,00:

2,968,41:
0
0
0

3,664,00~
o
0
0
0
0

644, 12;

:
0

CPFF
o

4,177,760
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

@E!@
$1.000,000

1:45+312
o
0

140,000

970,00:
100,000
550,000

200,00:

1,320,00g
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000

0
404,024

1,000,000
0

2,011,000’
72,200

0
95,000

614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800
216,000

211,000
1,595,000

0
1,021,219

45,000
600,000

0
0

370,000
321,245

0
1,000,000

0

$21,768,101 $21,119,663*

~ “Includes ~r cost an~ for fee



I

Flight Simulation IT Items:

Differential Maneuvering Simulator ReaI-time Applications Program
Visual Motion Simulator Real-time Applications Program
Research Flight Deck Real-time Applications Program
Integration Flight Deck Real-time Applications Program
General Purpose Simulator Real-time Applications Program
Research System Integration Laboratory Real-time Applications Program

Langley Standard Real-time Simulation in C++ (LaSRS+) Framework

Real-time Supervisor

,-

(

1

f

t

,

Attactunent 1



(
NASA LaRC Y2K Guideline for

Documentation and Testing ReqUix-eme~ts
8ASED ON ‘NASAYEAR 200(1AGENCY TEST AND CERTIFICATION GUIDELINESAND REQUIREMENTS

IT Item/System

T
Determine Risk/Complexity in

Consultation with Technical User
(Low, Medium, High)

No

$
. v

—

Obtain
4- Yes

Vendor
Documentation Ezz3

/ \

*

No

+
No

Conduct Y2K Testing

i
r i

I Complete Y2K Test Plan & Results I

*

Complete Y2K Custom SW or Y2K
Compliance Checklist and/or obtain

existing documentation indicating
compliance as necessary

I
v

[ Provide Contractor Y2K Compliance 1

eRisk
Level
High?

➤ Verification Form with- +
appropriate documentation

~ttacbment z



Contractor Y2K Compliance ve~lcat-ion Form
NASA Langley Research Center

[T [tern~ame/System: Risk/ComplexityLevel

(High,Medium, Low):

BriefDescription:

Facility/Lab (l~applicable): Organization:

Documentation (check the applicable attachments]Refer to the “hMSAYear 2000 Agency Test and Cetication Guidelines
and Requirements* and the ‘NASA LaRC Y2K Guideline for Documentation and Teshg Requirements- fir guidance.)

D
c1

c1
c1
c1
c1
c1

“No Date Dependency” Checklist

Vendor Documentation for COTS Products ($ofbvare, Hardware, Firmware)

Specifjc

Y2K Test Plan

Y2K Test Results

Y2K Custom Software Compliance Checklist

Y2K complianceChecklist

Otherexistingdocumentationindicatingcompliance,e.g.systemdocumentation

Speci&:

Comments:

TOthebestofmy knowledge,the[T[te~’symemidentifiedh= been~Se~ed forei~ery~K cornp]i~ce or not dependentstatus
USiII~theNASA andLm~leY Researchcenterye- ~()()()testad Certification@de[ineSMd requirernen~~ guidmce mcl that

the IT Itern/SYstem k ekher compliantornotdatedependent u reflected by he d~~ent ~~c~en[(s) identified above.

Contractor Company Name:

Contractor OW1cial:
Tvped ,Vameand Signature Da[e

Concurrence:
X.%3A COTR;Technical Nlonitor

Typed ,Vame and Si~ture Date



OM8 APP-d 2Tm2
1 coN-rlrAcT 10 COOE PAGE OF PAGE(3

AMENDMENT OF SO1-lCITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
: 4MENc MENr,McoIr7cA nofq NO 3 EFFECTIVE OA TE 4 REICUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO (If ~pOII.abb,

46 ~F~ 1 ~ 1998P GPB. 1020/GPB. 1025/GPB. 1026
d lSsuEIJ!3y c&cls[ 7 ACMINISTEREO BY (I7otie :han !tem 3) CCOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

I
6, NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No Skeet coun~, Sf8fe and ZIP C&e) (/)

LIITSYS CORPORATION
ATT?J: MALL STOP NC5S l/K.ATHERINE WHITAKER
S00S WESTPARK DRIVE
XICLE.&N, VA 22102

I
x

coo’s FACWY COOS

3A. AMENCMENT gF SOLlCiTA770N NO.

90 OA~O (SEE ITE.W f 1)

10A. AiOCIFICA~ON OF CONTRACTIOROER NO

NAS1-20454
10E. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

V26195

11. THIS lTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
r--l —
U The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ttem U. The hour and date specfied for receipt of Offers U is extended, U is nol extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) BY completing Items 8 and 1S, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) 9y
separate letter or telegram whiih includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILuRE OF YOUR ACKNO’#JLEOGM~NT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12. ACCWNllNG ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (K~Ufl@

~: ‘l)GPB. 1020~2)GPB. 1025~3)GpB. 1026//JQs: ‘lw3865$2~38 19!3~~t50j//oC: (1)2 j 1 lf2)2 j@3)2 j 11//

O.B.L.I.G.ATE: ‘1)$5,100K2)$12,500~3)$11,166//.B.LILG.A._IJ3DIDO.T.&.:.:$28,766 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(<I ~. TI-IISCHANGE~RDERISIS.SIJEO?UR.SIJANTTO (Sg~;@~utify) THECHANGESSETFORTH IN ITEM 14 .AFIE MACE IN THE CONT+C7 ORDER NO iN KEM 10A.

3 Tl+E ABOVE NUMBERED COtdTRACTIOROER IS MOCIFEO TO REFLEcT ThE AoMINIS7RAnVE CtiA?4G5S (s.cn 3S :.?acqe$ n =ay,ng =,77cs. a;pr.pnatmn aa!e, etc.) SEf’ =CRTI-I
IN ITEM 14. P!JRSUWWT TO THE AuTHoR~ OF FAR 43 :03(5}

C. lHIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGR5EMENT IS ENTERED INTG +RSUANT TO AUTHORllY sF:

t
O OTHER Specifytypeof modi+icaoonand aurhonty)

x F.Al? Clause—52.2 17-9 Option to Extend The Term Of The Contract

E important’: contractor ~ is not, ❑ is requirsdto sign tttis~ocxxnentan~ ret.rrt_ copies tO the issuing om.e.

14 2 ESCRIPTICN OF AMENCMENT/MCOIFICAnCN (Ogan,z.d by LKF sec@n headings, mcludmg so/tctt.bon&on&act subject matter #ners feas,ble.)

The purposes of this modification are (1) to exercise the fourth option pursuant to H. 1., Options
and (2) allot $28,766 in incremental funding pursuant to the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of
Funds.” Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Scheduie:

-..

(Continued on Page 2) .\ -

FILE



I
I

NAS 1-20454 Page 2 of 3
Modification 46

Section B, B.2, Level-of-Effort, Paragraph A is restated to increase the level-of-
~ffort b~fro~t~

“A. In the performance of wo~ under this contract, the level-of-effort that the

Contractor is obligated to provide is up tom direct labor hours as defined in
Paragraph B below.”

Il. Section B, B.3,Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimatedcostexclusiveof
fixedfee,ofthiscontractisincreasedby ~from ~ to~
The fixed fee is increased by- from ~ to~.

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST AINO FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52 .216-74)(DEC 1991)

The estimated cost of this contract is~ exclusive of the fixed fee of
~ The total estimated cost and fixed fee is $25,929,301 .“

Ill. Section F, F.1, Period of Performance, is restated to increase the period of
performance by 12 months from 48 months to 60 months. _

“The period of performance of this contract shall be 60 months from th~
effective date of the contract.”

Iv. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is
replaced in lieu thereof

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52 .232-81 )(JUN 1990)

(a) ‘ For purposes of payment ofcost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with
the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract is~ and cover the following period of performance: February 1,
1995 through January 12, 1999.

(b) An additional amount of~ is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by~ from~to
~ and an increase in fee by~rom ~to _

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *********************.***********************



NAS1-20454
Modification 46

Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14

‘Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0
0

:

200.00:
3,476:000
1,900,000

0
0
0
0
0

1,000,000

2,899,91:
0
0
0

-
0
0
0
0
0
0

Mod. 28 -
Mod. 29
Mod. 30 0
Mod. 31 0
Mod. 32
Mod. 33 w
Mod. 34 0
Mod. 35 4
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod 44

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Mod 45
Mod 46

d

!-

CONTRACT SUMMARY .

Fixed
Fee

$123,000
0
0

:

:
125,000
71,800

0

:
0
0

:
68,501

:
0

‘+

o
0
0
0

d
o
0-
0

CPFF
$3,541,000

9+
o
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0

4,161,200
$25,929,301

0
0
0
0

200.00:
3,601:000
1,971,800

3,664,000
0

;
o
0
0

644,127
0
0.
0
0

4,177,760 ~
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Page 3of3

EWm9
$1,000,000

1,454,312
0

140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

200,00:

1,320,00:
2,121,649
2,355,000

230,00:7. 0
404,024

1,000,000

2,011,00:
72,200

95,00:
614,400
157,814
401,000

45,000
207,000

31,800
216,000
260,000
211,000

1,595,000
0

1,021,219
45,000

600,000
0
0

370,000
321,245

0
1,000,000

0
28,766

S21,148,429”

* [ncludes~or cost an~or fee



r
owe ~DOfWSl 27~42

I. crmIR\(.. [o COOE PAW, OF PAG~

AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATIONiMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 3
:, AMEN OMEN T/MOO IFICA TION NO 3 EFFECnVE O.ATE A REaUlSlnONlPURC14A$E REa. NO 5 PROJECT NO (U apptj.a~h)

-$7 JAh‘12 I!m GPB. 1030/GPB. 1032
d ISSIJEO 13Y COOE [ 7, AOMINISTEREO EY (1#~ man Itmm 6) C(2OE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

I
9 NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (NV. SbL coun~, Stare and ZIP’ COdIYJ

UNISYS CORPORATION
AlTN: MNL STOP NC5S l/K.ATHERINIZ WHITAKER
S008 WESTPARK DRIVE
hlCLEAN, VA 22102

CODE FACIUIT CODE

(87) I 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITAnON NO.

9S OATED (SE= /TEM 11)

10A. MCOIFCATtON OF CONTRACTiOROER NO.

x NAS1-20454
108.OATSO (SEE tTEM 13)

I 1/26/93
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n —
U The above numbered solicitation is amended se set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receip of offers U is Mended, U is not estendsd.

Ot?ers must ackncwlsdge raeipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the~liiitation or as amended, by one of the fOl[OWiflg methods

(a) BY competing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment (b) By acimc+dedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate Iet!er or telegram which inciud.. a re(erence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE Designated FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFiED fvlAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF’YOUR OFFER. !f by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specifmd.
12. Accounting ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (tfraquwed)

~: ‘I)GPB. 1030$2)GPB. 10Sz//JQ: ‘lw4034F2~1790//OC: ‘1)2js@)~ j 11//

Ql%.GA.Z& ‘1)$8,480~2)$2,000,000-//.0.BLAE.DE.D..T_:T&.: $2,008.480 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. -
:/1 A THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PuRSUAm To (.SPOCIQauthcnty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ~M :4 %?= MAOE IN TuE COt477?ACT OROER NO IN l~M 10A.

x
9 THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CCNTRACTIOR!2ER ;S ,MCCIFiED 70 REFLECT THE ACh41t4STRATlVE CHANGES (SLC.? as changes m paywrg sfice. appmpnahon dote, ete) SE7 FORTH

IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AIJTFIORITY OF FAR 43 I03PJ)

] C. ThlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS 2N7ERE0 INTO PuRSUANT TO AUTHORIW :=

I

E. IMPORTANT: Conva.,o, ❑ isnot. ❑ is rquirdtosignthisdocument and retum_copi=tothei=u,ng office.

14 CESCRIPnCN OF AM EN OMENTtMcolFIC.AnON (C@WWZ+ $y LICF MCW hetimgs. mcludmq solicrtaOon/.on&t suoI~ ,maltw mhwe feasmle.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $2,008,480.
Therefore, the following changes are made to the ;ontract: -

(Continued on Page 2)

FILE



NAS1 -20454
Modification 47

,.

Page 2 of 3

1. Section B, 8.5, Contract funding, is replaced with the following:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81 (JUN 1990)

(a)For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this

contract is~ and covers the following period of performance:
February 1, 1995 through June 11, 1999.

(b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by~, from~
to ~, and an increase in fee by-fro ~o -.

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

****= ****** **ti*********** ***** ***** ******* ***** ***** **********************************************

..

.



NAS 1-20454
Modification 47

Page 3 of 3

CONTRACT SUMMARY

p&9
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod 44
Mod 45
Mod 46
Mod 47

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000

:
0
0
0

200,000
3,476,000
1,900,000

0

:

:
1,000,000

2,899,91:
0
0
0

0
0

Fixed
Fee

$123,000

:
0
0
0
0

125,000
“ 71,800

0
0

:
0
0

68,50!
o
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

n ‘“

o
0
0
0
0

Imlg
o
0

d o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF
$3,541,000

:

:
0

200,000
3,601,000
1,971,800

0

:
0
0

1,000,000

2,968,41:
0

;

3,664,00:
0
0
0

:

644,12?
o
0
0

4,177,76:

:
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0

4,161,200

$25,929,30:

Ew&!9
$1,000,000
1:454:312

0

140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

200,00:

1,320,008
2,121,649
2,355:Q00

—

230,00~
. 0

404,024
1,000,000

2,011,00:
72,200

95,00:
614,400
157,814
401,000
45,000

207,000
31,800

216,000
260,000
211,000

1,595,000
0

1,021,219
45,000

600,000
0
0

370,000
321,245

0
1,000,000

0
28,766

2,008,480
S23,156,909”

*[ncludes~or costan~ forfee



,

0S40 AB
[ coNnL\1310 COOE PAGE OF

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
2, AMEN OMENT/MOOIFlcA lION NCJ 3 EFFEcTvJE OATE

48 1/14/99
d ISSUEO BY Ccce ~

National Aeronautics and Space Adminis&ation

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

S NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No S&eat counry. Stare and 21P Code)

UMSYS CC)RPOFLATION
Am: ~ STOPNC581~~~ ~T’~~
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE
iMCLEAii. VA 22102

I 1

4 RECUISlnOtwPURCHASE REQ. NO 5 pROJEm NO (w ~ppi=aoh)

GPB. 1008KPB. 1031
7 ACMINISTEREO OY (1?orhar !han Item $) COOEI

COOE ~ACIL~ COOE

9A. AMENCMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

30 OAGD (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MCCIFICATION OF CC NiRACT/ORCEif NO

NAS 1-20454
100. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

1/26/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The abwe numbered aoliiifation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date s~ifiad for receipt of offers is extended, is not estended.

offers must acknowledge receipt Of this amendment prior ta the hour and date specified in the aoliiitation or as amended, by one of the following m~hods
(a) By completing Items 8 and 150 and returning one (!) copy of the amendment; (b) Sy ackncwladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

*f@rate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAfLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PtACg DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PR1OR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED fWY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by vitiue of this

amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the ooening hour and data specified.
12 ACCOLiNnNG ANO APPROPRIAnON 0A7A (tf~UWOd)

~s: ‘l)GPB. 1008~2)GPB. 1031 ~s:(1)K2319912?U24034 OC: ‘1)2530~2)2511

O.B.LI.GA.E: ‘1)$50.00$2)$14,000.00 .......................................... .. ...........OBLIGATED TOTAL. $14,050.00 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS;ORDERS,

. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
!/1 A. THIS CHANGE ORCER !S ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (s:ac,& authcf,ty) THE CHANGES SE7 ;OFITH IN ITEM 14ARE MAOE IN THE CCNTRACT OROER NO IN ITEM 70A.

x 3. WE ASOVE NLMBEREO CCNTRACT/ORCER IS ,UcC = ED To REFLECT THE AoMINlsTR,ATiVE cHANGES (such as Chanq%s n ~aymg 0117ce, appropnaben ja:e. #C ) SET FORTH
!N ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO TI+E AUTHCRIW OF FAR Q* “031b)

C 77+1S SUPF’EMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO IN-C WRSLLANT TO AUIWORIW CF

1
0 OTHER SPecIty !ype of modfficanon ●nd aurhonty)

~ IMPORTANT: Contictor ❑ isnot, ❑ is requirsdto signtf’tisdoc.nwnt and returrt_copies to w issuingorfi.e.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENCMENTIMOCIFICATION (~antzti by ; C,= MCW neadmgs, mcludmg Soktabatiortb.act subject mailsf wh~e %es,bie )

The purpose of thismodification isto reflect the funding in the amount of $24,950 that was added
to Modification 40 dated 7/31/98, and to incrementally fund the subject contractby$14.050.
Therefore, the following changes are made to the contract:



(
NAS1-2Q454 Page 2 of 3
Modification 48

1. In Modification 40, the Contract Tabulation for Modification 40 is corrected to read
as follows, and the amount of $24,950 is included in Item II below:

Estimated Fixed
Fundinq cost Fee CPFF Fundinq

Mod. 40 0 0 0 $24,950

Il. Section B, 6.5, Contract funding, is replaced with the following:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81 (JUN 1990)

(a)

(b)

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this
contract i~ and covers the following period of performance:
Februa~ 1, 1995 through June 11, 1999.

An additional amount of~ is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.” _

Note: The above changes reflect an increase of $24,950 for ~
Modification 40 and $14,050 for this modification. In addition, the
above changes reflect an increase in funding cost by ~ from

=-11111

and an increase in funding fee by

Ill. Allotherterms and conditionsremain unchanged.

**************************************************************************M***********************



. .

NAS 1-20454
Modification 48

Page 3 0f3

,

&gnx?

Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod 44
Mod 45
Mod 46
Mod 47
Mod 48

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000

:
0

:
200,000

3,476,000
1,900,000

0

:
0

1,000,008

2,899,91:
0
0
0

n
o
0

.
:
0

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed
Fee

$123,000
0
0
0
0
0

125,00:
71,800

0

:
0
0

68,501
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

:
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0
n

CPFF
$3,541,000

0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,601,000
1,971,800

0
0

:
0

1,000,000
0

2,968,414
0
0
0
0

3,664,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

644,127
0
0
0
0

4,177,760
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

4,161,200
0

$25,929,30:

Fundinq

$1,000,000
1,454:312

0

140,00:

970,00:
100,000
550,000

200,00:

l,320,00g
2,121,649
2,355,000

. 230,00g

. 0
404,024

1,000,000

2,011,00:
72,200

0
95,000

614,400
157,814
401,000
45,000

207,000
31,800

216,000
260,000
211,000

1,595,000
0

1,021,219
45,000

600,000
0

24,950
370,000
321,245

0
1,000,000

0
28,766

2,008,480
14,050

S23,195,909-

“lnciudes ~or cost and~fof fee



.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
: AhfENOMEFiTIMOOIFICA nON NO

~~~E~~m 4 RECUISITIO?UPURCHASE

49 .& 13s9
I I I

.j [SSUEOBY COOE L 7 ACMlNlSERE08Y (lfothmfnanftem6J COOE [

National Aeronautics and space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

I
.S NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR(No S&eet cmmfy. Stabs and ZIP: Cede)

UNISYS CORPORATION
ATTN: MAIL STOP NC581 /KATHERINE WHITAKER
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE
MCLEAN, VA 22102

COOE I F.\CZITY COOE

(/)

x

9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICtTAfiON NO.

9S. OATED (SEE ,TEM 1f)

10A. IMCOIFICAmCN OF CCWRACT/OROER <W.

NAS1-20454
10~. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

1/26/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is not estended.
Offers must acknc+vledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) 8Y completing Items 3 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separat. letter or telegram which includes a refer:nce to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGM~NT TO SE RECEIVEP AT THE
PLACE IJESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided esch telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
! 2 ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATON OATA (tfrequwed)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(/) ~. THIS CHANGE OROER IS 1.s%50 PuRSUANT To (SC.S@ aIJUI,Xfy) THE CHANGES $iH FIJRW IN ITEM 14 ARE ,MAOE IN THE CONTR,4CT OROER NO. IN I~,W 10A.

I

3 THE A30VE NUMSEREO CONTRACTIGRCER iS IMOCIFEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINI.ST2ATIVE SHANGES (such as changes m paymq m%ce, appmp’ration da:w ●tc.) S= FCa7d
IN ;TEM 14 ?uRSIJANT TO THE WTHOWTY OF FAR S 103(b)

C. ThS SUPPLS,WENTAL AGRES.MENT IS 5NTSREC :NT2 WRSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF

x Mutual Agreement
O. OT’!-’ER SPecIfy we of mod,fieauon and ●um.mty)

i

E IMPORTANT: cOntrac~fJr❑ isnot. ~ isr~.ir~tosign~isdm.ment andre~m~copi=to theissuingoffice.
1d i3ESCRlPT10N OF AMENOMENTIWCIFICAmON (~anized gy WV se- heed!ngs. mcludq SOIKItsbOra&on&act sub,ect matier where %8s,ble.j

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate revised Exhibit C, Contract Security
ClassificationspecificationDD Form 254, Revision 1 dated January 6, 1999 (attached) under
Section J of the contract.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. \.

(Continued on Page 2~~, ,

FILE



NAS1 -20454
Modification 49

Page ?Of2

CONTRACT TABULATION

p&n9

Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod.32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod, 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod, 43
Mod 44
Mod 45
Mod 46
Mod 47
Mod 48
Mod 49

Estimated
cost

$3,418,000
0

:

:
200,000

3,476,000
1,900,000

0
0

:

1,000,00:

2,899,91:

:
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

v

o
n

Fixed
Fee

$ limmoo
o
0
0
0
0
0

125,000
71,800

0
0
0
0
0
0

68,50!
o
0
0

d

:
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

d
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-
0

:

CPFF
$3,541,000

0
0
0
0

200,00:
3,601,000
1,971,800

;

:
0

1,000,000= o
2,968,414

0
0
0

3,664,00~

:
0
0
0
0

644,127
0
0
0

4,177,76;
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

4,161,200
0
0

$25,929,30;

Fundinq

$1,000.000
1:454:312

0
0

140,000
0

970,000
100,000
550,000

200,00:
0

1,320,000
2,121,649
2,355,000

0
230,000~

o
404,024

1,000,000

2,011,00:
72,200

0 ..-
95,000

614,400
157:814
401,000

45.000
207,000

31,800
216,GO0
260,000
211,000

1,595,000
0

1,021,219
45,000

600,000
0

24,950
370,000
321,245

0
1,000,000

0
28,766

2,008,480
14,050

0
S23,195,909”

‘[fl~lud=~ for cost and- for fee



.

DEPARTMENT OF 0. ANSE 1. aEARANc ,0 SAFEGUARO+NG

i

,CQ

c FACMtlV

CONTRACT SECURITY CLASSIFKATION SPECIFICATION
aEAMraEN?oumso

SECRET
(The requirements of the 000 Industrial Security Manual ●pply a LCVCLO@SAftGUARLNNG AEQtJIRIO

to ●ll secun”ty ●specB of this effort.) NONE \
n

THIS SPEC1FICATION IS FOR: m ●d comdctw u JOOUCXW) 3. THIS 5PEC1FKATIONK: w .ndcomd~re = •ooaicm~e)
a. PnlMt cONrRAC1. NVM8.ER Date (7 YMMW)

\,.
. NA51-20454 a. OmGINAL (Camdete dzm ;m au ~~~)

m WSCONTR.KT NuM86R k REVISEO (SuPwIedu Rev- No. Oate (YYMMoo)

x ●il Pmwale WetYJ 99-1 990106
c SOUCIIATION OR OTHER NUMSCR Oue Oate (YYMa400) Oate (YYMMoo)

c. FINAL (Campfete ffem $ in J# ~

IS THIS A FOIJ.OW-ON CONTRACT? YES
1X1

NO. !f Y- Complete the fOlb#tng.

C[mitfid mxenal received of generated undef (*edimg ContractNumber)is transferred to this follow+n COOtr*

IS THIS A FINAL 00 FORM 2S4? ( YES 1!?1 NO.It Y- comd~e the fdlow,ng:

in rmnia to the contractor’s rqua3t dated . ret&wsoII of the identified cla$sdied material is author!zad for Che penal of

UXISYS CORPOMTION
3008 WESTPARK DRIVE
!icLEXi,VIXGINIA 22102

—

4W798 DEFENSE SECURITY SERVICE
2850 EISENHOWER AVENUE
ALE.XANDRIA,VIRGINIA 22331-1211

I 1

SUECONTWCTOR
~AME.AOORE$S.~NOZIPcOOE

2S1 INTER:! ATIC2!AL, INC.
L0306 EATON PLACE, SUITE 400
FAIRF-A.Y,VIRGINIA 22030

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE
L2~T!ON

NASA L.lNGLEY RESEARCH CENTER
100 NASA MAD
H.Q!?TOS,VIRGINIA 2368 L-2L99

G: NERAL IDENTIFICATION OF THIS PROCUREMENT

). OGE COOE

1JL06

O. CAGECOOE

.’

L COGNluNT SECURITYOf FICE [Name. Addr?is. ●nd ZU Code)

DEFENSE SECURITY SERVICE
CAPIT.U REGION (SLSAD)
7010 LITTLE RIVER TURN?lKE, SUITE 310
ANNAM)ALE, VIRGINIA 22003

L COGWZA,N7 SECURITY OF:!CS (Name. Address. ●ne 2P C&e]

1. THIS CONTRACT WILL REOUIRE ACCESS TO: I y~s No I 11. IN PERFORMING THIS CONTRACT. THE CONTRACTOR WILL: I -~j I <~

C.31-fOL N,JC-=AR WEAPON JESIGN ,NFCRMA-, ON

, [ ..
lN~CLLIGE,Nc: 1NF(JRMA710N: E:::........1.’..........

h. REQuIRE A COMSEC ACCOUNr I I :(
1. wAVc rEMP$ST REQuIREMENTS x

L! M!-Z9 >4S5EMINA-ION !NFORMA?!ON

;on fJFSlclAL IJ$E ONLY [Nfo RMArloN x ‘ Orl+g.q l$oea/y)

CJ71’IEA [s-,+)

I I I I
;) Form 254, DEC 90 Previous edit:ons are obsolete.



P OMB Amxmd 22004)42 
I. CONlXCl- ID CODE PAGE OF PAWSI 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONlRAfl 1 3 
2 AMENOMENT/MODIfICAllON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. RE~U~SMWRCHASE REQ NO. 1 5. PROJECTNO. (napp/icdb) 

50 1 6lOWX’ GPB. 1043 I 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 1 7. ADMINISIERED BY (If&w thsn iknn 8) COOE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. S&eat, count. Stata end Z/f: Ccd’eJ 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
ATTN: MAIL STOP NC581iKATHERINE WHITAKER 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

’ I X 

CODE 1 FAClLlTY CODE 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUClTAllON NO. 

90. DATED (SEE l7EM 11) 

10A. M00lFK3ATlON OF CON-lRAcTKJRDER NO. 

NASl-20454 
1 OB. DATED (SEE l7EM 13) 

1 I26195 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, 0 is not extended. 
Offers must ackncwtedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spectfii in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) gy completing Items 8 and IS. and returning one (1) copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEMD AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRlATlON DATA (lfmqukd) 

PR: GPB. 1043 oc: 2511 JO: Ml790 OBGLIGATE: $925,000 (Complete) 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(J) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecirV authtify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COMACT ORDER NO. IN rrEh4 1OA. 

I 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATNE CHANGES (scnh as changes in paying Mice, epprop?stion dalr, ekJ SET FORTH 
IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORrPl OF: 

D. OTHER Specify type of modiicaticn and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, [x1 IS required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office. 
14. DESCRIPTtON OF AMENDMENTlMODlFlCAllON (Organized by UCF secbce headings. including sdicrtaWbect subj.& malla whas feasible.) 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $925,000. 
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at provrded hsreun. all terms and conditions of the document refvenccd in itwn 9A 0, lOA, as her&fore &mg&, rwfvan~ unchang& and [n full force and =ff& 

15A. NAME AND ll?IE OF ,SlGNER (Type apnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTlNG OFFICER (Type u-print) 

;; MOZETTA A. EDWARDS 
15B CONTRACTOFUOFFEROR 

(sqnatum dperson authaned lo sign) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

15C DATE SIGNED 

Computer Genentad 

FILE 

1% DATE SIGNED 

618199 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV I-) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



A. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is - and cover the following period of performance: 
February 1,1995 through August 31,1999. 

(b) An additional amount of-s obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by W from -to 
-and an increase in fee by -from -to 0. 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

pp 

Mod. 1 
Mod. 2 
Mod. 3 
Mod. 4 
Mod. 5 
Mod. 6 
Mod. 7 
Mod. 8 
Mod. 9 
Mod. 10 
Mod. 11 
Mod. 12 
Mod. 13 
Mod. 14 
Mod. 15 
Mod. 16 
Mod. 17 
Mod. 18 
Mod. 19 
Mod. 20 
Mod. 21 
Mod. 22 
Mod. 23 
Mod. 24 
Mod. 25 
Mod. 26 
Mod. 27 

Estimated 
cost 

$3,418,000 
0 
0 
Q 
0 

200,oo: 
3,476,OOO 
1,900,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 ,ooo,oo~ 

2,899,91: 
0 
0 
0 

+ 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Fixed 
Fee 

$123,000 
0 
0 
0 

: 
0 

125,000 
71,800 

: 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

68,501 
0 
0 
0 

-+ 
0 

: 
0 
0 

Continued on Page 3 

CPFF 
$3,541,000 

0 

ii 
0 
0 

200,000 
3,601,OOO 
1,971,800 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,968,41: 
0 
0 
0 

3,664,OO: 

: 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Funding 
$ 1 ,ooo,ooo 

I,4541312 
0 

140,0000 
0 

970,000 
100,000 
550,000 

0 
200,000 

0 
1,320,OOO 
2,121,649 
2,355,OOO 

0 
230,000 

0 
404,024 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,011 ,oo: 
72,200 

95,oo: 
614,400 
157,814 
401,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 50 

Page 2 of 3 



Funding 
Mod. 28 
Mod. 29 
Mod. 30 
Mod. 31 
Mod. 32 
Mod. 33 
Mod. 34 
Mod. 35 
Mod. 36 
Mod. 37 
Mod. 38 
Mod. 39 
Mod. 40 
Mod. 41 
Mom2 
Mod. 43 
Mod 44 
Mod 45 
Mod 46 
Mod 47 
Mod 48 
Mod 49 
Mod 50 

Estimated Fixed cost 
7 

Fee 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

: 
0 
0 
0 

* 0 

0” 
0 
0 

*Includes - for cost an-for fee 

CPFF 
644.127 

0” 
0 
0 

4,177,760 
0 
0 

: 
0 

i 
0 

i 
0 
0 

4,161,200 
0 
0 
0 

$25,929,307 

Funding 
45.000 

207; 000 
31,800 

’ 216,000 
260,OQO 
211,000 

1,595,ooo 

1,022,21; 
45,000 

600,000 

24,95: 
370,000 
32 1,245 

0 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

28,76: 
2,008,480 

14,050 
0 

925.000 
$24,120,909’ 

NASl-20454 
fvlodification 50 

Page 3 of 3 



Y 
‘b . 

r- 
OMB ADpru.al w 

1. CONt-RACT ID CODE PAGE OF P&3&j) 

AMENDMENT OF SOLKlTATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 a 
2. AMENDMENTIMODlFlCATlON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISlTlOtWURCHASE REQ. NO. 1 5. PROJECT NO. (Ileppfiabb) 

51 1 6125199 1 GPB. 1049/GPB. 1050/GPB. 1052 I 
6. lssUEbBY CODE 1 1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (~ofhu fhan lfem 8) CODE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

I 
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sbwt cow&‘, Shfe and ZIP: We) 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
ATTN: MAIL STOP NC581/KATHERINE WHITAKER 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

(4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOWtTATlON NO. 

90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONlRACT/ORDER NO. 

I X NASl -20454 
100. DATED lsE.E iTEM 13) 

I 
. ~~ 

CODE PACILXIY CODE 1 I26195 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Ot?ers cl is extended, 0 is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on eech copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT ME 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change mav be made bv teleoram or letter. orovided each teleoram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received pnor to the opening hour aid data specified. ’ - 

. ” 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (nruqukd) 

SEE ACCOUNTING S UMMARY - PAGE 3 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(,I A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecrpY aofhcnfy) THE CHANGES SFT FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN KEM IOA. 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying cilke, appmp,i&kn date, elc.J SET FORTH 
IN lTEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AU-IHORTTY OF: 

D. OTHER Spa&y type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, q is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (O?gan&d by UCF section headings, includbq solic~tionkonbect subject matla whae feasible) 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $198,000. 
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at pronded herein. all terms and condtions of the document referenced nn kern 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remans unchanged and in full force and effect 

ISA. NAME AND TmE OF SIGNER (-Type apnnt) 10A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type apnnf) 

MOZET;TA A. EDWARDS 
158. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 

(Sqnahrm Ofpa?On aufhcnmd to sqnJ 

NSN 75&-01-l 528070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Genentad 

Sl-ANDARD FORM 30 (RN. 1-1 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (4.3 CFR) 53243 



c (4 I- . :-. . 
r 

A. Section B, 8.5, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is m and cover the following period of performance: 
February I, 1995 through September 16,1999. 

(b) An additional amount of m obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by -from -to 
- wnd an increase in fee by -from -to - 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

ppl 

Mod. 1 
Mod. 2 
Mod. 3 
Mod. 4 
Mod. 5 
Mod. 6 
Mod. 7 
Mod. 8 
Mod. 9 
Mod. 10 
Mod. 11 
Mod. 12 
Mod. 13 
Mod. 14 
Mod. 15 
Mod. 16 
Mod. 17 
Mod. 18 
Mod. 19 
Mod. 20 
Mod. 21 
Mod. 22 
Mod. 23 
Mod. 24 
Mod. 25 
Mod. 26 
Mod. 27 

Estimated 
cost 

$3,418,000 
0 

: 
0 

200,oo: 
3,476,OOO 
1,900,000 

0 

: 

ii 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

0 
2,899,913 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Fixed 
Fee 

$123,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

125,OO: 
71,800 

0 

: 
0 
0 
0 
0 

68,501 

: 
0 
0 

: 
0 
0 
0 

Continued on Page 3 

CPFF 
$3,541,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

200,000 
3,601,OOO 
1,971,800, 

: 
0 
0 

1 ,ooo,oo: 

2,968,41: 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,664,OOO 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Fundina 
$ 1 ,ooo,ooo 

1,454,312 
0 
0 

140,000 
0 

970,000 
100,000 
550,000 

0 
200,000 

0 
1,320,OOO 
2,121’,649 
2,355,OOO 

230.00: 
0 

404,024 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

0 
2,011,000 

72,200 
0 . 

95,000 
614,400 
157,814 
401,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 51 

Page 2 of 3 



m&g 
Mod: 29 
Mod. 30 
Mod. 31 
Mod. 32 
Mod. 33 
Mod. 34 
Mod. 35 
Mod. 36 
Mod. 37 
Mod. 38 
Mod. 39 
Mod. 40 
Mod. 41 
Mod. 42 
Mod. 43 
Mod 44 
Mod 45 
Mod 46 
Mod 47 
Mod 48 
Mod 49 
Mod 50 
Mod 51 

Estimated 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

: 

: 

+ 
0 
0 
0 

Fixed 
Fee 

T 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

- : 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

*Includes _ for cost and-for fee 

CPFF 

0 
0 

644,127 

0 
0 

4,177,760 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

:: 
0 
0 
0 

4,161,200 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$25,929,30? 

207,000 

Fundina 

31,800 
216,000 
260,000 

45,000 

211,000 
1,595,ooo 

1,021,21: 
45,000 

600,000 
0 

24,950 
370,000 
321,245 

0 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

28,76: 
2,008,480 

14,050 
0 

925,000 
198,QOO 

$24,318,909* 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 

PR JO oc 
GPB.1049 R2%ki2 2TTl 
GPB.1050 HI5338 2’530 
GPB.1052 HI5338 2511 

PR Totals Oblinate 
$133,000 $133,000 

55,000 55,000 
10,000 10,000 

TOTAL $198,000 (Complete) 

NASl-20454 
Modification 51 

Page 3 of 3 



I 
_. ‘. . . .._ ._. ~- _,. 

/ 
,? ” f i -r . 

i r 
OMB APpcwsl27o&c042 

I. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OP P~-@-l 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3 
2. AMENDMENT/?.4ODlFlCATlON NO. 

52 1 j(rG-~y 1999 

4. REQuw~~oNIPuRcHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Nappliab&) 

GPB. 1054RDP. 1001 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 1 7. ADMINISI-ERED BY (#othw than Item 6) CODE! , .- 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
/ 

Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (k Sbeel cwnty, Slate and ZIP: Code) 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
All-N: MAIL STOP NC581iKATHERINE WtilTAKER 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

(4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

1OA. MOOlFlCATlON OF CONlRACT/oRDER No. 

X NASl-20454 _ 
1OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

. 
CODE FACILTI-Y CODE l/26/95 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered soliiitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers cl is extended, cl is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Hems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAlLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfmqwwd) 

SEE ACCOUNTING S UMMARY - PAGE 3 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(J) A. MIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciv authkty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER No. IN ITEM 1OA. 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONIRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAllVE CHANGES (s&h as changes in payins offi, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH 
IN mh4 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUlHORllY OF FAR 43103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EmRED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORllY OF: 
. 

D. OTHER Speedy typa of modkaticn and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, q . IS required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orpanhed by UCF s&ion headings. -including adic,talrorvtonbad subject matter whew feesibls.) 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $52,855 and to 
delete a contract clause. Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at prowded harem. all terms and condiions ol the document referenced in item 9A or 10A. as hewtofors changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect 

15A. NAME AND TtTLE OF SIGNER- B, mikm 16A. NAME AND TtTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type cvuprint) 

Director of hh’@d2! MOZETTA A. EDWARDS 1 
RACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED 

NSN 7540.01-152-8070 3acrfo5 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated 

SWNDARD FORM 30 (RN. 10-W 
prescnbsd by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



I.. 
i 
i, 

- “! r . 

A. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is 0 and cover the following period of performance: 
February 1, 1995 through September 30, 1999. 

(b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by -from J to 
m and an increase in fee by -from -to - 

B. In section 1.2, Clauses in Full Text, clause 18-52.245-73 is deleted in its entirety. 

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

Funding 
Basic 
Mod. 1 
Mod. 2 
Mod. 3 
Mod. 4 
Mod. 5 
Mod. 6 
Mod. 7 
Mod. 8 
Mod. 9 
Mod. 10 
Mod. 11 
Mod. 12 
Mod. 13 
Mod. 14 
Mod. 15 
Mod. 16 
Mod. 17 
Mod. 18 
Mod. 19 
Mod. 20 
Mod. 21 
Mod. 22 
Mod. 23 
Mod. 24 
Mod. 25 
Mod. 26 
Mod. 27 

Estimated 
cost 

$3,418,000 
0 

: 
0 

200,oo: 
3,476,OOO 
1,900,000 

0 
0 

: 

1 ,ooo,oo~ 

2,899,9,: 
0 
0 
0 

d 

: 
0 
0 

i 

Fixed 
Fee 

$123,000 
0 
0 

: 
0 
0 

125,000 
71,800 

: 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

68,501 
0 
0 

: 

-7 
0 

: 
0 
0 

Continued on Page 3 

CPFF 

: 

$3,541,000 

0 
0 

200.00~ 
3,601,OOO 
1,971,800 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 ,ooo,oo~ 
0 

2,968,414 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,664,OOO 
0 

ii 
0 
0 
0 

1,454;312 

Funding 

0 

140,oo: 

$ 1 ,ooo,ooo 

0 
970,000 
100,000 
550,000 

0 
200,000 

0 
1,320,OOO 
2,121,649 
2,355,OOO 

0 
230,000 

0 
404,024 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,011 ,oo: 
72,200 

0 
95,000 

614,400 
157,814 
401,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 52 

Page 2 of 3 



Estimated Fixed 

r .- c- 

Mod. 29 
Mod. 30 
Mod. 31 
Mod. 32 
Mod. 33 
Mod. 34 
Mod. 35 
Mod. 36 
Mod. 37 
Mod. 38 
Mod. 39 
Mod. 40 

- Mod. 41 
Mod. 42 
Mod. 43 
Mod 44 
Mod 45 
Mod 46 
Mod 47 
Mod 48 
Mod 49 
Mod 50 
Mod 51 
Mod 52 

CPFF 
644,127 

: 

: 
4,177,760 

0 
0 . 

: 
0 
0 
0 c 

: 

: 
0 

4,161,200 
0 

Funding 
45,000 

207,000 
31,800 

216,000 
260,000 
211,000 

1,595,ooo 

1,021,21: 
45,000 

600,000 
0 

.‘24,950 
370,000 
321,245 

1 ,ooo,oo~ 

28,76: 
2.008.480 

0 0 14;050 
0 0 0 

: ii 925,000 198,000 

$25,929,30(: 
52.855 

$24,371,764* 

*Includes - for cost and wr fee 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 

PR 
GPB.1054 

Jo 
M3670 

RDP.lOO1 M3670 

oc PR Totals 
2= $ 8,OOO.OO 

Obligate 
$8,000 

2544 $44,855.20 $44,855 
TOTAL $52,855 (Complete) 

NASl-20454 
Modification 52 

Page 3 of 3 



OMB Apwoval rmooou 
I. CONTIUCT ID CODE PAGE OP PAGE(S) 

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3 
2. AMEN3MENTlMOOIFICATlON NO. 

53 
$~~m(y$TE1999 4. REQUlSlTlONlWRCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (nap/W&b) 

See Page 3 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 1 7. ADMINWERED BY (lfothwtisn Item 6) CODE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

0. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (hb. Sbet county, State 8nd ZIP: Code) (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLlCiTATlON NO. 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
Al-l-N: MAIL STOP NC581/KATHERINE WHITAKER 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER No. 

X NASl-20454 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILIIY CODE 1 I26195 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

0 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specitied for receipt of Offers 0 is extended, c] is not extended. 

Offers must acknowfedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15. and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each Copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECElVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment,.and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IfreqotiJ 

SEE ACCOUNTING S UMMARY - PAGE 3 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(,) A. MIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUAM TO: (Specm sothuify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rlEM 14 ARE MADE IN ME CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT mtz ADMlNlsTRAnvE CHANGES (such ds change3 in paying 0tTic.7. appropristion dale, eh.) SET FORM 
IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AmORlTY OF FAR 43.1(33(b). 

c. mls SuPPLEMEwAL AGREEMEW is EMERED i~-ro PURSUANT To ~umoRrw OF: 

D OmER Specfi lypa of modbicabon and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor q is not, 0 is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIF’TION OF AMENDMENTlMODlFlCATlON (Olpsnaed by UCF section headings. inch.ding solicrtslrbrvtonbsct subject mafia where fea8ibk.J 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $347,000. 
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at prouded herein, all terms and condibons ol the dccumeet referenced in Item 9A of 10A. as haratofore changed. rsmsms unchanged and in hrll force and effect 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type w print) 16A. NAME AND TllLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type crpnnt) 

MOZEJTA A. EDWARDS 
156. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED ATES OF AMERICA 

(Signalum dpscl7 aufhw!zod lo sign) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 JO-105 5TANDARD FORM 
PREVIOUS EDlTlON UNUSABLE Computer G.nanbd Prewnbed by GSA FAR (48 CFRI 53.243 

FILE 



- 

A. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“8.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is -and covers the following period of performance: 
February I, 1995 through October 20, 1999. 

(b) An additional amount of -is obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above than es reflect an increase in cost by 
=~ndanincreaseinfeeby~~m 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

pgEi 

Mod. 1 
Mod. 2 
Mod. 3 
Mod. 4 
Mod. 5 
Mod. 6 
Mod. 7 
Mod. 8 
Mod. 9 
Mod. 10 
Mod. 11 
Mod. I2 
Mod. I3 
Mod. 14 
Mod. I5 
Mod. 16 
Mod. 17 
Mod. 18 
Mod. 19 
Mod. 20 
Mod. 21 
Mod. 22 
Mod. 23 
Mod. 24 
Mod. 25 
Mod. 26 
Mod. 27 

Estimated 
cost 

$3,418,000 
0 

: 
0 
0 

200,000 
3,476,OOO 
1,900,000 

0 

: 

: 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,899,91: 

ii 
0 

0 

: 
0 
0 

: 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

Fixed 
Fee 

$123,000 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

ii 

0 
125,000 

0 

71,800 
0 

?I 

0 

Continued on Page 3 

: 
0 
0 
0 

68,501 
0 
0 
0 

CPFF 

: 

0 
3,664,OOO 

0 

$3,541,000 

0 

200,0000 

0 

3,601,OOO 
1,971,800 

0 0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

i 

0 
I ,ooo,ooo 

0 
2,968,414 

: 
0 

. , 
Funding 

I ,454;312 
0 

$ I .ooo.ooo 

0 
140,000 

0 
970,000 
100,000 
550,000 

0 
200,000 

0 
I ,320,OOO 
2,121,649 
2,355,OOO 

0 
230,000 

0 
404,024 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,011 ,oo: 
72,200 

0 
95,000 

614,400 
157,814 
401,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 53 

Page 2 of 3 



Mod. 29 
Mod. 30 
Mod. 31 
Mod. 32 
Mod. 33 
Mod. 34 
Mod. 35 
Mod. 36 
Mod. 37 
Mod. 38 
Mod. 39 
Mod. 40 
Mod. 41 
Mod. 42 
Mod. 43 
Mod 44 
Mod 45 
Mod 46 
Mod 47 
Mod 48 
Mod 49 
Mod 50 
Mod 51 
Mod 52 

Estimated 

c 
Fixed 
Fee 

12,700 

: 
0 

Mod 53 
d 

0 
0 
0 

Fl 
0 
0 

- : 

: 

* 
0 
0 

ii 

i 

f 

CPFF 
644,127 

.O 
0 

: 
4,177,760 

0 
0 
0 

ii 
0 
0 
0 

: 
0 
0 

4,161,200 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$25.929,30(: 

Funding 
45.000 

207;OOO 
31,800 

216,000 
260,000 
211,000 

1,595,ooo 

1,021,21: 
45,000 

600,000 
0 

t 24,950 
370,000 
32 1,245 

0 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

0 
28,766 

2,008,480 
14,050 

0 
925,000 
198,000 

52,855 
347.000 

$24,718,764* 

*Includes __ for cost an-or fee 

**************H***************H***lr*****************************~****************************~~~** 
. 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 
PR Total 

PR JO oc 
RDP.lOOO 

JO Totals 
R2=30 2Yzl 

Obligate (Complete) 
$ 30,000 $ 30,000 

RDP.1005 Ml787 2511 60,000 60,000 
RDP.1006 Ml787 2513 2,310 87,000 

M3670 2513 55,761 
M3677 2513 28,929 

RDP.lO1l R23813 2513 25,000 50,000 
R24015 2513 25,000 

RDP.1012 Ml790 2513 120,000 120,000 
TOTAL $347,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 53 

Page 3 of3 



1. ’ 1’ P’ 
1. CONlltACT ID CODE PAGE OP PAGR@) 

AMENDMENT OF SOUCTTATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3 
2 Ah+ENOMENTMODlFlCATlON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISu-llON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (nq~pke~@ 

54 See Page 3 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o&ha than Item 6) CODE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

I 
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sbset counly, State and ZIP: We) (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

l/KATHERINE WHITAKER 
UNISYS CORPORATION 
AlTN: MAIL STOP NC58 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONlRACTK)ROER NO. 

X 

CODE 1 FACILCIYCODE 

NASl -20454 
IOB. DATED (SEE I-l-EM 13) 

1 I26195 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers cl is extended. cl is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAlLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEMD AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfmqukd) 

SEE ACCOUNTING SUMMARY-PAGE 3 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(,) A. MIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speofy aulhc.ify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN riEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN I-IEM 10A. 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [such as changes in paying &ice, ~~pmpriaticn dak, etc.) SIX FORTH 
IN rl-EM 14. PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENlEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORW OF: 

D. OTHER Speafy type of modification and authority) 

I 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor q is not, 0 . IS required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMEWiMOOIFICATlON (0’gsnried by UCF sation headings. including sotic~lionkontract subject mstkr where ke.sib/s.) 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $12,436. 
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at prowded herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect 

15A NAME AND TlTLE OF SIGNER (lype apnnt) 1 16A. NAME AND mE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER rrVpe rrpnnt) 

MOZETTA A. EDWARDS 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED ATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED 

(Sqnstum ofperson aoihuTz& to sign) w /i/*/Y~ 

NSN 7540-01-l 52-0070 30.105 STANDARD FCIU’I 30 (RN. 10-W 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Ganented Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53243 



A. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is 0 and covers the following period of performance: 
February 1, 1995 through November 5, 1999. 

(b) An additional amount of-s obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by- from 

= 
to I-nd an increase in fee by-from y 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

p&al 

Mod. 1 
Mod. 2 
Mod. 3 
Mod. 4 
Mod. 5 
Mod. 6 
Mod. 7 
Mod. 8 
Mod. 9 
Mod. IO 
Mod. 11 
Mod. I2 
Mod. 13 
Mod. 14 
Mod. 15 
Mod. I6 
Mod. 17 
Mod. I8 
Mod. 19 
Mod. 20 
Mod. 21 
Mod. 22 
Mod. 23 
Mod. 24 
Mod. 25 
Mod. 26 
Mod. 27 

Estimated 
cost 

$3,418,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

200,000 
3,476,OOO 
I ,900,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,899,91: 

i 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

Fixed 

0 

Fee 

0 
0 

$123.000 

0 
0 
0 

125,000 
71,800 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

68,501 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

: 

CPFF 

0 
0 

$3,541,000 

200,000 
3,601,OOO 
1,971,800 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 ,ooo,ooo 
0 

2,968,414 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,664,OOO 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

--. 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Continued on Page 3 

Funding 
$ I ,ooo,ooo 

1,454,312 
0 
0 

140,000 
0 

970,000 
100,000 
550,000 

0 
200,000 

0 
1,320,OOO 
2,121,649 
2,355,OOO 

0 
230,000 

0 
404,024 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,011 ,oo: 
72,200 

0 
95,000 

614,400 
157,814 
401,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 54 

Page 2 of 3 



‘,.. . . .._. 

-.. 

Estimated Fixed 
Fee Funding 

Mod. 28 
Mod. 29 
Mod. 30 
Mod. 31 
Mod. 32 
Mod. 33 
Mod. 34 
Mod. 35 
Mod. 36 
Mod. 37 
Mod. 38 
Mod. 39 
Mod. 40 
Mod. 41 
Mod. 42 
Mod. 43 
Mod 44 
Mod 45 
Mod 46 
Mod 47 
Mod 48 
Mod 49 
Mod 50 
Mod 51 
Mod 52 
Mod 53 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

: 

ii 

: 

-+ 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

- 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

: 

: 

: 
0 

CPFF 
644.127 

: 
0 

4,177,76: 
0 
0 
0 

i 
0 

-i 

ii 
0 
0 

4,161,200 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Funding 
45,000 

207;ooo 
31,800 

216,000 
260,000 
211,000 

1,595,ooo 
0 

1,021,219 
45,000 

600,000 
0 

24,950 
370,000 
321,245 

0 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

0 
28,766 

2,008,480 
14,050 

0 
925,000 
198,000 

52,855 
347,000 

Mod 54 
*mid $25,929,307 

12.436 
$24,731,200* 

*Includes C for cost and sr fee 

PR 
RDP.IO13 
RDP.1015 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 
PR Total 

Jo oc JO Totals Obliaate (Complete) 
R24030 2513 $ 5,ooo.oo $ 5,000 
R23991 2513 7,436.50 7,436 

TOTAL $12,436 

NASl-20454 
Modification 54 

Page 3 of 3 



:’ - 
t 

; 

Ohm hcmvel27oouu2 
1. cuVI’KKT ID CODE PAGE OF PAWTJ 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CON-lXAcT 1 3 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQlJlSlTlON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (,,a@c&,) 

55 nr; iagn See Page 3 
6. ISSUED BY ti 7. ADMINISIEREO BY (If other than item 6) CODE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

0. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. S88+ awnfy, Sbb and ZIP: Cede) 

UNISYS CORPORATION 

(4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTATlON NO. 

AlTN: MAIL STOP NC%l/KATHERINE WHITAKER 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

9E. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A. MOOIFlCATlON OF CONlRACT/OROER NO. 

X NASl -20454 
100. DATED (SEEITEM 0) 

- 

CODE FACW CODE 
I I26195 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

Cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and IS, and returning one (1) copy d the amendment; @) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by virtue of.this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12. ACCOUNllNG AND APPROPRlATlON DATA (nm@-ed) 

SEE ACCOUNTING SUMMARY - PAGE 3 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(J) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS EBJED PURSUANT TO: (SpkirL authcnfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN flEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN rlEh4 10A. 

X 6. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODiFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying mike, appqw@on date, etc) SET FORTH 
IN rlEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALil-HORllY OF: 

0. OTHER Specify tvpe of mcdiiutian and authonly) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor q is not, 0 . IS required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTlMOOIFICATlON man&d by UCF section heeding*. including sdicitationkonbsct subject maths whew f6Wbk.J 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $360,000. 
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at prowded herem. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A. zs heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect 

15A. NAME AND mE OF SIGNER (Type aprint) 16A. NAME AND TfTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type wpnnt) 

PREVIOUS EOmON UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



A. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is _ and covers the following period of performance: 
February 1,1995 through December 3,1999. 

(b) An additional amount of-s obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by mrom 
-0 mnnd an increase in fee by -from 
mo- 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

&%I 
Mod. 1 
Mod. 2 
Mod. 3 
Mod. 4 
Mod. 5 
Mod. 6 
Mod. 7 
Mod. 8 
Mod. 9 
Mod. 10 
Mod. 11 
Mod. 12 
Mod. 13 
Mod. 14 
Mod. 15 
Mod. 16 
Mod. 17 
Mod. 18 
Mod. 19 
Mod. 20 
Mod. 21 
Mod. 22 
Mod. 23 
Mod. 24 
Mod. 25 
Mod. 26 
Mod. 27 

Estimated 
cost 

$3,418,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

200,000 
3,476,OOO 
1,900,000 

0 
0 

: 
0 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,899,91: 
0 

i 
0 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

Fixed 

0 

Fee 

0 
0 
0 

$123,000 

0 

125,OO: 
71,800 

0 
0 

: 

: 
0 

68,501 
0 

: 

0 
0 

CPFF 

0 

: 
200,000 

$3,541,000 

3,601,OOO 
1,971,800 

0 
0 

: 

1 ,ooo,oo~ 

2,968,41: 
0 

: 

3,664,OO: 
0 
0 
0 

: 
0 

0 
: 
0 
0 

i 
Continued on Page 3 

1,454,312 
0 
0 

Funding 

140,000 
0 

970,000 

$ 1 ,ooo,ooo 

100,000 
550,000 

0 
200,000 

1,320,OO: 
2,121,649 
2,355,OOO 

230,OO: 
0 

404,024 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

0 
2,011,000 

72,200 
0 

95,000 
614,400 
157,814 
401,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 55 

Page 2 of 3 



I c . 

m 
Mod: 29 
Mod. 30 
Mod. 31 
Mod. 32 
Mod. 33 
Mod. 34 
Mod. 35 
Mod. 36 
Mod. 37 
Mod. 38 
Mod. 39 
Mod. 40 
Mod. 41 
Mod. 42 
Mod. 43 
Mod 44 
Mod 45 
Mod 46 
Mod 47 
Mod 48 
Mod 49 
Mod 50 
Mod 51 
Mod 52 
Mod 53 
Mod 54 

Estimated Fixed 
Fee 

-7 
0 
0 
0 

-- 
0 
0 

: 
0 
0 
0 

i 

: 

c 

CPFF 

: 

644.127 

: 
4,177,760 

: 

: 
0 
0 
0 
0 

: 
0 

4,161,20: 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

: 
0 

$25,929,3OY 
360.000 

$25,091,200* 

2d7;OOO 
31,800 

Funding 

216,000 
260,000 

45,000 

211,000 
1,595,ooo 

1,021,21: 
45,000 

600,000 

24,95: 
370,000 
32 1,245 

1 ,ooo.oo~ 

28,76: 
2,008,480 

14,050 
0 

925,000 
198,000 

52,855 
347,000 

IT,“36 
Mod 55 

*Includes -for cost and -or fee 

PR 
RDP.1017 
RDP.2001 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 
PR T&al 

Jo oc JO Totals Obligate (Completel 
M4036 2??b $ 300,000 $300,000 
Ml790 2530 46,674 
M3681 2530 $13,326 60,000 

TOTAL $360,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 55 

Page 3 of 3 



OMB bPmal27oouM4 
1. CONTPAcr ID CODE PAGE OP PAGe(s) 

AMENDMENT OF !5OLICITATION/MODIFICAllON OF CONTRACT 1 3 
2. AMENOMENTlM001FlCATN NO 3. EFFECtWE DATE 4. RE~U~S~OWURCHASE REQ. No. 5. PROJECT No. flapplicrbb) 

56 RDP.1018 
8. lssllE0 BY 7. AOMlNlSTERED BY (Kothw than tkm 8J CODE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

0. NAME AND ADDRESS OF COFmUCTOR (No. Sbssc county, St& and ZIP Code) (4 9A AMENDMEM OF SOLlClTATlON No. 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
ATTN: MAIL STOP NC581IKATHERINE WHITAKER 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

90. DAED (SEE tlEA4 11) 

10A. MODlF!CATloN OF COWCTIORDER NO. 

CODE 

X NASl -20454 
10s. MTED&EEtTEM 13) 

PACILITY CODE 1 I26195 
Il. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

q cl - ~~~~ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers ts extended, [II is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specitied in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Hems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; @) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAlLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED WY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12. ACCOUNnNG AND APPROPRLATION DATA (lfmqkul) 

SEE ACCOUNTING SUMMARY-PAGE 3 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(,) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecirL eu?hWty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN l-l-EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER No. IN EM lOA, 

X 9. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changea in paying ot7ii. appropriatka date, &.) SET FORTH 
IN rTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUlHORrPl OF FAR 43 1 OS(b). 

c. mls SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is ERRED wo PURSUANT TO A~-~HOR~ OF: 

’ 0. 
.- 

OTHER Speclty tvpe of modniution and xilthonty) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, [7 is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing oftice. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTlMODlFlCATlON (0genOed by UCF section headings, including sdicitatknkmbact subject matte whaa kesibte.) 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $600,000. 
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at prc+ided herein. all tsrms and condiions of tie document rekrenccd in item 9A or 1OA. as hetetofom changed. remains unchanged and in full force and d&t 

15A. NAME AND TlTLE OF SIGNER (-Type crpnnt) 16A. NAME AND TtTLE OF CON-lRACllNG OFFICER (Type apnnt) 

MOZETTA A. EDWARDS 
156 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED TES OF AMERICA .c 

dIz+h&$F, 

16C. DAE SIGNED 

(sgnstwe dpwson d0fhousd lo sign) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

f / (S&mbm d coopting Otriier) 

STANDARD FOti 30 (REV. 1083; 
Prezscnbed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

FILE CQPY 



A. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“6.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 1852.23281) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is n and covers the following period of performance: 
February 1, 1995 through January 31,200O. 

(b) An additional amount of -is obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by-from . 
- 

zL#jUlW 
to wand an increase in fee by-from 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

pp 

Mod. 1 
Mod. 2 
Mod. 3 
Mod. 4 
Mod. 5 
Mod. 6 
Mod. 7 
Mod. 8 
Mod. 9 
Mod. IO 
Mod. 11 
Mod. 12 
Mod. 13 
Mod. 14 
Mod. 15 
Mod. 16 
Mod. I7 
Mod. 18 
Mod. 19 
Mod. 20 
Mod. 21 
Mod. 22 
Mod. 23 
Mod. 24 
Mod. 25 
Mod. 26 
Mod. 27 

Estimated 
cost 

$3,418,000 
0 

ii 
0 
0 

200,000 
3,476,OOO 
1,900,000 

0 
0 
0 

: 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

0 
2,899,913 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Fixed 
Fee 

$123,000 
0 

E 

: 
0 

125,000 
71,800 

0 
0 

: 
0 
0 
0 

68,501 
0 
0 

ii 
- , 

0 

: 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

: 
0 

Continued on Page 3 

CPFF 
$3,541,000 

0 
0 
0 

: 
200,000 

3,601,OOO 
1,971,800 

0 
0 

: 

1 ,ooo,oo~ 

2,968,41: 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,664,OOO 
0 
0 

: 
0 
0 

Funding 
$ 1 ,ooo.ooo 

1;454;312 
0 
0 

140,000 
0 

970,000 
100,000 
550,000 

0 
200,000 

0 
I ,320,OOO 
2,121,649 
2,355,OOO 

0 
’ 230,000 

0 
404,024 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,011 ,oo: 
72,200 

0 
95,000 

614,400 
157,814 
401,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 56 

Page 2 of 3 



I . 

Estimated Fixed 
Fee m 

Mod: 29 
Mod. 30 
Mod. 31 
Mod. 32 
Mod. 33 
Mod. 34 
Mod. 35 
Mod. 36 
Mod. 37 
Mod. 38 
Mod. 39 
Mod. 40 
Mod. 41 
Mod. 42 
Mod. 43 
Mod 44 
Mod 45 
Mod 46 
Mod 47 
Mod 48 
Mod 49 
Mod 50 
Mod 51 
Mod 52 
Mod 53 
Mod 54 
Mod 55 

- 

CPFF 
644,127 

0 
0 
0 

4,177,76: 
0 
0 

: 
0 
0 

iii 

: 

: 
4,161,200 

0 

ii 

: 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$25,929.30? 
Mod 56 

*Includes -for cost and -for fee 

Fundinq 
45.000 

207;OOO 
3 I,‘800 

216,000 
260,000 
211,000 

1,595,ooo 
0 

1,021,219 
45,000 

600,000 
0 

24,950 
370,000 
321;245 

1 .ooo,oo~ 
0 

28,766 
2,008,480 

14,050 
0 

925,000 
198,000 

52,855 
347,000 

12,436 
360,000 
6001000 

$25,691,200* 

**************************v ************m•******************************* 

PR 
RDP.IO18 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 
PR Total 

JO oc 
MG6 

JO Totals 
2= 

Oblinate (Complete) 
$324,000 $324,000 

M4037 2513 $180,000 180,000 
M4038 2513 60,000 60,000 
M4039 2513 36,000 36,000 

TOTAL $600,000 

NASl -20454 
Modification 56 

Page 3 of 3 



---. _ 

\ -I ‘. 

Ohm Am -2 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAWS) 

4ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTFWCI- 1 I 4 
AMEN3MCN.iiMOOIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUlSmON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. [n~p&.,,&&J 

57 1 l/18/00 See Accounting Summary Page 4 
ISSUED BY CODE 1 7 ADMINISTRED BY (/fofha fhan /fern ‘3J CODE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Lang!ey Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. .%-eel counfy, Sfafe and ZIP: CodeJ (4 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
A-I-TN: MAIL STOP NC58 l/KATHERINE WHITAKER 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

c 
X 

CODE FACUTY CODE 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTAllON NO. 

90. DATED (SEE Il.94 11) 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

NAS l-20454 
106. DATED (SEE fTEM 13J 

l/26/95 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 0 is extended, 0 is not extended. 
Offers must acknowtedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAlLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECElVED AT ME 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by virtue of this 
amendmenl you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 

solicitation and this amendment,-and is received prior to the opening hour and data specitiad. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRlATlON DATA (Ifrequb’WJ 

SEE ACCOUNTING S UMMARY-PAGE 4 OBLIGATED TOTAL: $77 1,954 (Comylete) 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(,) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Specrly authcfityJ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A 

X 6. THE ABOVE NUMBERED COMRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes ,n paymg offiie. a,?propriation dafe, e1c.J SET FORTH 
IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORflY OF FAR 43 103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUlH0Rll-f OF. 

I D OTHER Specrty type of modkabon and authot~ty) 

I 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (XI is not. 0 IS required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTlMODlFlCATlON (Cfgsnaed by UCF section headings, m&ding sdicdalion/con~t subject maffer where feas~bla.) 

The purposes of this modification are (1) to exercise the fifth and sixth options pursuant to H.l ., 
Options and (2) allot $771,954 in incremental funding pursuant to the Section I clause entitled, 
“Limitation of Funds.” Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract 
Schedule: 

(Continued on Page 2) 

Except at otowded herem. all terms and cond&ons of the document referenced I” Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed remains unchanged ?nd m full force and affect 
-- 

15A NAME AN0 TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnfl 16A. NAME AND mLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type crpnnf) 

PAiiICE H. CLARK 
158 CONTRACTOtUOFFEROR 

(Sdgnalure of ~wson authcmzed lo sign) 

7540-01-l 52.8070 
WS EDITION UNUSABLE 

ISC DATE SIGNED 

x-105 
Computer Generated 

16C DATE SIGNED 

a/-CL 44. C\_Qn\li/ 
(S,gnafure of Contracting OfficerJ i b!. b/M 

ZTANDARD MRM 30 (REV 10-83) 
Prescnbud by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

lw cow 



\ 

. . I 

I. Section 8, 8.2, Level-of-Effort, Paragraph A is restated to increase the level-of- 
effort by B’rom --c -maas indicated below: 

“A. In the performance of work’uhder this contract, the level-of-effort that the 
Contractor is obligated to provide is up to -direct labor hours as 
defined in Paragraph B below.” 

II. Section B, 8.3, Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimated cost exclusive of 
fixed fee, of this contract is increased by-from v to 
- The fixed fee is increased by mrom -ton 

“8.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.216-74)(DEC 1991) 

The estimated cost of this contract is -xclusive of the fixed fee 
of B The total estimated cost and fixed fee is $26,461,301.” 

III. Section F, F.1, Period of Performance, is restated to increase the period of 
performance by 2 months from 60 months to 62 months. 

“The period of performance of this contract shall be 62 months from the effective 
date of the contract.” 

IV. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is 
replaced in lieu thereof: 

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-8l)(JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to 
this contract is _ and cover the following period of performance: 
February I, 1995 through March 20, 2000. 

(b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee. 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by y from 
and an increase in fee by-from 

V. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

NASl-20454 
fvlodification 57 

Page 2 of 4 



.L. ..-.. . . 

Mod. 1 
Mod. 2 
Mod. 3 
Mod. 4 
Mod. 5 
Mod. 6 
Mod. 7 
Mod. 8 
Mod. 9 
Mod. 10 
Mod. 11 
Mod. 12 
Mod. 13 
Mod. 14 
Mod. 15 
Mod. 16 
Mod. 17 
Mod. 18 
Mod. 19 
Mod. 20 
Mod. 21 
Mod. 22 
Mod. 23 
Mod. 24 
Mod. 25 
Mod. 26 
Mod. 27 
Mod. 28 
Mod. 29 
Mod. 30 
Mod. 31 
Mod. 32 
Mod. 33 
Mod. 34 
Mod. 35 
Mod. 36 
Mod. 37 
Mod. 38 
Mod. 39 
Mod. 40 
Mod. 41 
Mod. 42 
Mod. 43 
Mod 44 
Mod 45 
Mod 46 
Mod 47 
Mod 48 
Mod 49 
Mod 50 

Estimated 
cost 

$3,418,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

200,000 
3,476,OOO 
1,900,000 

: 
O- 
0 
0 

1 ,ooo,ooo 
0 

2,899,913 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

: 
0 

c 

: 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4 
0 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

Fixed 
Fee 

$123,000 
0 
0 

ii 
0 
0 

125,000 
71,800 

: 

ii 
0 
0 
0 

68,501 
0 
0 
0 

+ 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

: 
0 

m+ 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4 
0 
0 
0 
0 

CPFF 
$3,541,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

200,000 
3,601,OOO 
1,971,800 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 ,ooo,ooo 
0 

2,968,414 
0 
0 
0 

3,664,OO: 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

644,127 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4,177,760 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4,161,200 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Funding 
$ 1 ,ooo,ooo 

1,454,312 
0 

140,oo~ 
0 

970,000 
100,000 
550,000 

200,oo: 
0 

1,32Q,OOO 
2,121,649 
2,355,OOO 

0 
230,000 

0 
404,024 

1 ,ooo,ooo 

2,011 ,oo: 
72,200 

0 
95,000 

614,400 
157,814 
401,000 

45,000 
207,000 

31,800 
216,000 
260,000 
211,000 

1,595,ooo 
0 

1,021,219 
45,000 

600,000 
0 

24,950 
370,000 
321,245 

0 
1 ,ooo,ooo 

0 
28,766 

2,008,480 
14,050 

0 
925,000 

NASl-20454 
Modification 57 

Paae 3 nf 3 



- ‘---’ --.-. ._ -__. _._- __ __ 

I -I t r - 

/., , 
Estimated Fixed 

Fundinq cost Fee CPFF Fundinq 
Mod51 0 0 
Mod52 0 0 

: 198,000 
52,855 

Mod53 0 i 0 347,000 
Mod 54 0 0 12,436 
Mod55 0 0 360,000 
Mod56 0 

ak 

10 532.00; 
600,000 

Mod57 771,954 
$26,461,301 $26,463,154" 

*Includes -for cost and -for fee 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 

PR 
RDP.1021 
RDP.1023 
RDP.1024 
RDP.1025 

RDP.1026 
RDP.1027 

RDP.1028 

JO 
M4041 
R24807 
M4041 
M4041 
R23991 
M4041 
M4041 
M4041 
R24889 
R24893 
R24891 

oc 
2= 
2513 
2544 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
3116 
2513 
2513 
2513 

JO Totals 
$ 6,579 

135,000 
37,590 
10,800 
10,800 

7,747 
1,100 

30,338 
177,333 
177,334 
177,333 
TOTAL 

PR TotaT 
Obligate (Complete) 

$ 6,579 
135,000 

37,590 

21,600 
7,747 

31,438 

532,000 
$771,954 

NASl-20454 
Modification 57 

Page 4 of 4 



r’ 
r- f” 

1 
OMB Appm2 

I. CONlR4cT ID CODE PACZ OF PAGWI 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICAllON OF CONTRACT 1 3 
2. AMENOMENTlMOOlFtCATlON NO. 3. EFFECtWE DATE 4. REQUISlTlONiPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Wapplhb~) 

58 1 3/31lOO See Accounting Summary Page 3 
6. lssUED0Y COOE [ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (notha than /fern 6) COOE L 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Slrssl awmlj’, State and ZIP: Code) (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIUTATION NO. 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
A-ITN: MAIL STOP NC581KATHERINE WHITAKJZR 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 lOA.. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

I X NAS l-20454 
100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FAClLtTY CODE II26195 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and date speci&d for receipt of Offers cl is extended, 0 is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15. and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By aclolowtedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) Ry 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference lo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECElVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRlAllON DATA (nrequkedJ 

SEE ACCOUNTING S UMMARY-PAGE 3 OBLIGATED TOTAL: $365,347 (Partial) 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(,) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Q&/y authaityj THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN lTEh4 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN KEM 10A. 

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISrRATlVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying w%ke. aw’c+fmtim date, ek.J SET FORTH 
IN mM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN-IERED INTO PURSUANT TO Am0Rrl-f OF 

I 
1 0. OTHER Speafy tvpe of mcd~fiation and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor q is not, 0 is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTNODlFlCATlON (Ck!gsnkd by UCF sectim headings. including sdicrtatkmknbact subject matter whas feasible.) 

The purposes of this modification are (1) correct the level of effort and the estimated cost and 
fixed fee listed on Modification 57; (2) to exercise the seventh option pursuant to H.l ., Options 
and (3) allot $365,347 in incremental funding pursuant to the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation 
of Funds.” Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule: 

(Continued on Page 2) 

nditions ot the document relerenced in ttem 9A or 10A as harstofore than ed in full force and effect 

NSN 7540-01-l 528070 
PREVIOUS EDlTlON UNUSABLE 

30-105 
Computer Generated 

STANDARD FORM30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



I. Modification 57 is corrected as indicated below: 
1. item I is replaced in its entirety with the following: 

“Section B, 8.2, Level-of-Effort, Paragraph A is restated to 
increase the level-of-effort by wrorn- to _ 
as indicated below: 
“A. In the performance of work under this contract, the level-of- 

effort that the Contractor is obligated to provide is up to 
-direct labor hours as defined in Paragraph B 
below.” 

2. Item II is replaced in its entirety with the following: 
“Section B, 8.3, Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimated 
cost exclusive of fixed fee, of this contract is increased by 
0 from -to -. The fixed fee is 
increased by Mrom 0 to’ . - 

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.216-74) 
(DEC 1991) 

The estimated cost of this contract is -exclusive of the 
fixed fee of _. The total estimated cost and fixed fee is 
$26528,701 .I’ 

II. Section B, 8.2, Level-of-Effort, Paragraph A is restated to increase the level-of- 
effort by-from -t-as indicated below: 

“A. In the performance of work under this contract, the level-of-effort 
that the Contractor is obligated to provide up tow 
direct labor hours as defined in Paragraph B below.” 

III. Section B, 8.3, Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, the estimated cost exclusive of 
fixed fee, of this contract is increased by -from ‘to 
-. The fixed fee is increased by-from -to _ 

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.216-74)(DEC 1991) 

The estimated cost of this contract is -exclusive of the fixed fee 
of B The total estimated cost and fixed fee is $26,828,501.” 

III. Section F, F.1, Period of Performance, is restated to increase the period of 
performance by 1 month from 62 months to 63 months. 

“The period of performance of this contract shall be 63 months from the effective 
date of the contract.” 

IV. Section B, B.5, Contract Funding, is deleted in its entirety and the following is 
replaced in lieu thereof: 

NASl-20454 
Modification 58 

Paoe 2 of 3 



I . . 

“8.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to 
this contract is- and cover the following period of performance: 
February 1, 1995 through April 30,200O. 

(b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee. 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by-from 
to (, and an increase in fee by-from 

V. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. - 

CONTRACT TABtilATlON 

Funding 
Basic 
Mods l-57 

Estimated 
cost 

Mod 58 - 

Fixed 
FRF! 

*Includes- for cost and -for fee 

CPFF Funding 
$ 3,541,ooo $ 1 .ooo.ooo 

22,987,701 25;463; 154 
299,800 365,347 

$26,828,501 $26,828,501* 

PR 
RDP.1046 
RDP.1045 

JO 
R26400 
R26401 
M4037 
M4036 
R24578 
R26005 
R24973 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 
PR Total 

oc JO Totals 
2?% 

Obligate 
$ 18,000 $ 18,000 Complete 

2513 122,000 122,000 Partial 
2513 12,000 12,000 Partial 
2513 23,847 23,847 Partial 
2513 167,000 167,000 Partial 
2513 19,500 19,500 Partial 
2513 3,000 3,000 Partial 

TOTAL $365,347 

NASl -20454 
Modification 58 

Pnnf? t nf 3 



7. CW I A. r* oMBAopronl2- 
1. -avTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S) 

AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTATlONlMODlFlCATlON OF CONTRACT 1 I 2 
2. AMENDMENT/MOOtFICAl-lON NO. 

59 
8. ISSUED BY 

I 

4. REWlSlTIOtWUACHASE REQ. NO. 

See Page 2- 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (ff c&W UI.W Itern 6J 

t t 

5. PROJECT No. (Hw6z&4#) 

CODE [ 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na SUeet, munty, State and.?ll? We) W) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLlCITAllON NO. 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
All-N: MAIL STOP NC581/KATHERINE WHITAKER 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

98. DATE0 (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

X NASl -20454 
100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

- 

CODE FAClUlY CQOE l/26/95 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in kern 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 0 is extended, 0 is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning one (1) copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowtedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) 
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEtVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue 
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ff mtwked) 

SEE ACCOUNTING SUMMARY-PAGE 2 Obligate: $2,273,418 (Complete) 
13. THIS lTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE COMRACTlORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN lTEM 14. 
(fl) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED WRSLtANT To: (S#ecifyauUMty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN FTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED COMFWCTlORDER IS MODtFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMlNlSTPATLVE CHANGES (such 4s chanpes h pay@ offaa, appropriatim date, etc.) SET FORTM 
IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AtJTH0Rtl-f OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AlJTH0Rll-Y OF: 

X IO U.S.C. 2304(c)(l) 
0. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not. q is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MO01FICATlON (O~~nad by UCF secfkm head&s, ixddiq sofic&.~kxkamaU subjed msffw mfmm fsrtble.) 

The purposes of this modification are to (1) extend the current contract by 12 months; (2) increase the 
contract value (to -for cost and-or fee); (3) increase the incremental funding level 
(to- for cost and -or fee); (4) update all clauses; (5) update the Statement of Work to 
incorporate performance-based requirements, performance standards criteria, and the requirement to track 
and report data resulting from the performance standard criteria; (6) Increase the subcontracting dollars and 
percentages as a result of the 12-month extension; and (7) delete Section B, B.2, Level of Effort language. 

(Continued on Page 2) 

ExCe$4 al pV.wided herein. all IWIN and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A M lOA. as heretofore changed. remains tianped and in hrll force and effect. 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNEK&&$# s m&-&w 

Director t$ &.&.r&s 

16A NAME AND TlTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orptir) 

Panice H. Clark 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

‘L I, ‘- 
,,l .;, 

’ ‘..I, , , i ., /’ - ’ / ‘,I 3 t7: ,/ ‘, 

(S@~afure OIPWSWI .iv(honmd IO sqn) 

NSN 7540-01-152-9070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

15C. DATE SIGNED 1% DATE SIGNED 

. . ‘7 
,h, 

_. ;- - (Siqtature of Confractirg Officer) J-L/&&~ 

30.105 
Computer Gewated 

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rt?J!l689) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



CONTRACT TABULATION 

Estimated Fixed 
m&l cost Fee CPFF Funding 

$ 3,418,OOO $ 123000 $ 3.541.000 $ 1 .ooo.ooo 
Mods 1-57 -22:987:701 .25;463;154 
Mod 58 = w 299,800 365,347 
Mod 59 _ 33;1:~~~:~23 2.273.418 

$29,101,919’ 

*InchdeW for cost and-or fee 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 

PR 
EP.1045 

JO oc 
M4E6 2?% 
R24889 2513 
R24893 2513 
R24972 2513 
R24945 2513 
R26229 2513 
R26226 2513 
R24977 2513 
R24975 2513 
R24891 2513 
R24887 2513 

RDP.1047 
RDP.1051 
RDP.1052 
RDP.1053 
RDP.1054 

RDP.2002 

R24496 
M4149 
R24807 
R26189 
R24485 
R24487 
M3681 
M3690 
M2090 
Ml790 
TOTAL: 

2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 

PR Totals 

1,963,253 
1,500 
2,500 

100,000 
32,000 

75,000 

99.165 
$2,273,418 

Obligate 
$ 499,153 (Complete) 

150,600 (Complete) 
400,000 (Complete) 
106,000 (Complete) 
128,400 (Complete) 
250,000 (Complete) 

84,000 (Complete) 
55,000 (Complete) 
68,500 (Complete) 

150,600 (Complete) 
71,000 (Complete) 

1,500 (Complete) 
2,500 (Complete) 

100,000 (Complete) 
32,000 (Complete) 
37,500 (Complete) 
37,500 (Complete) 
48,021 (Complete) 

7,500 (Complete) 
21,433 (Complete) 
22,211 (Complete) 

$2,273,418 (Complete) 

NASl-20454 
Modification 59 

Page 2 of 2 



AMENDMENT OF SOLIClTATION/MODIFICAl-lON OF CONTRACT 

. 
OMB Appfwd ztnYMo42 

1. CONllUCT [D CODE PAGE OF PAGF4S) 

1 I.3 
I I t 

2. AMENDMENTlMODlFlCATlON NO. 4. REQUlSlTlOtWURCHASE REQ NO. 5. l=fWJECT NO. (rra&.k.&J 

60 See Accounting Summary-Page 3 
6 ISSUED BY CODE 1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (n&&r than kn 6) CODE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

I 
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CON-TRACTOR (No. Sk-eat county, Stale and ZIP: CcdeJ (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
AI-l-N: MAIL STOP NC581/GAYNA MALCOM 98. DATED (SEE I-lEhi 11) 

8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONlRACT/ORCER No. 

X NASI -20454 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILrrY CODE l/26/95 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS * 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of OtTen 0 isetiended, 0 is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing iiems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitled; or (c) By 
separate letler or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12. ACCOUNllNG AND AWROPRIATlON DATA (KquMJ 

SEE ACCOUNTING SUMMARY-PAGE 3 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(,) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spa+’ aufhc+tyJ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

X B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [such as changes ,n payrng o!?ke. appropnation date, ek.J Sfl FORTH 
IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORflY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUWORITY OF 

0. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor q is not, q is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRlPTlON OF AMENDMENTlMODlFlCATlON (C*genried by UCF t&km headings. including solk.%iatiorvtonM subject msttu where leasibk.) 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $1, 503,684. 
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at prowded hcreq all Wrms and condibons of the document referenced 1” Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed. rema,ns unchanged and ,n full force and effezt 

PREVIOUS EDmON UNUSABLE Computer Gsnanted Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



I 
- __-- 

\-- 
.- 

., v . 
. 

c 

A. Section B, 8.3, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“8.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 

covers the following period of performance: 

An additional amount of this contract for 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by -from 
-to wand an increase in fee bywrom 
Voalllllrr 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

Estimated Fixed 
&xl cost Fee CPFF Funding 

$ 3,418,OOO $ 123,000 $ 3,541,ooo $ 1 ,ooo,ooo 
Mods l-57 - - 22,987,701 25,463,154 
Mod 58 299,800 365,347 
Mod 59 0 4,438,772 2,273,418 
Mod 60 $31,267,27: 1 a503.684 

- - $30,605,603* 

*Includes -for cost an-or fee 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 

PR 
RD.1069 
RD.1 070 
RDP.1056 
RDP.1057 
RDP.1058 
RDP.1063 
RDP.1064 
RDP.1065 

RDP. 1067 

JO oc 
R2x40 2= 
R26240 2513 
R26240 2513 
M4032 2513 
M4040 2530 
R26400 2513 
R23745 2513 
R24945 2513 
R24977 2513 
R24578 2513 
R24975 2513 
R24972 2513 
R26189 2513 

PR Totals 
150,000 
250,000 
100,000 

6,000 
1,010 

15,000 
150,000 
235,000 

19,760 

Obligate 
150,000 (Complete) 
250,000 (Complete) 
100,000 (Complete) 

6,000 (Complete) 
1,010 (Complete) 

15,000 (Complete) 
150,000 (Complete) 

65,600 (Complete 
16,900 (Complete) 
15,000 (Complete) 
82,500 (Complete) 
55,000 (Complete) 
19,760 (Complete) 

NAS l-20454 
Modification 60 

Page 2 of 3 



PR 
kP.1069 
RDP. 1070 

.r I 

RDP.1072 
RDP. 1073 
RDP.1074 
RDP.1075 
RDP.1076 
RDP. 1077 
RDP.1081 
RDP.1084 
RDP.1085 

JO 

I&ii%6 
R26240 
R26400 
M4149 
M4148 
M4036 
M4036 
M4036 
M4040 
R26529 
M4037 
M4037 

- M4038 
TOTAL: 

oc 
2= 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 

PR Totals 
35,000 

200,000 

54,000 
16,403 
54,270 
14,000 
25,500 

3,000 
7,750 

70,920 
96,071 

$2,273,418 

c 
Obligate 

35,000 (Complete) 
120,000 (Complete) 

80,000 (Complete) 
54,000 (Complete) 
16,403 (Complete) 
54,270 (Complete) 
14,000 (Complete) 
25,500 (Complete) 

3,000 (Complete) 
7,750 (Complete) 

70,920 (Complete) 
84,071 (Complete) 
12.000 (Complete) 

$2,273,418 (Complete) 

NASI -20454 
Modification 60 

Page 3 of 3 



/’ - 

. _. 

I. CONIXACT ID CODE 
OMB Am27oo-ox2 

1 PAGE OF -.NiE(.SJ 

AMENDMENT OF SOLIC~ATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT- I 1 I 3 
I I I 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 4. REQUlSfTlOWURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRoJEcr No. (r~ppliabh) 

61 See Accounting Summary-Page 3 
6 lssUE0 BY COOEj 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffofhathsn /fern 6) CCOEL 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center- 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

I 
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. SW cwnly, Slsfs and .?/I? W-3) (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUUTATION NO. 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
A-ITN: MAIL STOP NC581IGAYNA MALCOM 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

98. DATE0 (SEE tTEM 1 I) 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

. I X NASI -20454 
108. DATED (SEE i-t-EM 13) 

CODE FACILKY CODE 1 I26195 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers cl is extended, 0 isnotextended. 

Offers n.2st ackncwtedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing ttems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknwfledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAJLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECElVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specifted. 
12 ACCOUNl-ING AND APPROPRlATlON DATA (K~wuI) 

SEE ACCOUNTING SUMMARY - PAGE 3 Obligate: $247,133 (Complete) 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
(,) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Spai~euthtityJ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN KEM 10A. 

X B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISIRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes m peyinp cffice, apprc~nalron date, etc.) St3 FORTH 
IN rl-EM 14. PURSUANTTO THE AlJlHORrrY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEh4EN-f IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALIlH0Rrl-Y OF. 

0. OTHER Specrfy type of modmiubcn and authont~) 

I 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ix] is not, 0 . IS required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing offEe. 

14. OESCRlPTlON OF AMENOMEMiMODlFlCATlON (Crganued by UCF section heudjngs, in&ding sd&at&konlrsd rubjat msttu whas fwsrble) 

The purpose of this modification is to correct Item A of Modification 60 and to incrementally fund 
the subject contract by $247,133. Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at provided heran, all terms and condnions of the document referenced I” item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. rernakns unchanged and in full force and effect 

1% NAME AND TmsE OF SIGNER (Type crpnnt) 16A. NAME AND TlTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type aP-W 

MOZEFTA A. EDWARDS 
1% CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(Signature dpa?cfI auVwnsd b algIl) 

NSN 754-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

15C DATE SIGNED ATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED 

f 
) (Signeturs d contracting OtYicef) 7./b/~ 

30-105 FMNDARD ~i?l’l~ (REV. tMU) 
Camp&t Generated prewnbed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



I 
-. I 

A. Item A of Modification 60 is replaced in its entirety with the following (the corrections 
are in bold print): 

“B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is - and covers the following period of performance: 
February 1, 1995 through September 152000. 

(b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

- Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by $-from 
-to- and an increase in fee by -from 
-JJv 

B. Section B, 8.3, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“8.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(c) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is, and covers the following period of performance: 
February 1, 1995 through October 6,200O. 

(d) An additional amount of- is obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost bywrom 
-to 0 and an increase in fee by mrornm 
to- 

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

Estimated Fixed 
p&ml cost Fee CPFF 

$ 3,418,OOO $ 123,000 $ 3,541,ooo 
Mods l-57 0 = 22,987,701 
Mod 58 299,800 
Mod 59 0 4,438,772 
Mod 60 0 
Mod 61 

Funding 
$ 1 ,ooo,ooo 

25,463,154 
365,347 

2,273,418 
1.503.684 

.247:133 
$30,852,736’ 

‘Includes’ for cost and-or fee 

NASl-20454 
Modification 61 

Page 2 of 3 



.-_. .- . . . ..-..._. _ .-- . ..I e,. . . .“. , 

c 
***+*************a************* l ***********w******ee*********************w* 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 

PR 
EP.1032 
RDP.1087 

RDP.1088 
RDP.1089 
RDP.1090 
RDP.2004 
RDP.2005 

$0 
R24523 
M4036 
M4037 
M4036 
R26240 
R24484 
Ml790 
M3681 
R23401 

oc 
2= 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
TOTbL: 

PR Totals 
$ 1,000 

56,900 

148,400 
2,500 
2,500 

17,835 
17,998 

$247,%3 

. 

Oblinate 
$ 1,000 (Complete) 

54,510 (Complete) 
2,390 (Complete) 

148,400 (Complete) 
2,500 (Complete) 
2,500 (Complete) 

17,835 (Complete) 
16,400 (Complete) 

1,598 (Complete) 
$247,133 (Complete) 

NAS l-20454 
Modification 61 

Page 3 of 3 



I : ‘- 

c- 

1. coNrRAcT ID CODE 
Ohm Appmml w 

PAGE OF PAWS) 
AMENDMENT OF SOLIC~A-lTON/MODIFICATION OF CON-lRAcT 1 2 
2 AhIENOMENTlMOOlFlCATION NO. 1 ‘$ig7P7 4. REQUlSmONlWRCHASE REQ. NO 

62 2000 See Accounting Summary-Page 
5. PROJECT NO. (Vappiicsby 

3 
5. ISSUED BY COOE 1 7. AOhtlNtSl-EREO BY (H olhw then Item 4) CODE 1 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

8. NAME AND AOORESS OF CONll?AClOR (No. Sbsa cxxnfy, Sdsb and ZIP: Cede) 

UNISYS CORPORATION 
ATTN: MAIL STOP NC581/GAYNA MALCOM 
8008 WESTPARK DRIVE 
MCLEAN, VA 22102 

(0 

X - 

CODE 1 FAClLrl-YCODE 

9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLlCtTAllON NO. 

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

. 10h MOOlFlCAllON OF CONTRACT/ORDER No. 

NASl -20454 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

1 I26195 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Rem 14. The hour and date specired for receipt of Offers 0 is extended, 0 is not extended. . 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spe&ied in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAlLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ifmqu~) 

SEE ACCOUNTING SUMMARY-PAGE 3 Obligate: $414,537 (Complete) 

0 

X 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (m authoifyj THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rfEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN llEM 10A. 

E. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODlflED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISIRATWE CHANGES (svch as changes in pay,ng ott+ appropriabon date, ok) SET FOR,,, 
IN ITEM 14. PURSUANTTO THE ALITHORI-W OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C THIS SUPPIXMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENIERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUlH0Rll-f OF 

0. OTHER Speedy type of modfiuticn and authenty) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor w is not, u is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. OESCRlPllON OF AMENDMENTlMOCiFICAIlON (Cqsnized by UCF sect& headings. inckding solicrts~bect subject meti where feasibk.) 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $414,537. 
Therefore the following changes are made to the contract: 

(Continued on Page 2) 
Except at prowded herein. ail terms and conditions d the dccument referenced in item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. remamr unchanged and in hrll forts and effect 

15A. NAME AND T[TLE OF SIGNER (Type u-pnnfj 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type apri/?t) 

Prescnbed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 55243 



--- --_ 

c 
A. Section B, 8.3, Contract Funding, is replaced with the following: 

“8.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the 
Limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this 
contract is m and covers the following period of performance: 
February 1, 1995 through October 29,200O. 

0)) An additional amount of-’ IS obligated under this contract for 
payment of fee.” 

Note: The above changes reflect an increase in cost by-from 
-o-and an increase in fee by-from 

- 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

CONTRACT TABULATION 

Estimated Fixed 
p&2 

Mods l-57 
Mod 58 
Mod 59 
Mod 60 
Mod 61 
Mod 62 

cost 
$ 3,418,OOO 

Fee 
$ 123,000 

0 
0 
n 

CPFF 
$ 3,541,ooo 

22,987,701 
299,800 

4,438,772 
0 
0 

$31,267,27: 

Fundinq 
$ 1 ,ooo,ooo 

25,463,154 
365,347 

2,273,418 
1,503,684 

247,133 
4141537 

$31,267,273’ 

*Includes $-or cost and-or fee 

*****************~***********************************~****~**~*~*******************~**~******** 

ACOUNTING SUMMARY 

PR JO 
GP.1078 R2%52 
RDP.1079 R26189 
RDP.1093 M4046 
RDP.1094 M4046 
RDP.1095 M4046 
RDP.1096 M4046 
RDP.1097 M4046 
RDP.1100 R2646 1 
RDP.1098 R2646 1 

oc 
2=!% 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 
2513 

TOTAL: 

PR Totals Obliqate 
$105,000 $105,000 (Complete) 

10,000 10,000 (Complete) 
3,000 3,000 (Complete) 

20,000 20,000 (Complete) 
13,650 13,650 (Complete) 
10,200 10,200 (Complete) 

8,135 8,135 (Complete) 
200,000 200,000 (Complete) 

44,552 44,552 (Partial) 
$414,537 $414,537 (Complete) 

NASl-20454 
Modification 62 

Page 2 of 2 


